
c UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENr OF THE INTERIOR 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
JUNEAU, ALASKA 

OPERATIONS ORDERS - ANCHORAGE DISTRIGI' - SEASON 1956 
Effective March 5, 1956 

GENERAL 

The following instructions and discussion outline the program 
for the mt:lt? ' 11 District during the 1956 construction year. This pro­
gram is generally based on District recommendations as reviewed at the 
District Engineers' Conference. Since Congressional action has not yet 
been concluded on Alaska Road Commission appropriations, some later 
modifications of tqe Operations Orders or individual Work Orders may 
be necessary. 

It is again desired to stress the importance of close financial 
control on all projects. Work Orders will be issued in total amount only, 
and it will be the Districts' responsibility to provide field forces with 
amounts of direct labor to be used for control purposes, if that method 
of control is utilized. Cost Reports, published at Headquarters, will 
be issued as soon as possible after each accounting period. These should 
be carefully scrutinized and comparect with District records to as~ure 
that they are in substantial agreement. Tne Allotment statement, sub­
mitted on ARC Form 18, will no longer be required. 

Completion and/or Suspension Notices are to be prepared and 
submitted to Headquarters as provided in Field Manual No. 10. Simil arl y, 
costs should be recor ded on field documents in accordance wit h the coding 
specified on the Wor k Order and in conformance ~th instruct ions con­
tai ned i n Field Manuai No. 10. 

These Operations Orders cover the full year's wQrk enqi ng 
March 3, 1957, except for the necessary modif i cations that may b~ occa­
sioned by appropriation adj ustments, or new work for other agencies not 
presently schedul ed. 

PLANS AND SURVEYS 

Qadastral 

As discussed at the District Engineers' Conference, surveys 
will continue to be made on th~ Local and Feeqer Road systems to record 
as-built locationo The BLM will survey any of the Through Ro~d sections 
not yet on record, if (and whan) they may require such surveys. 



District recommendations en priority of survey~ are approved, 
completing work on the Matanuska Valley system fir.st, then moving to 
the area south of Ancho:r.ag~. No attempt wi}_J bG m:1d.e to wor.k in the 
Spenard ar.ea until close~ land monuments are avuilable. This should 
be coordinated with local su.~~ey office of BL!~. 

Farm Road Surveys 

Programmed funds are to cover survey and investigation of 
petitioned roads of this type. 

Kasilof-Kenai-sterling Highwa:y 

Funds programmed are to cover preliminary survey of this pro­
posed road. The general location is to provide access to BLM tracts 
across the Kenai River from Kenai, thence down the coastline to Kasilof. 
U.S. Geological Survey data is to be utilized in making this location 
survey, as ground conditions have been investigated and land classifica­
tion plotted by that agency. The District is to requisition two chain 
saws for use on this project. 

Town Suryeys 

An a~reement has been reached with the City of Anchora,e on 
the location of a proposed Through Route through the townsite, and the 
City has completed a preliminary survey and obtained right-of-way com­
mitments. With the programmed funds, the District is to complete the 
survey and sufficient design work to provide a cost estimate. This work 
is to be completed and the estimate submitted to Headquarters prior to 
June JO, 1956, for use in the next budget. 

Funds are also pro~ammed for a survey through the town . 0£ 
Seward, from the docks to the beginnin~ 9f the paved highway horth t • 
Anehorage. Correspondence has be~n initiated by Headquarters with the 
City of Seward·. Details of location and design data will be sent to the 
District ~ithin the near future when outlined by the City. 

Seldovia- Jaekalof Bgy 

Programmed funds are to cover completion of this survey. Fuli 
cross-sections are not necessary. The principal objective i s to locate 
a good preliminary line between MacDonald Spit and J •ckalof Bay for 
possible pioneer-type construction by Government forces. 

CONSfRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

BY GOVERNMENT FORCES 

Route 811 - Denali Highway 

Distr ict recommendations for continuing construction of this 
route are approved, subject to the results of bids received for con­
structing the Susitna-MacLaren River sectiono 
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If bids received for Section B are excessive, government forces 
and equipment are to be moved onto the project and a passable all-weather 
road constructed this season. In order to accomplish this, it may be 
necessary to reduce the crew and equipment planned to complete the grading 
between Miles 44 and 49 and use them across the Susitna River. Should 
the decision on the contract be delayed until too late to put equipment 
and supplies across the ice, the grading between Miles 44 and 49 can be 
scheduled for early completion and crews and equipment moved across the 
river on the Susitna Bridge, which should be ready for use in mid-summer. 

The gravel~ng program ~s to be carried out as planned, sur­
facing the road between Miles 31 and 57 and performing minor grading 
to correct deficiencies in the sub-grade. 

Rock riprap is to be hauled and placed along the embankment 
at approximately Mile 10. 5 on the Cantwell-:tvfoKinley Park section of the 
highway to prevent eroston by the Nenana River. 

The Bailey bridge, presently stockpiled at Nenana crossing 
No. 2, $hould be moved to the Cantwell depot and stored in a safe place 
where it will not be damaged. At the time of moving, ail sections and 
pieces of this bridge should be inspected, missing or damaged members 
noted and a complete material list prepared. A copy of this list 
should be submitted to Headquart~rs, with recommendations concerning . 
repair or replacement of damaged or mis~ing members. 

Route 410 - Seward~An,Qhorage Highway, A~alanche Control 

Programmed funds are to cover the construction of aqditional 
aval~nche barriers and diversion dike~. 

Route 310 ... Glenn Highway, Replacement_ of Bridges 

Funds programmed are to cover the costs of replacing the 
timber trestle brtdges at Pinochle Creek and Churchill Creek with metal 
culverts, as recommended by the District. 

Route 111 ... Palmer ... wasilla. Willow Road 
. . . I 

Territorial funds will be made available in the amount re­
commended by the District for the construction of tne road to Willow 
station. 

Route 013 - Dillingham-Alekn9gik 

Funds for continued construction of this route will ba mada 
available by the Territory, the exact amount to be determined at a 
later date. 

Farm and Industrial Roads 

A detailed breakdown of this program will be provided at a later 
date when fi;rm details have been ;received from the Territorial Highway 
E!iginaer 



BY CONrRACT 

Route 811 - Denali Highway, Susitna Bridge 

Contract construction of this bridge is to be completed during 
this construction year and funds are programmed in the estimated amount 
required to cover all remaining costs. 

Route 310 - Glenn_Highway, Chickaloon Bridge 

Funds are being programmed in the amount estimated as that ne­
cessary to cover all costs of completing this structure. 

Route 310 - Glenn Highway, Moose, Eska and Granite Q~eek Bridges 

Funds are programmed in the estimated total amount required 
to cover all costs of replacing these three sub-standard bridges. 

The contract will be awarded early in th~ su~-~er and construe­
tion will extend over h fo seasons. 

Route )10 - Glenn Highway Improvements 

Programmed funds are to cover the estimated total cost for 
improving this route by raising the grade at Mile 31.3 to prevent 
flooding during high water in the Knik River; to correct poor alignment 
at ¥..iles )9, 39.6 and 43, and to install approximately 5500 f~et of 
Government-furnished guard rail. 

Included in the same contract, but unqer a separate schedule, 
will be the paving with an asphalt mat of that section adjacen~ to 
Anchorage originally surf aced by the penetration method. 

R~uta 410 ~ . Seward-Anchorage Highway. _Campbell Creek Brirl~e 

Fu.qds programmed are in the amount estimated as the total 
cost of constructing a bridge to replace the culverts at this creek · 
crossing. 

. The bridge is being designed to provide full clearance for 
present traffic and for future widening to four lanes when neces$ary. 

Route 410 - Sewar d- Anqhorage Highway 

Sections of this route between the Anchorage City limits 
and Potter that have become deformed due to $ettlement and frost action 
are to be repaired. This work w~li be included as a separate schedule 
in the Glenn Highway Improvement Contract. 

Route 411 - Anchora~-Spenard Roag 

As discussed at the District Engineers' Conference, funds 
will be programmed to cover paving of sh9ulders for a width of 2 feet 
on either side of the paved surfac~ on this routeQ 
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This work will be under a separate schedule in the contract 
covering Glenn Highway improvements, patching on the Seward-Anchorage 
Highway and reconstruction and paving of the Boniface Road. 

Routes 510, 514 - Sterling Highway and Kenai Spur 

Funds are being programmed to complete the grading and paving 
of Section B-1, E and, by separate Work Order, in the estimated amount 
of the total cost for regrading and paving Section B-2. The Jean Lake 
line change has been approved and its construction will be included in 
the B-~ contract. No work is contemplated this season on Section D~1. 

SURVEYS 

Route 110 - Glenn Highway 

Programmed funds are to cover investigation, field survey 
and preliminary design of those sections of the highway having poor 
sight distance and dangerous curves. Several of these locations in­
clude those now marked with zebra signs, and curves at Hiles 92.5 and 
94. 

Route S10 ~ Sterling Highway. Section D~2, C 

Funds are bein~ programmed to cover the cost of field survey, 
material investigation and preliminary design of these sections. 

RECONSTRUCTION 

BY CONTRACT 

Route 310.1 - Boniface Road 

As discussed at the Conference, this connection between Tudor 
Road and the Glenn Highway is to be placed under contract for regrading 
and paving as soon as the District can make the necessary surveys and 
prepare the drawings. This work will be included as a separate schedule 
in the contract covertng the Glenn Highway improvements. The District 
is to contact military authorittes and urge that the short section be­
tween the Glenn Highway and the Davis Highway be paved simultaneously. 

Route 312 - Palmer- Matanuska Road 

The subgrade on this route is to be reconstructed to Feeder 
Road standards. The profile grade is to be established f :rom a thorough 
soils survey which the District should make as soon as conditions permit. 
Consider ation is also to be given to snow r emoval problems in est ab­
lishing the new gr ade line, 
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BY GOVERNME~ ·.FQRCES 

Route 013 - Diilingham-Wood River-Kanakanak 

District r~commendations for reconstructing a section of this 
route between Dillingham and Kanakanak are approved and funds programmed 
as reqtlested• 

This work is to consist of regrading, ditch cleaning and gra­
veling. Partictllar emphasis is to be placed on the graveling feature 
of tpis work in order to provide an all-weather surface. 

Route 014.1 - Mii l Bay Road, Kodiak 

Programmed funds are to cover reconstruction of this route 
between Mill Bay and Miller Point. 

The right-of . way is to be cleared on improved alignment, 
adequate drainage installed and the gr~de line improved by hauling in 
select embankment material. 

Route 310.3 - ~cott Road 

ProgrammeH funds are to cover recon$truction of this 1.7-mil9 
road in the Matan~ska Valley. 

High berms on either $ide of th~ road are to be +emoved an~ 
the subgrade reconstructed and st,irf aced with select material. 

Route 110. _2 - Butt~ Road 

District ~ecommendatiQns for improvement of this r oute ar e 
appr oved and funds programmed accordingly. 

The subgr ade is to be r egraded on improved alignm~nt and 
sufficient surfacing placed to assure all-weather t r avel . 

~oute ) 14 - Fishhook ~oad 

Funds are being programm~d i n ~ccordance with Dist rict re­
commendations and are t o cover reconstruction of a two-mile section t<> 
eliminate severe snow drift s. 

SURVEYS 

Programmed funds are to provide for the surv _y of the most 
impQrtant rQutes to be reconstructed by contract in the near fut\U°e 

NFJ1 CON$TRUCTION 
) 

None 
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MAINI'ENANCE - THROUGH ROADS 

Routes 310, 310A, 311 - Glenn Highway, Glenn Highway Alternate and 
4th Avenue Extension 

Funds will be programmed as recommended for the summer and 
winter mainten&nce of these routes. 

Normal maintenanceaactivities are to be performed, including 
snow removal, sanding, and ice control during the winter months and 
asphalt pavement repair, shoulder blading·, drainage maintenance, brush 
control, pavement striping and sign repair during the summer months. 

Snow removal and sanding crews are to be scheduled in such a 
manner that traffic peaks are benefitted and school bus schedules met. 

The District should again obtain plant mixed asphalt for pave­
ment patching by contracting with one of the local plants. 

Alaska route marker signs are to be placed as previously in­
structed and all warning and information signs should be checked for 
compliance with the manual, and repaired or replaced as found necessary. 

The District should coordinate use of the portable asphalt 
plant and ere~ with the Valdez District. The crew will be occupied in 
the Valdez District during the early part of the summer, but should be 
abie to move to the Mile l15 pit early in July to a$sist ' in major 
patching required east of Chickaloon River. A seal coat is to be applied 
to the Knik kiver bridge to help preserve previous treatments. 

Route 410 ::._,;Se,ward-Ancho~ge Higqwa~ 

Pt ogr ammed funds are to provide summe+ and winter mai~tenance 
of this r oute as r ecommended by the District. 

Nor mal winter maintenance activities are to consist of snow 
removal , s anding and ice control. Sq,rnmer f eatures include pavement 
repa~r, ce~terline str iping , shoulder blading, dr ainage clear ance , 
brush contr ol and sign r epair and maintenance . 

Alaska r oute mar ker si gns are t o be placed a~ previousl y i n­
structed and all warni ng and i nformat ion signs ar e to be checked for 
compliance wit h the manual and +epaired or replaced as required. 

Route 411 - Anchorage-Spenard Road 

Programmed funds are to cover summer and winter maintenance 
of this routeo 

Principal featur es of work are to include snow r emovai, sand­
ing~ i ce control~ shoulder blading, pavement repair , center line striping, 
drainage maintenance and br ush controlo 
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Route 412 - In~ernational Airport Road 

Normal summer and winter maintenance features will be per­
formed with funds programmed for this route. 

Winter maintenance is to consist of snow removal and sanding, 
and su..'11IJler maintenance of surface blading, drainage maintenance and 
bridge repair. The decking on the Alaska Railroad overpass is to be 
protected by full-width running plank. 

MAI NTENANCE - FEEDER ROADS 

Routes 312, 313, 314 - MatanuRka Valley Feeders 

Programmed funds are to cover summer and winter maintenance 
of these three routes. 

Principal features of work are to include snow removal, sanding, 
ice control, surface blading, asphalt pavement repair, centerline 
striping of Palmer-Wasilla Road, drainage maintenance, brush control 
and sign repair and replacement. 

Routes 511, 512, 513 - Sterli ng Highway, Kenai Sour and North Kenai Road 

Funds will be programmed as recommended by the District for 
the summer and winter maintenance of these routes. 

Winter maintenance features include snow removal, sanding and 
ice control. Summer activities will include s~rface blading, spot gra­
veling , drainage maintenance and sign repair and replacement. 

A large portion of the Sterling Highway and the Kenai Spur, 
f r om Soldotna to Wildwood Station, will be under contractor maintenance 
during most of the summer season. If the Jean Lake line change should 
be completed to standards acceptable for traffic by next fall , wi nter 
maintenance is to be perfor med on this route rather than on the existing 
r oad. 

The Moose River Br idge ts to be painted during the summer, 
and the Anchor Ri ver Br idge is also ~n need of paint . The Distr i ct 
~hould i nvestigate the poss ibility of contracti ng th~s pai nting . 

Maint enance of the Nor th Kenai Road i s t o be performed from 
the Notth Kenai camp. 

Route 011 - Ster ling Landi_ng-Ophi r 

Programmed f unds are to cover summer maintenance only of this 
routeo 

Major efforts are to be concentrated on the Tatalina Flatsp 
raising the grade and eliminating distortions caused by frost actiono 
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Surface blading, dratnage maintenance and brush eontrol are 
to be performed over the entire route. 

Route 012 - Idit~rod-Flat 

Fu.~ds programmed are for summer m~intenance only on this route. 

In addition to surface blading, drainage mair..t enance and brush 
control, low sections over ·swamps are to be raised with material blasted 
from the pit at Mi l e 4o 

Route 013 - Dillipgham-·K-~nakanak-Wood River 

Summer and wint er maintenance is to be performed on these 
roads with programmed funds. 

Summer activities are to include an intensive graveling pro­
gram as well as s11rface blading, drainage maintenance and brush control. 

Winter work w::.11 consist of snow removal , erection of snow 
fence , and ice controlo 

Route 014 - Abbert Road 

Funds are prog:l'.'ammed tentatively to provide summer and winter 
maintenance on this shoJ'.'t section of roadu A Departmental decision is 
expected shortly on the legaljcy of this work. 

MA,INTENANCE - LOCAL ROADS 

Routes 310 ~ ~10, 3 - Glenn HighwSY_Locals 

Requested funds will be programmed for the normal summer and 
winter maintenance of these routes. 

Summer maintenance will consist of sur face blading, spot gr a­
veling , drainage maintenance and brush control . Winter maintenance 
activit i es ar e to include snow removal , sanding and ice cont r ol as 
r equired . 

Routes 3 12 .. 1, ) 13 . 1, 314 .. 1 , 314. J - Matanuska Valley Locals 

Progr ammed f unds ar e to provide summer and vrint er maintenance 
of t he roads i n t hese syst ems . 

Summer maintenance features will i ncl ude sur f ace blading, spot 
graveling, drainage maint enance , and brush control. Snow removal and 
sanding are the principal winter maintenance activiti es t o be performedo 

In addition to the above 9 the timber trest le bridge crossing 
Wasilla Creek on the Bogard Road is to be replaced with a 72° culvert~ 
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and additional drainage is to be installed on the Hayfield Flats road 
and on roads in the Springer system. 

Route 114. 2 - Mountain Locals 

Programmed funds are to provide summer maintenance of the 
entire route and winter maintenance of the Fishhook Junction-Susitna 
Inn section. 

Summer work will consist of snow removal to open the road in 
late June or early July, repair of spring washouts, surface blading, 
spot graveling, drainage maintenance and brush control. Snow removal, 
ic·e control and sanding are to be performed as required to permit skiers 
to have access to the Susitna Inn area. 

Tbe steel span crossing the Little &isitna is to be painted 
and the timber deck is to be replaced. 

Routes 310 . 1, 410.1, 411.1 - Anchorage Locals 

S'l.1llll1ler and winter maintenance of these roads is to be accom­
plished with the funds programmed. 

Snow removal, sanding, and ice control are to be performed 
during the winter months, and surface blading, spot graveling, drainage 
maintenance , and brush control during the summer months. 

Efforts should be concentrated on securing a good all-weather 
surface on these roads, and to b:ring up the grade line where it is lQw. 

The Boniface Road is to be improved by reg:rading and paving 
by contract , therefore it will be maintained by the contractor for a 
part of the season. 

Routes 511. 1, 512. 1 - Sterling High-v!av Locals 

Pr ogrammed funds are to pr ovide summer and winter maintenance 
of these :routes . 

Act tvi t ies will consist of snow r emoval, s anding, ice control, 
s~rface bladi ng, spot graveling , dr ainage mai ntenance anct bru$h control . 

Rout e .511o 2 - .Homer Local 

Funds r ecommended for summer and wi nter maint enance of this 
system are being programmed as recommended. 

Summer maintenance f eatures are to consist of an int ensive 
resurfacing program, surface blading, drainage maintenance and brush 
controlo Winter maintenance activities will include snow removal, 
sanding~ and ice controlo 
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Routes 311, 811.2 - Cantwell Depot-Cantwell Siding, Cantwell Depot-Summit 

Summer maintenance is to be performed on both these roads and 
should consist only of surface blading and drainage maintenance. 

Winter maintenance is to be performed as necessary and as 
warranted. 

Route 813 - McKinley Park~Kantishna 

Summer maintenance only is to be performed on this route. 

The road is to be opened in the spring, the surface bladed as 
necessary, soft spots graveled and drainage structures cleaned ~ 

Route 010.1 - Talkeetna-Cache Creek 

Funds programmed are to cover normal summer maintenance con­
sistent with traffic demands. 

Tentative plans by the Territorial Highway Engineers include 
an allocation of funds to cover major bridge repair and culvert replace­
ment. 

The necessary fuel, a dump truck and a tractor should be moved 
across the river on the ice, together with any other non-pe+ishable sup­
pli~s for which a need is anticipated. 

Route 010.2 - Colorado- Bull River Road 

As requested, minimum funds are being pr ogrammed for summer 
maintenance of this road if mining activity should warrant such wor k. 

Rout e 010 . J - Medfra- Nixon Road 

Minimum funds are programmed to cover necessar y Protection of 
br idges and culverts. If any mining activity is contemplated in this 
ar ea , the mining fi r m, being the sole user , is expected to perfor m any 
major i mprovement wor k r equir ed , or to contr ibute fund~ to cover such 
costs . 

Route 010.4 - Be~ Locals 

funds r ecommended ar e being pr ogrammed to cover summer and 
wint er maintenance of t he r oads in this syst em. 

Principal f eatures of work are t o consist of hauling material 
to raise the grade line in areas where settlement has occurred, cleaning 
of drainage structures, and snow :removal. 

District r ecommendations for summer and wint er maintenance of 
these roads ar~ appr oved and funds will be progr ammed acco+dinglyo 
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Normal features of work, including snow removal, ice control, 
surface blading, spot graveling and drainage maintenance, are to be 
performed. 

A Caterpillar D-7 tractor with angle dozer is to be overhauled 
in Anchorage and shipped to Naknek this summer for use in snow removal. 

Route 010.? - Iliamna Bay~Iliamna Lake 

Funds are programmed in the amount recommended for normal 
summer maintenance, and should be expended to best advantage and co­
ordinated with Morrison-Knudsen's work on the road. 

Route 010.7 - Iliamna Lake-Nondalton 

Funds will be programmed to reimburse the CAA for maintenance 
of this route. 

RQute 010.8 - Red Mountain Road 

Programmed funds are to cover spring opening of the road and 
s1irnmer maintenance. 

A ~dilli~-sized tractor should be sent to this area and left 
there after t he road is opened. As funds permit, normal summer main­
tenance work is to be performed. When funds are exhausted, the mintng 
company is to be permitted to use the motor grader and maintain the 
road with their personnel. Use of the tractor and trucks is not to be 
permitted. 

Route 011 . 1 - Takotna Locals 

Funds recommended will be programmed for summer maintenance 
of these r oads. 

Wor k is to consist of surf ace blading, spot graveli~g , drain­
age maintenance and br ush cQntr ol, but is to be limited to those r outes 
on which active mini ng operations ar e in pr ogr ess . 

Route 012 . 1 - Fl at Locals 

Prqgramrned f unds are to cover summer maint enance on t hose 
r out es wher e mining i s act i ve. 

Surface blading, spot gravel~ng , qrainage maintenance and 
brush control will be the principal features of work to be performed. 

Route 01401 - Kodia~ Local s 

Summer and winter maintenance isto be performed on this system 

12 



Activ:l,.ties will include snow r emoval, sanding, sur.face blading, 
spot graveling, drainage maintenance, brush control and bridge repair. 

The bridge at Ylile 18.3 on the Kalsin Bay Road is to be re­
placed with a standard timber trestle structure, and decking replaced 
Qn the structures at Miles 2.2, 2.8, 11.7 and 14.1. 

Summer maintenance is to be performed on the Saltery Cove 
road, as discussed at the conference. The additional mileage is to be 
picked up and Headquarters advised of the change in distance. 

Karluk Bridge 

District and Headquarters personnel will inspect this crossing 
at some convenient time this summer and determine the location and type 
of structure required to accommodate traffic with the minimum of main­
tenance. 

MT . MCKINLEY PARK 

MAINTENANCE 

Route 812 , 812.1 - McKinley Park Roads 

Summer maintenance only is to be performed on this system. 
Funds programmed ar~ to cover all costs incurred in spring opening of 
the road beyond the Toklat River, repair of washouts, surface blading, 
drainage clearance and spot graveling. Cost of opening the road between 
the railroad and the Toklat River is to be charged to the bridge con­
str uction Wor k Order, as it will be necessary to get the contractor to 
t he site by the end of April . 

Fiscal year 1957 funds will be programmed after July 1 , 1956 . 
Incr eased attention should be given to the section between stony River 
and Wonder Lake where settlements have become severe and br ush is rapidly 
encroa chi ng i nto the r oad . 

One of the smal l Oshkosh underboqy blade trucks , presently in 
use in the Fatrbanks Dist r i ct , i s t o be sent t o the Park i n. June to 
assi st in surface blading. 

CONSTRUCT ION 

Bv Government Forces 

The line change and bridge at ~.Lile 11.2 is to be completed 
during the coming season, as is the bridge at Mile 630 60 Minor cleanup 
at the Teklanika Bridge is to be accomplished, making every effort to 
assure a tho~ough and complete job satisfactory to Park officialso 
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District fo~ces are to construct a diversion ditch at the 
Upper Igloo crossing in accordance with previously furnished plans. 
This is to be coordinated with the bridge contractor so as not to 
interfere with his operations. 

The east approach to the Toklat River is to be reconstructed 
to full width and the embankment slopes protected with landing mat placed 
in ~ccordance with details furnished by Headquarters. 

Funds may become available for continuing the survey for re­
construction of the Park Highway between Miles 10 and 20, after July 1. 

BY CONTRACT 

Sanctuary, Upper Igloo, Toklat Bridges 

Work will begin on the Toklat Bridge in late April , therefore, 
the District must arrange for opening the road in sufficient time for 
the contractor to move in. The Polychrome Pass section can be detoured 
for this early traffic. Park Superintendent Grant Pearson is making a 
trip out int o the Park in February and will advise about snow and ice 
conditions . If conditions are severe, and early opening costly, we may 
r evise plans for starting bridge wor k. 

Rock .creek , Ghiglione Creek, I gloo, Stony 
; . : : 

A contract for the replacement of these structur.es will be 
awarded early in the summer, with construction to continue thr ough two 
seasons. 

Reconst~c~ion , Miles 0- 10 

funds ar e not yet available for this project but possibilities 
are good that an appr opr iation will be made. If so , a contr act will oe 
adverti sed and award made but constructi on activity will pr obably not be 
very heavy until next year. 

SURVEYS 

Funds for survey and invest igation of the secti on bet ween 
Miles 10 and 20 wil l be requested of the Park Service, but no definite 
plans can be made until Congr essional action on appropriations is eom~ 
pleted. 

CAMPS AND DEPOTS 

M}le .94 7 Glenn Hi€'.hway 

Programmed funds a:re to oover construction of a new water 
system~ moving the generator house, and installation of a washroom in 
the garageo 
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Naknek Garage 

Funds are being programmed for the construction of a garage 
building at this depot by Government forces. 

A prefabricated metal building is contemplated and arrange­
ments will be made for supervision of erection by a factory representa­
tive. The District should plan on a capable foreman going to Naknek 
to supervise construction of the concrete foundation and wells. 

&;lchorage Depot 

Programmed funds are to provide better drainage in the yard 
area as planned last season. 

Homer Garage 

As recommended by the District during the conference, funds 
are programmed to cover the insulation of this structure by lining the 
interior with Celotex now in stock. 

EQUIPMENT 

Tne following items of new equipment are now on order for the 
District: 

1 each 4-door Sedan . 
8 each Pickups, t ton 
2 each Suburban 
9 each Dump t r ucks, 3 yard 
2 each Lowboy trailer 
2 each Graders , 75 h.p . 
1 each Tractor, D- 6 size 
3 each Loader, 1 cubic yard 
1 each Loader, 1f cubic yar d 
2 each Boilers 
1 each Sl oper attachment 

In addit i on, a Kenwor th t r actor truck , transferred from the 
Valdez District, i s t o r eplace t he FWD at Kenai , and t he FWD i s t o be 
sent to Kodiak. An Oshkosh underbody blade t ruck is to be sent to 
McKinley Par k from Fairbanks when summer maintenance begins in the Park. 

Interior = ARC - Juneau 

!·,...~-, .-; I . 
; · . I lrf( . ,,- 1 · • - YJi'('/J'-{;1 ·-1 :. ,,y/t,,.1 . / f.~ .!. 1 · . ,,,_,...,. -

"<: ........ ~ . . 

Wm~ Jo (/Niemi 
Chief Engineer 
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BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
DIVISION TEN 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 
Revision No. 8 
December 26, 1956 
Operations Division 

Budgetary Activity 

1 Preparation of Plans 

2 Construction in Progress 

Territorial Program 

3 Reconstruction 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Tentative Program 

140,000 

- Federal 4, 133 ,872 

524,500 

656,600 

Programmed to date 

140,000 

3,902,700 

523,500 

546,600 

5 Maintenance 1,481,469.78 1,481,469.78 

6,936,441.78 6,594,269.78 

PREPARATION OF PIANS 

Work 
Or der D escription 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 30,000 30 , 000 

1130 d Seldovia-Jackalof Bay 10 , 000 10 , .000 

1249 c Cadastral - Matanuska Valley 50,000 50 , 000 

1303 n Kasilof-Kenai-Sterling 25,000 25,000 

1304 0 Anchorage Through Route 15,000 15,000 

1340 c Cadastral o Anchorage Area 10,000 10,000 

140,000 140,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS ... FEDERAL 

127 2d Denali Hi ghway (FA) 310,000 310,000 

1142 2d Bldgo 156, Can-twell Garage 5,000 5,000 



Work 
Order Desc ription 

1197 2d Canyon Creek Bridge (Cont.) 

1213 2e KENI-KFQD Road 

1241 2d Susitna Bridge (Cont.) 

1250 2f Cache Creek & Hicks Creek 
Bridges (Cont.-) 

1251 2p Sterling D-1, Survey & Design 

1252 2p Sterling B-2 (Cont.) 

1253 2p Sterling B-1, E (Cont.) 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche 

1282 2f Eagle River Bridge Survey 

1283 2f King River Bridge 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge (Cont.) 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche Studies 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Improvement (Cont.) 

1314 2f Glenn Bridge Replacement (FA) 

Tentative 
Program 

250 

250 

318,000 

7,-,,0 

12,000 

1,500,000 

915,000 

10,000 

3,000 

2,500 

35,000 

10,000 

47,000 

15,000 

1315 2f Moose, Eska & Granite Bridges(Cont.) 320,000 

1316 2£ Glenn Redesign Surveys 

131 7 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway -
BPR Claim 

10,000 

141,172 

1319 2p Sterling D2-C, Survey & Design 140,000 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 

1321 2n Ship Creek Bridge Riprap (FA) 15,000 

1325 2n Fto Richardson Arterial Paving(Cont.) 45,000 

1333 2h SewardcAnchorage Highway 47,000 

Progra111lled 
to . . date 

250 

250 

7,700 

12,000 

1,500,000 

925,000 

10,000 

3,000 

2,500 

35,000 

10,000 

47,000 

15,000 

320,000 

10,000 

140,000 

10,000 

15,000 

45,000 

47 ,ooo 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1338 2f Dismantle Caribou Bridge 25,000 25,000 

1353 2d Denali Highway 90,000 90,000 

4, 133 ,872 3,902,700 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

154 2x Shrock Extension 28,500 28,500 

1157 2x Island Lake Road 9,000 9,000 

1160 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 16,000 16,000 

1163 2x Scout Lake Road 13 ,ooo 13 ,ooo 

1214 2x North Big Lake 20,000 20,000 

1219 2x Eagle River Loop 25,000 25,000 

1224 2x Hidden Lake Road 3,500 3,500 

1230 2x Homer Airport Bypass 25,000 25,000 

1296 2x Monashka Cemetery Road 5,500 5,500 

1327 2x Talkeetna - Cache Creek 60,000 60,000 

1329 2x Dillingham - Aleknagik 25,000 25,000 

1330 2x Homer East End Road 30,000 29,000 

1331 2x Eagle River Road 30 , 000 30,000 

1332 2x Birchwood Small Tracts 9,500 9,500 

1341 2x Clam Gulch 15,000 15,000 

1342 2x Coho Extension 20,000 20,000 

1343 2x Hillside Exten&ion North 21,000 21,000 
1344 2x DeAnnoun Extension 38,000 38,000 

1345 2x North Anchor River 10,000 10,000 

1346 2x Buffalo Road s,ooo 5,000 

=3= 



0 
Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1347 2x Kenai Chrome 5,000 s,ooo 

1349 2x Stampede-Tok lat s,ooo 5,000 

1350 2x Cottonwood Creek 8,000 8,000 

1351 2x Whiskey Gulch 10,000 10,000 

1352 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 55,000 55,000 

1355 2x Bethel City Road 12,500 12,500 

1356 2x Mrak Road S,oOO s,ooo 

1357 2x Kenai Town Roads 15,000 15,000 

524,500 523,500 

RECONSTRUCTION 

1107 3j Mendeltna Bridge 21,800 21,800 

1186 3i Chicaloon Bridge 27,000 27,000 

1190 3b Sterling Highway 60,000 60,000 

1261 3a Dillingham-Wood River 20,000 20,000 

1263 3d KEN! Road 400 400 

1264 Jd KFQD Road 400 400 

1305 3d Boniface Road 145,000 145,000 

1306 3d Mi 11 Bay Road 20 , 000 20,000 

1307 3e Palmer-Matanuska-Wasilla 90,000 90,000 

1308 3d Scott Road 20,000 20,000 

1309 3d Fishhook Road 20,000 20,000 

1310 3d Reconstruction Surveys 20,000 20,000 

1311 3e Palmer-Wasilla-Willow Crossing 
Signals 13 ,400 13,400 

... 4.., 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1312 3d Spenard Road Improvements 75,000 40,000 
(Contract) 

1313 3d Bodenburg Loop 20,000 20,000 

1318 Je City of Palmer Paving 80,000 5,000 

1322 3d Strawberry Road 7,000 7,000 

1323 Jd Raspberry Road 10,000 10,000 

1358 3d Sand Lake Crossing Signal 6,600 6,600 

656,600 546,600 

MAINTENANCE 

11 Sa Glenn Highway 208,000 208,000 

12 Sa Seward-Anchorage Highway 102,000 102,000 

13 Sa Anchorage-Spenard 28,000 28,000 

14 Sb Matanuska Valley Feeders 55,500 55,500 

15 Sb Sterling Highway and Kenai 
Spur 186,000 186,000 

17 Sb McKinley Park-Kantishna 3,700 3,700 

18 Sb Sterling Landing - Ophir 29,000 29,000 

19 Sb Iditarod-Flat 7,000 7,000 

110 Sb Dillingham-Wood River-Kanakanak 32,000 32,000 

112 Sb Glenn Highway Locals 43,000 43,000 

113 Sb Matanuska Valley Locals 70,000 70,000 

114 Sb Mountain Locals 15,000 15,000 

llS Sb Anchorage Locals 94,000 94,000 

116 Sb Sterling Highway Locals 49,300 49,300 

115 Sb Homer Locals 86si500 86,500 

... 5 ... 



Work 
Order Description 

118 Sb Takotna Locals 

119 Sb Flat Locals 

120 Sb Kodiak Locals 

121 Sb Talkeetna-Cache Creek 

122 Sb Colorado-Bull River 

123 Sb Bethel Locals 

124 Sb Naknek Locals 

125 Sb Iliamna Bay-Iliamna Lake 

146 Sa 94-Mile Camp 

194 Sb Medfra-Nixon 

198 Sb Iliamna-Nondalton 

1118 Sb Red Mountain Road 

1146 Sb Cantwell -Railroad-Summit 

1216 Sa Anchorage Garage Heating 

ldo na D@po 

1234 Sb Kar luk Bridge 

1240 Sa Soldotna Garage (Cont.) 

1242 Sa International Airport Road 

1244 Sa Soldotna Residence ( Cont.) 

1245 Sa Palmer Garage (Cont. ) 

1271 Sa Anchorage Service Shop 

1274 Sa Palmer Garage (FA) 

Tentative 
Program 

7,000 

12,000 

75,500 

8,000 

2,000 

25,000 

47,000 

8,000 

10,000 

1,500 

1,850 

10,000 

8,000 

1, 200 

2 , gg 

1,000 

9,000 

6,300 

3 , 000 

54,000 

1,000 

15,500 

1288 Sa Anchorage Materials Lab. No.1194 3,100 

1290 Sa Anchorage Depot Drainage 4,319 78 

Programmed 
to date 

7,000 

12,000 

75,500 

8,000 

2,000 

25,000 

47,000 

8,000 

10,000 

1,500 

1,850 

10,000 

8,000 

1,200 

' Q 
1,000 

9,000 

6,300 

3 , 000 

54, 000 

1,000 

15,500 

3,100 

4,319.78 



Work Tentative 
Order Desc ription Program 

1301 Sa Naknek Garage 89,000 

1302 Sa Homer Garage 7,000 

1334 Sa Soldotna Building No. 1103 8,200 

1335 Sb North Kenai Building No. 197 S,500 

1359 Sa Girdwood Wann Storage 5,000 

1361 Sa Avalance Control, Seward-Anch. 20,000 

1,481,469.78 

REIMBURSABLE 

16 McKinley Park Maintenance 

158 Miscellaneous Reimbursables 

1102 Snow Removal - ACS 

1143 Dillingham Airport 

1145 Flat Airfield 

1169 Toklat Protection 

1170 Sanctuary Bridge 

1171 Upper Igloo Bridge 

1172 Mt. McKinley Park, Stony Creek Bridge 

1174 Mile 11.2 Line Change 

1175 Teklanika Bridge 

1176 Park Highway 

1177 Ghiglione Creek Bridge 

1178 Bridge and culvert, Miles 63.6, 63.9 

1179 Toklat No. 2 Bridge 

1180 Park Headquarters Gravel Haul 

Programmed 
to date 

89,000 

7,000 

8,200 

5,500 

s,ooo 

20,000 

1,481,469.78 

32,583.87 

Open 

Open 

S,495.41 

543.14 

6,060.97 

166,982.51 

92,533.71 

143,228.00 

20, 714. 70 

13 ,403.96 

27,610.00 

2,430.46 

10,305.41 

69,387.53 

2,000 00 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1198 Cantwell School 2,000.00 

1200 Dillingham Airfield 3,000.00 

1267 Palmer Airport 200.00 

1277 Wildwood Station 20,soo.oo 

1280 Bethel TACAN Site 2,soo.00 

1289 Government Hill Road 4,soo.oo 

1326 Homer TACAN Site 2,000.00 

1337 ARR Freight Yards 21,000.00 

1339 Cantwell School Road 10,000.00 

1354 Porcupine Lakes Trail 800.00 

1360 Route 410, Seward-Anchorage Highway Open 

1362 AC&A and POL Access Road soo.oo 

1363 Seward-Anchorage Highway 10,000.00 

Commerce~Roads-Juneau 



BURFAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
Division Ten 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Revision No. 7 
November 20, 1956 
Operations Division 

Budgetary Activity Tentative Program Programmed to date 

1 Preparation of Plans 140,000 140,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 4,043,872 3,582,700 

Territorial Program 526,000 521,000 

3 Reconstruction 656,600 546,600 

5 Maintenance 1:1461.469.78 _1.tt6l2469_.78 

6,827,941.78 6,251,769.78 

PREPARAT~ON OF PLANS 

Work 
Order Description 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 30,000 30,000 

1130 d Seldovia-Jackalof Bay 10,000 10,000 

1249 c Cadastral - Matanuska Valley 50,000 50,000 

1303 n Kasilof- Kenai- Sterling 25,000 25,000 

1304 0 Anchor age Thr ough Route 15,000 15,000 

1340 c Cadastre.l - Anchorage Area 10 ,000 10 ,000 

140,000 140, 000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAI. 

127 2d Denali Higpway (FA) 310,000 310,000 

1142 2d Bldgo 156, Cantwell Garage 5,000 5, 000 



l Work TQntt:1.tive Programmed 
Order Description Program ~t,~--

1197 2d Canyon Creek Bridge (Cont.) 250 250 

1213 2e KENI-KF'QD Road 250 250 

1241 2d Susitna Bridge (Cont.) 318,000 318,000 

1250 2f Cache Creek & Hicks Creek 
Bridges (Cont.) 7,700 7,700 

1251 2p Sterling D-1, Survey & Design 12,000 12,000 

1252 2p Sterling B-2 (Cont.) 1,500,000 1,500,000 

1253 2p Sterling B-1, E (Cont.) 925,000 925,000 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche 10,000 10,000 

1282 2f Eagle River Bridge Survey 3,000 3,000 

1283 2f King River Bridge 2,500 2,500 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge (Cont.) 35,000 35,000 

1297 2h Seward- Anchorage Avalanche Studies 10,000 10,000 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Improvement (Cont.) 47,000 47,000 

1314 2f Glenn ~ridge Replacement (FA) 15,000 15,000 

1315 2f Moose , Eska & Granite Bridges 
(Contract) 2.30,000 

1316 2f Glenn Redesign Surveys 10,000 10 ,000 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway -
BPR Claim 141,172 

1.319 2p Sterling D2-C, Survey & Design 140,000 140,000 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 10 ,000 

1321 2n Ship Creek Bridge Riprap (FA) 15,000 15,000 

1325 2n Fto Richardson Arterial Paving 
(Contract) 45,000 4551000 

1333 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway 47,000 47S)OOO 

-2-



-I 
Work Tentative Programmed 
Order DescriJ?tion Program to date 

1338 2f Dismantle Caribou Bridge 25,000 . 25,000 

1353 2d Denali Highway 90,000 . 90 , ~00 

4,043,872 3,582,700 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

154 2x Shrock Extension 28,500 28,500 

1157 2x Island I.ake Road 9,000 9,000 

1160 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 20,000 20,000 

1163 2x Scout Lake Road lJ,000 13,000 

1214 2x North Big Lake 20,000 20,000 

1219 2x Eagle River Loop 25,000 25,000 

1224 2x Hidden Lake Road 3,500 3,500 

1230 2x Homer Airport Bypass 25,000 25,000 

1296 2x Monashka Cemetery Road 5,000 5,000 

1327 2x Talkeetna - Cache Creek 6o,ooo 60,ooo 
1329 2x Dillingham - Aleknagik 25,000 25,000 

1330 2x Homer East End Road 30,000 25,000 

1331 2x Eagle River Road 27 , 500 27,500 

1332 2x Birchwood Small Tracts 9,500 9 , 500 

1341 2x Cl am Gulch 15, 000 15,000 

1342 2x Coho ~tension 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1343 2x Hillsid~ Extension Nort h 21 , 000 21,000 

1344 2x DeArmoun Extension 38,000 38,000 

1345 2x North Anchor Ri ver 10 , 000 10,000 

1346 2x Buffalo Road 5,000 5,000 

- 3-



! Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1347 2x Kenai Chrome 5,000 5,000 

1349 2x Stampede-Toklat 5,000 5;;JOO 

1350 2x C0ttonwood Creek 8,000 8,000 

1351 2x Whiskey Gulch 10,000 10,000 

1352 2x Palmer -Wasilla-Willow 55,000 55,000 

1355 2x Bet hel City Road 13,000 13,000 

1356 2x Mrak Road 5,000 5,000 

1357 2x Kenai Town Roads 15.000 15,000 

526,000 521 ,000 

RF.CONSTRTTCTION 

1107 3 j Mendeltna Bridge 21, 800 21, 800 

1186 3i Chicaloon Bridge 27,000 27,000 

1190 3b Ster ling Highway 60,000 60 , 000 

1261 3a Dillingham-Wood River 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1263 3d KENI Road 400 400 

1264 3d KFQD Road 400 400 

1305 3d Boniface Road 145 ,000 145,000 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20 , 000 20 ,000 

1307 3e Palmer-Matanuska-Wasilla 90 ,000 90 ,000 

1308 3d Scott Road 20 , 000 20, 000 

1309 3d FishhooR Road 20 ,000 .20, 000 

1310 3d Reconstruction Surveys 20,000 20,000 

1311 3e Palmer-Wasilla-Willow Drossing 
Signals - 13si400 13~400 

-4-



l Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

1312 3d Spenard Road Improvements 
(Crmtract) 75,000 40,000 

1313 Jd Bouen"l:JurrS Loop 20,000 20,000 

1318 3e City of Palmer Paving 80,000 5,000 

1322 30. St-r-awberry Road 7,000 7,000 

1323 Jd Raspberry Road 10,000 10,000 

1358 Jd f'.and Le.ke Crossing Signal 6,.600 6,600 

656,600 546,600 

MAINTENANCE 

11 5a Glenn Highway 208,000 208,000 

12 5a Seward-Anchorage Highway 102,000 102,000 

13 5a Anchorage-Spenard 28,000 28,000 

14 5b Matanuska Valley Feeders 55,500 55,500 

15 5b Sterling Highway and Kenai Spur 186,ooo 186,000 

17 5b McKinley Park- Kantishna 3,700 3,700 

18 5b Ster ling Landing - Ophir 29,000 29,000 

19 5b Iditar od-Flat 7,000 7,000 

110 5b Dillingham-Wood River - Kanakanak 32,000 32,000 

112 5b Glenn Hi ghway Locals 43,000 43 ,000 

113 5b Matanuska Val l ey Locals 70,o~OO 70 ~('.) .00 

114 5b Mountain Local s 15 ,000 15 , 000 

115 5b Anchorage Local s 94,000 94,000 

116 5b Sterling Highway Locals 49,300 49,300 

117 5b Homer Local s 86,500 86~500 

- 5-



I Work Tentative Programmed 
~ Description Program to date 

118 5b Takotna Locals 7,000 7,000 

119 5b Fl :i.t LocJ.ls 12,000 12,000 

120 5b K')dj ak T,ur.als 75:t500 75,500 

121 5b Talkeetna· ·Cache Creek B,ooo 8,000 

122 5b Colorado-Bull River 2,000 ~,oco 

123 5b Be-chel Locals 25,000 25,000 

124 5b i:aimek Locals 47,000 47,000 

125 5b Iliamna Bay-Iliamna Lake 8,000 8,000 

146 5a 94-Mile Camp 10 .. 000 :_ci . 000 

194 5b Medfra-Nixon 1,:)00 1,500 

198 5b Iliamna-Nondalton l,~50 1, 850 

1118 5b Red Mountain Road 10,000 10,000 

1146 5b Cantwell-Railroad-Summit 8,000 8,oou 

1216 5a Anchorage Garage Heating 1,200 1,200 

1229 5a Soldotna Depot 23,500 23,500 

1234 5b Karluk Bridge 1,000 1,000 

1240 5a Soldotna Garage (Contract) 9,000 9,000 

1242 5a International Airport Road 6 , JOO 6,300 

1244 5a Soldotna Residence (Contract) 3,000 3,000 

1245 5a Palmer Garage (Cont ract ) 54,000 54,000 

1271 5a Anchorage Service Shop 1,000 1,000 

1274 5a Palmer narage (FA) 15,500 15,500 

1288 5a Anchorage Materials Labo Noo 1194 3,100 3,100 

1290 5a Anchorage Depot Drainage 4,319078 4,319078 

-6-
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I Work 
Order 

1301 

1302 

1334 

1335 

1359 

16 

158 

1102 

1143 

1145 

1169 

1170 

1171 

1172 

1174 

1175 

1176 

1177 

1178 

1179 

1180 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5b 

5& 

Tentative 
Description Program 

Nakfl3k Garage 89,000 

Homer Ga::--ag8 7,000 

Sflldotna Building No. 1103 8,200 

N0:cth Keud Building N0 • 197 5:-500 

GirC:.w0cJ Warm Storage _ii.Q.QQ_ 

1,461,469.78 

REIMBTJRSABLF. 

XcKinley Park Maintenance 

Miscellaneous R.eimbursables 

Snow Removal - ACS 

Dillingham Airport 

Flat Airfield 

TokJat Protection 

Sanctuary Bridge 

Upper Igloo Bridge 

Mt. McKinley Park, Stony Creek Bridge 

Mile 11.2 Line Change 

Teklanika Bridge 

Park Highway 

Ghiglione Creek Bridge 

Bridge and culvert, Miles 6J.6, 63o9 

Toklat No. 2 Bridge 

Park Headquarters Gravel Haul 

~7-

Programmed 
to date 

89,ooo 

7,000 

8,200 

5,500 

5 .QO'J _ 

1,461,L;.69. 78 

32,S8J.87 

Open 

Opem. 

5 ,495 .41 

543.14 

6,060.9·, 

166,982.51 

92,533.71 

143,228.00 

20,714.70 

13,403.96 

27,610.00 

2,430.46 

10,305.41 

69,387.53 



I Work Tentative Programmed 
8rder Description Program to date 

1198 Cantwell School 2,000.00 

1200 D::. 1ling~.j.f>.m Airfield 3,000.00 

1267 Pa2.mer A~_r-oort 200.00 

127? Wi.1d·.,rooi Station 20 ~· 500 .oo 

1280 Bt•·h8J ~AC.AN Site 2,500.00 

1289 Government Hill Road 4,500.00 

1326 Horue~ TACAN Site .2:-000 .00 

1337 A~F Freight Yards 21,000 .00 

1339 Cantwell Schoo} Road 10,000.00 

1354 Porcupine Lakes Trail 800.00 

- 8-
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12udgeta.ry Activity 

1 Preparation of Plans 

AIASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
ffiOGRAM SUMMARY Revised: 5/28/56 

3/ 4/56 - 3/3/57 

Tehtative .Program Programmed to Date 

460,000 460,000 

2 Construction in Progress 16,439,022 11,684,350 

Territorial Program 1,604,050 440,250 

3 Reconstruction 1,056,100 549,600 

5 Mlintenance 3,983,450 ;3,853,450 

23,542,622 16,987,650 

PREPARATION OF PIANS Tentative Program ·Prograrmned to Date 
District 

Anchorage 130,000 130,000 

Valdez 156,000 156,000 

Fairbanks 115,000 115,000 

Nome·~ : : · ---0-- ---0--
ll&~s ~ i · . . : ·· ~ 28,000 28,000 

Headquarters 31,000 31,000 

460,000 460,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PRCGRESS 

Anchorage 4,412,372 1,757,700 

Valdez 8,675,350 7,860,350 

Fairbanks .3,31.3,0QO 2,028,000 

Nome ---0- . ---0----. 

Haines 10,000 10,000 

Headquarters 28,300 2s·.300 

1~_,439,022 11,684~350 



TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 
District Tentative Program Programmed to Da~ 

Anchorage 723,800 190,000 

Valdez 10,000 10,000 

Fairbank8 570,000 140,000 

Nome 250,000 50,000 

Haines 50,250 50,250 

Headquarters ·-·-0- -0-

1,604,050 440,250 

~ONSTRUCTION 

Anchorage 601,600 280,100 

Valdez -0--- ---0-

Fairbanks ."3~;'30 267,500 

Nome --0- ----0--

Haines ..... ~ --0-

Headquarters 82,000 2,000 

1,056,100 549,600 

MAINTENANCE 

Anchorage 1,370,050 1,370,050 

Valdez 1,045,000 930,000 

Fairbanks 1,231,500 :. i ~ 23l ;·500 

Nome 137,200 1371200 

Haines 168,5-00 168,500 

Headquarters 31,200 16,20Q_ 

3,983,450 _· J ,~53,450 



... . 

? 

~udgetary Activity. 

1 Preparation of Plans 

AIASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
ffiOGRAM SUMMARY Revised: 5/28/56 

3/ 4/56 - 3/3/57 

Tehtative Program Progra:rmned to Date 

460,000 460,000 

2 Constructj. on in Progress 16,439,022 11,684,350 

Territorial Program 1,604,050 M..0,250 

3 Reconstruction 1,056,100 549,600 

5 Mlintenance - 3,983,450 ;,853,450 

2.3,542,622 16,.987,650 

PREPARATION OF PIANS 
District 

Tentative Program PrQgrannned to Date 

Anchorage 130,000 130,000 

Valdez 156,000 156,000 

Fairbanks 115,000 115,000 

Nome ~ :" ---0-- - -0--..-

Ba~·s~1 · . .. '·· ~ 28,000 28,000 

Headquarters ;1.000 31,000 

460,000 460,000 

CONSTRUCTION .IN PRCXiRESS 

Anchorage 4,412,372 l,?5?,700 

Valdez 8,675,350 7,860, .350 

Fairbanks .3,31.3 ,0QO 2,028,000 

Nome --Q.....-...... ---0--
Haines 10,000 10,000 

Headquarters ~8,300 2s 1 ~00 

16,~,,439 j 022 ll,684,350 



~ 

TEff!?rrORIAL PROGRAM 

? 
District Tentative Program Progrannned to Date 

! 

Anchorage ·723,800 190,000 

Valdez 10,000 10,000 

Fairbank~ 570,000 140,000 

Nome 250,000 50,000 

Haines 50,250 50,250 

Headquarters ·-·-0- --0-

1,604,050 440,250 

RECONSTRUCT ION 

Anchorage 601,600 280,100 

Valdez - - 0-- - 0-

Fairbanks _-37~;'°0 267,500 

Nome - -0- ---0--

Haines ---0-- - -0-

Headquarters 82 ,000 2.000 

1,056,100 549,600 

MAINTEN~ 

Anchorage 1,370,050 1,370,050 

Val dez 1,045,000 930,000 

Fairbanks 1, 231, 500 :. i~· 23l;·soo 

Nome 137,200 137,200 

Haines 168,5-00 168,500 

Headquarters .31,200 161200 

3,983,450 .· ;,853,450 



Budgetary Activity 

1 Preparation a Plans 

2 

3 Recohstru~tion 

5 Maintenance 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 
District 

Anchorage 

Valdez 

Fairbanks 

Haines 

Headquarters 

CONSTRUGrION IN PROGRESS 

Anchor age 

Valdez 

Fai r banks 

Haines 

Headquar ter s 

RECONSTRUCTION 

.Anchorage 

Fairbanks 

Headquarters 

ALA~KA RoAD COMMISSION 
f'tlOG RAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

Tentative Program Programmed to D.:!.t~ 

456,000 456,000 

16,283,072 8,022,900 

929,100 449,20') 

J,8632150 __J_&Jb.J.5Q 

21,531,622 12,560,450 

Tentative Prog:::-am Programmed to lJa·;-,e 

130,000 

156,000 

115,000 

25,000 

30,000 

456,000 

16 , 28J i1 0 

370,000 

82,200 

929 S>200 

130,000 

156,000 

115, 000 

25,000 

30,000 

456,000 

1, 726 , 250 

4 , 264, 35:J 

1, 997 , 000 

:!. 0 , 000 

8, 022,900 



MAINI'ENANCE 

../ District Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

Anchorage 1,320,350 1,250,350 

Valdez 1,045,000 920,000 

Fairbanks 1,166,000 1,150,000 

Nome 136,aoo~ 136,800 

Haines 160,000 160,000 

Headquarters 35.200 15,200 

3,863,350 3,632,350 

2 



ALASKA. ROAD co~~ITSSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

Revision No. 5 
September 5, 1956 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Budgetary Activity Tentative Pro~ram 

1 Preparation of Plans $ i4o,ooo 

2 Construction in Progress-Fed. 4,028,872 

Construction in Progress-Terr. 501,000 

3 Reconstruction 656,600 

5 Maintenance l 14351350 

6. 761,822 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

Work 
Order Descripti.nn 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 

1130 d Seldovia-Jackalof :Bay 

1249 c Cadastral - Matanuska Valley 

1303 n Xasilof-Kenai-Sterling 

1304 0 Anchorage Through Route 

134o Cadastra.l - Anchorage Area 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

l5,000 

10 . 000 

140 ,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

127 2d Denali Highway (FA) 310,000 

1142 Bldg o 156, Cantwell Gar~ge 5,000 

1197 2d Canyon Creek Bridge (Cont) 250 

1213 2e KENI--KFQ)) Road 250 

1241 2d Susitna Bridge (Cont.) 318 000 

1250 Cache Creek & Hicks Creek 7o700 
B:ride;es (Cont o) 

P ro~rammed to 

$ 14o,ooo 

3,567,700 

1J96,ooo 

546,600 

1!435.050 

6,185,350 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

15,000 

10,000 

140,000 

310,000 

5,000 

250 

250 

7 ~ 700 

Date 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1251 2p Sterling D-1, Survey 12,000 12,000 
& Design 

1252 2p Sterling B-2 (Cont.) i,500,oco 1,500,000 

1253 2p Sterling B-1, E (Cont.) 925 ,000 925,000 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche 10,000 10,000 

1262 2f Fagle River Bridge Survey 3.000 3 ,000 

1283 2f King River Bridge 2,500 2,500 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge (Cont.) 35,000 35.000 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche 10,000 10,000 
Studies 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Improvement 47,000 47 ,000 

1314 
(Contract) 

2f Glenn Bridge Replacemen~ {FA) 15,000 15 ~000 

1315 2£ ~loose, Eska & Granite 230,000 
Bridges (Contract) 

1316 2f Glenn Re' ' asign Surveys 10,000 10,000 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway - 141,172 
BPR Claim 

1319 2p Sterling D2-C, Survey and 14o,ooo . 4o , OOO 
Design 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 10 ,000 

1321 2n Ship Oreek Bridge Riprap ( FA) 15,000 15,000 

1325 2n Fto Richardson Arterial 45,000 45,000 
Paving (Contract) 

1333 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway 47{\000 47.000 

1338 2f Dismantle Caribou Bridge 10,000 10,000 

1353 2d Denali Highway 90 ,000 90,000 

400280872 305679700 



TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Descri12tion Program to Date 

154 2x Shrock Extension 28,500 28,500 

1157 2x Island Lake Road 9,000 9,000 

l16o 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 20,000 20,000 

1163 2x Scout Lake Road 13 ,000 13,000 

1214 2x North Big Lake 20 ,.ooo 20,000 

1219 2x Eagle River Loop 25,000 25,000 

1224 2x Hi-dden Lake Road 3,500 3 , 500 

1230 2x Homer Airport Bypass 25,000 25 ,000 

1296 2x Monashka Oemetery :Road 2,500 2,500 

1327 2x Talkeetna - Cache Creek 60,000 60 ,000 

1329 2x Di llingham - Aleknagik 25,000 25,000 

1330 2x Homer Ea. r t End Road 30,000 25.000 

1331 Eagle River Road 33,000 33,000 

1332 2x Birchwood Small Tracts 9,500 9,500 

1341 2x Clam Gulch 15,000 15,000 

1342 2x Coho Extension 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1343 2x Hillside Extension North 21,000 21, 000 

1.., 1 '4 y+ 2x DeArmoun Extension 38,000 38,000 

1346 2x Buffalo Road 5,000 5,000 

1347 2x Kenai Chrome 5,oqo 5,000 

1349 2x Stampede-Toklat 5,000 5,000 

1350 2x , ... o t tonwood Creek 8,000 8,000 

1351 2x Whiskey Gulch io.ooo l0,000 

1352 2x Palmer- Wasilla- Willow 55 p000 5511000 

1355 2x Bethel City Road 109000 lO nOOO 

1356 2x Route 3100310 Mrak Road 2a000 5a000 

$ 5019000 $ 4960000 
-3-



RECONSTRUCTION 

r Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to Date 

1107 3j Mendeltna Bridge 21,800 21 ,800 

1186 3i Chi okaloon Bridge 27,000 27,000 

1190 3b Sterling Highway 60,000 60 ,000 

1261 3a Di llingham-Wood River 20 ,000 20 , 000 

1263 3d :K:IDTI Road 400 4oo 

1264 3d KFQ;D Road 400 4oo 

1305 3d :Boniface Road 145 ,000 145 ,000 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1307 3 e P almer-~ia t anu ska-Wa s 11 l a 90 ,000 90 ,000 

1308 3d Scott Road 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1309 3d Fi ehho ok Road 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1310 3d Recons t :::·ucti on Surveys 20 ,000 20 ,000 

1311 3e Pa lmer-Wa silla-Willow Cr ossing 20 ,000 20 ,000 
Signals 

1312 3d Spenard Road Improvements 75 ,000 40 ,000 
( Contract ) 

1313 3d Bodenburg Loop 20 ,000 20,000 

1318 3e City of Palmer Paving 80 ,000 5,000 

1322 3d Strawberry Road 7,000 7,000 

1323 3d Raspberry Road 10!000 101000 

656,600 546,600 

MAINTENANCE 

ll 5a Glenn Highway 208,000 2080 000 

12 5a Seward-Anchorage Hi ghway 102 9000 102 0000 

13 5a. Anchorage- Spena r d 280 000 289000 

14 5b Matanuska Valley Feeders 55 0500 55 0500 
- 4-



Wa>Xk Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to Date ,--

15 5b Sterling Highway and Kenai Spur 186,000 166,ooo 

17 5b McKinley Park-Ke.ntishna 3,700 3,700 

18 5b Sterling Landing - Ophir 29,000 29.000 

19 5b Iditarod-Flat 7,000 1.000 

110 5b Dillingham-Wood River-Kanakanak 32,000 32 ,000 

112 5b Glenn Highway Locals 43 .ooo 43 ,000 

113 5b Matanuska Valley Locals 70,300 70,300 

114 5b Mountain Locals 15,000 15,000 

115 5b Anchorage Locals 94,ooo 94,ooo 

116 5b Sterling Highway Locals 49 ,300 49 ,300 

117 5b Homer Locals 86,500 86,500 

118 5b Takotna Looals 7,000 7,000 

J.19 5b Flat Lo c-..al s 12,000 12,000 

120 5b '.Kodiak Locals 75,500 75,500 

121 5b Talkeetna-Cache Creek 8,000 8,000 

122 5b Colorado-Bull River 2,000 2,000 

123 5b Bethel Locals 25,000 25,000 

124 5b Naknek Locals 47 ,000 47,000 

1c-: ~- 5b Iliamna Bay- Iliamna Lake 8,000 8 ,000 

146 5a 94-Mile Camp 10,000 10 ,000 

194 5b Medfra-Nixon 1 , 500 1,500 

198 5b Iliamna-Nondal ton 1,850 1,850 

1118 5b D.cd Mounta in Road 10,000 10 ,000 

1146 5b Cantwell-Railroad-Summit 8,000 s~ooo 

1216 5a Anchorage Garage Heating 1 0200 10200 

1229 5a Soldotna Depot 23 0500 230500 

-5 .... 



/" 

Work 
Order 

1234 

124o 

1242 

1244 

1245 

1271 

1274 

1288 

1290 

1301 

1302 

1334 

1335 

158 

1170 

1171 

1172 

5b 

5a 

5a 
I 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5b 

Tentative 
Description Program 

Xariuk :Bridge 1,000 

Soldotna C}a.rage ( Cbhtract) 9,000 
. . I 

International Airpdrt Road 6,300 

Solddtna Residence (contract) 3,000 

Palmer Garage (Contract) 54,ooo 

Anchorage Service Shop 1,000 

Palmer Garage (FA) 15,500 

Anchorage Materials Lab. No. 1194 3,000 

Anchorage Depot Drainage 4,000 

Naknek Garage 68,000 

Homer Garage 7,000 

Soldotna Building No. 1103 8,200 

North Ker. ~i Building No. 197 5,500 

1, 435 ,350 

REIMBURSABLE 

McKinley Park Maintenanc-e 

Miscellaneous Reimbursables 

Snow Removal - AOS 

Dillingham Airport 

Flat Airfield 

Toklat Protection 

S : .. nctuary Bridge 

Upper Igloo Bridge 

Mto McKinley Park 0 Stony Creek Bridge 

-6-

Programmed 
to Date 

1,000 

9,000 

6,300 

3,000 

54,ooo 

1,000 

15,500 

3,000 

4,ooo 

68,000 

7,000 

8,200 

5,500 

1,435,050 

Open 

Open 

3 ,495.41 

243 .14 

611060.97 

16611982 (' 51 

920533071 



Work Tentative Programmed 

r Order Description Program to Date 

1174 Mile 11.2 Line Change 20,714.70 

1175 Teklanika Bridge 13 ,4o3 .96 

1176 Park Highway 32. 610 .oo 

1177 Ghiglione Creek Bridge 2,430.46 

i17g Bridge and Culvert, Miles 63 .6, 63 .9 l0,305.41 

1179 Toklat No. 2 Bridge 69,387 .53 

1180 Park Headquarters Gravel Haul 2,000.00 

1198 Cantwell School 2.000.00 

1200 Dillingham Airfield 3,000.00 

1267 Palmer Airport 2.00.00 

1277 Wildwood Station 20,500.00 

1280 Bethel TAOAN Site 2,500.00 

1289 Governmer1 t Hill Road 4,500.00 

1326 Homer TACAN Site 1,000.00 

1337 ARR Freight Yards 21.000.00 

1339 Cantwell School Road 10,000.00 

1354 Porcupine Lakes Trail 800.00 

=7-



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM S UNHARY 

3/ 4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Revision No. 3 
Mgy 28, 1956 

Activity Tentative Program ~grammed to DatA. 
I 

130,000/ 

4,LtJ-2,372 

1 Preparation of Plans 130,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 1,757,700 

Construction in Progress -- Territorial 

3 Reconstruction 

5 Maintenance 

Work 
Order Des criotion 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 

1130 d Seldovia-Jackalof Bay 

1249 c Cadastral - Matanuska Valley 

1303 n Kasilof-Kenai-Sterling 

1304 0 Anchorage Through Route 

Total 

723,8 'o 

6, ,600 

1.370,050 

tive Program 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

l,2.000 

130,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS ~ FEDERAL 

127 2d Denali Highway (FA) / 

1197 2d Canyon Creek Bridge 7 tract) 250 

121.3 2e KENI ~ KFQD Road 

1241 2d Susitna Bridge (Co~ract ) 

1250 2f Cache Creek & Hicks Creek Bridges (Contract) 
I 

1251 2p Sterling D-1, S ey and Design 

1252 2p 
I 

Sterling B=2 (Gontract ) 2,000.? ooo 

1253 2p Sterling B-1, E (Contract ) 925i>OOO 

190,000 

280,100 

1,370,050 

3.,727,850 

Programmed to Date 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

.. 15,000 

130,000 

250,000 

250 

250 

318,000 

4 700 

10,000 

10~000 

925l>OOO 



Work 
r Order Description Tentative Program Progrannn~d to Date 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage .Avalanche (FA) 101000 10,000 

12G2 2f Eagle River Bridge Surve~ l,000 I 1,000 

1283 2f King River Bridge 2,500 I 2,500 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge ( Contl\act ) 24,500/ 2,000 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche Studies 10,000 10,000 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Improvement (Contract) 2,000 

1314 2f Glenn Bridge Replacement (FA) 15,000 

1315 2f Moose, Eska and Granite Bridges 

1316 2f Glenn Redesign Surveys 10,000 10,000 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway - BPR Claim llil,172 

1319 2p Sterling D2-C, Survey and Design 140,000 140,000 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 10,000 

1321 2n Ship Creek Bridge Riprap (FA)/ 15,000 15,000 

1324 2h Seward-Anchorage Guard Rail 

1325 2n Ft. Richardson Arterial Paving (Contract) 10,000 

1333 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway Improvements 

~ 
2,000 

1338 2f Dismantle Caribou Bridge 0 101000 

I Total 4,412,372 1,757,700 
I TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

(Not ne6essarily to be performed by ARC) 

113 5x Ma ta.nuska Ski Club 300 

154 2x Shrock Extension 28~ 500 

1130 2x Seldovia=Jackal of Bay 50$000 

1157 2x Island lake Road 1.3.9500 

1160 2x Palmer=Was illa-W ill ow 75.9 000 20.9000 

2 



Work 
Order Descrintion Te1~ative ~"'rogram ~ed to Date 

.1163 2x Scout lake Roa.d 13,000 

121!1- 2x North Big lake 20,000 

1219 2x Eagle River Loop 25,000 

1224 2x Hidden lake Road 3,500 

1230 2x Homer Airport Bypass 25,000 25,000 

1296 2 iC Monashka Cemeter-s Road 2,500 2,500 

1327 2"",. ..... Talkeetna - Cache Creek 60,000 60,000 

1329 2x Dillingham - .Aleknagik 25,000 25,000 

1~30 2x Homer East End Road .30,000 25,000 

1331 2x Eagle River Road 33,000 23,000 

1332 2x Birchwood Small Tracts 9,500 9,500 

~c Cottonwood Creek s,ooo 
2x Clam Gulch 15 000 

2x Coho Extension 15,5QO 

;er Hillside &c-tens ion North 21,000 

2x Northern Lights Blvd. 100,000 

2x DeArmoun Extension 38,ooo 

2--~ ...... Ms.rth Road 15,500 

2x Whitshed Road 50,000 

2x Whiskey Gulch I 10,000 

2x Mrak Mine Road 5,000 

2x Buffalo Roc- c1 5, 000 

2x Broad Pass 12,000 

2x Kenai Chrome _53000 

Total 723,BOO 190,000 

3 



RECONSTRUCTION '7. Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmec1- to :Oa te 

! 1107 3j Mendeltna Bridge 21,800 21,8 0 

1186 3i Cbi_ckaloon Bridge 27,000 2 ,ooo 

1190 3b Sterling Highway 60,000 60,000 

J.261 3a Dillingham-Wood River 20,000 20,000 

1263 3d KENI Road 400 400 

1264 3d IC'?QD Road 400 

J.305 3d Boniface Road 7,500 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20,000 

1307 3e Palmer-Matanuska-Was illa 5,000 

J .308 3d Scott Road 20,000 20,000 

1309 3d Fishhook Road 20,000 20,000 

1310 .3d Reconstruction Surveys 20,000 20,000 

1311 3e Palmer-Wasilla-Willow Crossing Sig als 20,000 20,000 

1312 3d Spenard Road Improvements 75,000 1,000 

1313 .3d Bodenburg Loop 20,000 20,000 

1318 3e City of Palmer Paving 80,000 

1322 3d Strawberry Hoad 7,000 7,000 

1323 3d Raspberry Road 10,000 10,000 

Total 601,600 280,100 

MAINTENANCE 

11 5a Glenn Highway 208,000 2os,ooo 

12 5a e Highway 104,000 104.,000 

13 5a Anchorage-Sp~ rd 28,000 285)000 

14 5b ~tanusk.a V lley Feeders 55,500 55,500 

15 5b Sterling Highway and Kenai Spur 180,000 lC0,000 

I 4 



.:. 

Work 
I r ~~der Description ~a:t_ive Prog:cam Programmed to Date 

17 5b McKinley Pe.rk-Kantishna 3,700 3,700 

13 5b Sterling I.nnding - Ophir 29,000 29,000 

19 5b Iditarod-Flat 7,000 z ooo 
110 5b Dillingham-Wood River-Yillnakanak 32,000 32,000 

:i.12 5b Glenn Highway locals 43,000 I 1+3,000 

:~13 5b Hatanuska Valley locals 70,000 70,000 

ill ·:+ 5b Mcuntain locals 15,000 15,000 

7.15 5b Anchorage Locals 94,000 

116 5b Sterling Highway Locals 54,500 

:·.17 5b Homer locals 86,500 

:13 5b TakOtna locals 7,000 7,000 

:LJ.9 5b Flat Locals 12,000 12,000 

J.20 5b Kodiak U>cals 75,500 75,500 

J 21 5b Talkeetna-Cache Creek B,ooo s,ooo 
122 5b Colorado-Bull River 2,000 2,000 

123 5b·· Bethel Locals 25, 000 25,000 

124 5b Naknek Locals 37, 000 37,000 

125 5b Iliamna Bay-lliamna s,ooo s,ooo 
146 5a 94-Mile Camp 10,000 10,000 

194 5b Medfra-Ni=con I 1,500 1,500 

198 5b lliamna .... Nondal t l n 1,850 1,850 , 
1118 5b Red Motmta171 laoad e,ooo 8,000 

1146 5b Cantwell~ilroad-Summit n,ooo 8, 000 

1216 5£! Anchorage Garage Heating 1~200 1,200 r 

1229 5b So~/otna Depot 10,000 10,000 

1234 5b I.)B.rluk Bridge 1~ 000 1~000 I 

' 

I 5 
I 

/ 



~ 

Work 
,..-- £;.ster 

J 2li.O 5b 

1242 5a 

1244 5b 

1245 5a 

J.~71 5a 

l.?.?4 5a 

l~W8 5a 

1290 5a 

1301 5b 

1.302 5b 

J. ·334, 5b 

l .335 5b 

~1336 5b 

16 

158 

1102 

1143 

1169 

1170 

1171 

1174 

1175 

1176 

1177 

Descri12tio11 

Soldotna Garage (Contract) 

International Airport Road 

Soldotna Residence (Contract) 

Palmer Garage (Contract) 

Anchorage Service Shop 

Palmer Ga~age (FA) 

lm~horage ltlterials lab No. 1194 

Anchorage Depot Drainage 

Na.knek Garage 

Homer Garage 

Soldotna Building N9• 1103 

North Kenai Building No. 197 

Ninilchik Building No. 1115 

Total 

REIMBURS"IE 

McKinle;~T Park Maintenance 

Miscellaneous Reimbursable 

Snow Removal - ACS 

Dillingham Airport 

TokJ.at Protection 

Sanctuary Bridge ~ 
Upper Igloo Bridge 

Mile 11.2 Line Change 

Teklanfr..a Bridge 

Park Highway 

Ghiglione Creek Bridge 

6 

9,000 

6,300 

3,000 

54,000 

1,000 

10,000 

.3,000 

2,000 

3,ooo 

3,000 

2~00 

1,370,050 

9,000 

6,300 

3,,000 

/ 
54,000 

1,000 

10,000 

3,000 

2,000 

40,000 

7,000 

3,000 

3,000 

2,500 

1,370,050 

31,783.87 

Open 

Open 

1,995.41 

6,060.97 

166,982.51 

92,533 .. 71 

20,714970 

211403096 

27~610000 

3~675050 



< 

Work 
Order Description 

1178 Bridge and Culvert, Miles 

1179 Toklat No,. 2 Bridge 

1180 .Park Headquarters Gravel 

1267 Palmer Airport 

J '. ~77 Wildwood Station 

1280 Bethel TACAN Site 

1289 Government Hill Road 

1326 Homer TACAN Site 

1337 .ARR Freight Yards 

.Ll4.5 Flat Airfield 

L:.'?o Cantwell School 

- ~_. ::; .39 Cantwell School Road 

Interior ~ .ARC = Juneau 

63.6, 63.9 

Haul 

7 

/ 
Programmed t / Date 

I 
2,305.41 

2,000.00 

200.00 

20,500.00 

2,500.00 

4·, 500·.,00· . 

1,000.00 

Open 

243.14 

2,000.00 

10,000.00 



I . 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SID1MARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Revision No. 2 
April 25, 1956 

Activity Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1 Preparation 130,000 130,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 4,412,122 1,693,950 

Construction in Progress - Territorial 723,800 190,000 

3 Reconstruction 500,soo 276,800 

5 ¥1aintenance 1,366, 550 1,357, 550 

Total 7,133,272 3,648,300 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Order Description 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 30,000 30,000 

1130 d Seldovia-Jackalof Bay 

1249 c Cadastral - Matanuska Valley 

1303 n Kasilof-Kenai-sterling 

1304 o Anchorage Through Route 

Total 

5& 000 

25,00 

CONSTRUCTION Il\J PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

127 2d I:enali Highway (FA) 250 ,000 

1197 2d Canyon Creek Bridge (Contract) 250 

1241 2d Susitna Bridge (Contract) 278,500 

1250 2f Caqhe Creek & Hicks Creek Bridges (c) 4,700 

1251 2p sterling D- 1, Survey and Design 10,000 

1252 2p sterling B-2 (Contract) 2!)000,000 

12.53 2p sterling B-1, E (Contract) 925llooo 

1 

10,000 

50,000 

25 , 000 

15, 000 

250 , 000 

. 250 

278p50 

4,700 

10, 000 

10~000 

925~000 



) Work 
Order Description Tentative Program ~ogramrned to Date 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche (FA) 10,000 10,000 

1282 2f E.agle River Bridge Survey 1,000 1, 000 

1283 2f King River Bridge 2,500 2,500 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge (Contract) 24,500 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Aval anche studies 10,000 10,000 

1298 2f Glenn Hi ghway Improvement (Contract ) 135,000 2 , 000 

1314 2f Glenn Bridge Replacement (FA) 15,000 15,000 

1315 2f Moose, Eska and Grani te Bridges (Cont) 230,000 

1316 2f Glenn Redesi gn Surveys 10, 000 10 , 000 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway - BPR Clai m 141, 172 

1318 2f City of Pal mer Paving 50,000 

1319 2p sterling D2- C, Survey and Design 140 ~ 000 140,ooo 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 10, 000 

1321 2n Shi p Cr eek Bridge Ripr ap (FA) 15,000 15 , 000 

1324 2h Seward-Anchor age Guard Rail 10 , 000 

1325 2n Ft. Richardson Arter i al Paving (Cont ) 40 , 000 

1333 2h Seward- Anchorage Hwy Improvements 10 , 000 

Total 4 , 412,122 1,693,950 

TERRrrORL~L PROGRAM 
(Not necessarily t o be perfor med by ARC) 

113 5x Mat anuska Ski Club 300 

154 2x Shrock Extension 28,500 

1130 2x Se~dovia-Jackalof Bay 50 , 000 

11.57 2x Island Lake Road 13 ,500 

1160 2x Palmer -Wasilla-Willow 759 000 20si000 

2 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1163 2x Scout Lake Road 13,000 

1214 2x North Big Lake 20,000 

1219 2x Eagle River Loop 25,000 

1224 2x Hidden Lake Road 3,500 

1230 2x Homer Airport Bypass 25,000 25,000 

1296 2x Monashka Cemetery Road 2,500 2,500 

1327 2x Talkeetna - Cache Creek 60,000 60,000 

1329 2x Dillingham - Aleknagik 25,000 25,000 

1330 2x Homer East End Road 30,000 25,000 

1331 2x Eagle River Road 33,000 23 , 000 

1332 2x Birchwood Small Tracts 9,500 9,500 

2x Cottonwood Creek 8,000 

2x Clam Gulch 15,000 

2x Coho Extension 15,500 

2x Hillside EXtension North 21,000 

2x Northern L~ghts Blvd. 100,000 

2x DeArmoun Extension 38,000 

2x Marth Road 15,500 

2x Whi t shed Road 50 , 000 

2x liVhiskey Gulch 10 , 000 

2x Nrah Mine Road 5 , 000 

2x Buff ala Road 5, 000 

2x Broad Pass 12, 000 

2.x Kenai Chrome 52000 

Total 723 !1800 190!1 000 

3 



) ~CON~TRUCTION 

Work 
Orde:r Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1107 3j Mendeltna Bridge 21,800 21,800 

1186 Ji Chickaloon Bridge 27,000 27 , 000 

1190 3b sterling Hi ghway 60,000 60,000 

1261 3a Dilli ngham-Wood River 20,000 20,000 

1305 3c Boniface Road 130,000 5 , 000 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20,000 20,000 

1307 J d Palmer-Matanuska-Wasilla 90,000 5,000 

1308 3d Scott Road 20,000 20 , 000 

1309 3d Fishhook Road 20, 000 20,000 

1310 3d Reconstruction Surveys 20 , 000 20 , 000 

1311 3e Pal mer-Wasilla-Willow Crossi ng Signals 20,000 20 , 000 

1312 3d Spenar d Road Improvements (Contract) 15,000 1,000 

13 13 3d Bodenburg Loop 20 , 000 20 , 000 

1322 3d strawberry Road 7 , 000 7 , 000 

1323 3d Raspberry Road 10 , 000 10 , 000 

Total 500 ,800 276,800 

i\[AINTENANCE 

11 5a Glenn Highway 208 , 000 208,000 

12 5a Seward-Anchorage Highway 104, ooo 104, ooo 

13 5a Anchorage-Spenard 28,000 289000 

14 .5b Matanuska Valley Feeders 55,500 55si500 

1.5 5b sterling Highway and Kenai Spur 180~000 1809000 

17 .5b McKinley Park-Kantishna 3,700 3si700 

18 5b sterling Landing-Ophir 29,000 299000 

4 



Work 
Order ~escription 

19 5b Iditarod-Flat 

110 .5b Dillingham-Wood River-Kanak2n ak 

112 5b Glenn Highway Locals 

113 5b Matanuska Valley Locals 

114 5b Mountain Lace.ls 

115 5b Anchorage Locals 

116 5b sterling Highway Locals 

117 5b Homer Locals 

118 5b Takotna Locals 

119 5b Flat Locals 

120 5b Kodiak Locals 

121 5b Talkeetna-Cache Creek 

122 .5b Colorado-Bull River 

123 5b Bethel Locals 

124 5b Naknek Locals 

125 5b Iliamna Bay-Iliamna Lake 

146 5a 94-:Nile Camp 

194 5b Medfra-Nixon 

198 5b Iliamna-]ondalton 

1118 5b Red Mountain Road 

1146 .5b Cantwell-Railroad-Summit 

1216 5a Anchorage Garage Heating 

1229 5b Soldotna Depot 

1234 5b Karluk Bridge 

1240 5b Soldotna Garage (Contract) 

5 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

7,000 7,000 

32,000 

43,000 

70,000 

15,000 

90,000 

54,500 

86,500 

7,000 

12,000 

75,500 

8"000 

2,000 

25,000 

37,000 

8,000 

10,000 

1,500 

1,850 

s,ooo 

s,ooo 

1,200 

10,000 

9~000 

32,000 

43,000 

70,000 

15,000 

90,000 

54,500 

86,500 

7,000 

12,000 

75,500 

8,000 

2,000 

25,000 

37,000 

8,ooo 

10"000 

1,500 

89000 

3,JOO 

1,200 

10,000 

1,000 

9,000 



l 1;Jork 
Order Description 

1242 5a International Airport Road 

1244 So Soldotna Residence (Contract) 

1245 5a Palmer Garage (Contract) 

1271 5a Anchorage Service Shop 

1274 5a Palmer Garage (FA) 

1288 5a _ Anchorq.f;e 1faterials Lab No. 1194 

1290 5a Anchorage Depot Drainage 

1301 5b Naknek Garage 

1302 5b Homer Garage 

1334 5b Soldotna Building No. 1103 

1335 5b North Kenaiifffiuilding No. 197 

1336 5b Ninilchik Building No. 1115 

Total 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

6,300 6,300 

3,000 3,000 

54,000 54,000 

1,000 1,000 

10,000 10,000 

3,000 3,000 

2,000 2,000 

40,000 40,000 

7,000 7,000 

3,000 

3,000 

2,500 

1,366,550 

REilJBURSABLE 

16 McKinley Park Jfaintenance 

158 Miscellaneous Reimbursable 

1102 Snow removal - .ACS 

1143 Dillingham Airport 

1169 Toklat Protection 

1170 Sanct~ary Bridge 

1171 Upper Igloo Bridge 

1174 Mile 1 L 2 Line Change 

1175 Teklanika Bridge 

1176 Park Highway 

1177 Ghiglione Creek Bridge 

6 

31,783.87 

Open 

Open 

1,995.41 

69060.9? 

166,982.51 

92~jJJ.?1 

20si714.70 

21 si40Jo 96 



..... , • 0 

Work 
Order Description Programmed to Date 

1178 Bridge and Culvert, ~Jiles 63.6, 63.9 2,305.41 

1179 Toklat No. 2 Bridge 69,387.53 

1267 Palmer Airport 200.00 

1277 Wildwood Station 20,500.00 

1280 Bethel TAC.AN Site 2,500.00 

1326 Homer TACAN Site 1,000.00 

1337 ARR Freight Yards Open 

1145 Flat .f'..irfield 24J.14 

I nter ior=ARC- Juneau 7 



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ANCHORAGE DisrRICT 

Revision No. 1 
March 15, 1956 

Activity Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1 

2 

3 

5 

Preparation of Plans 130,000 

Construction in Progress - Federal 4,401,122 

Construction in Progress - Territorial 208,000 

Reconstruction 498,800 

Maintenance 1,357, 550 

Total 6,.59.5,472 
< 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

130,000 

1,692,950 

208,000 

273,800 

1,317. 550 

3,622,300 

Work 
Qn!fil: Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

190 a 

1130 d 

1249 c 

1303 n 

1304 0 

127 2d 

1197 2d 

1241 2d 

1250 2f 

1251 2p 

1252 2p 

1253 2p 

Farm Road Surveys 30,000 30,000 

Seldovia- Jackalof Bay 10,000 10.000 

Cadastral - Matanuska Valley .50,000 50,000 

Kasilof-Kenai-sterling 25,000 25, 000 

Anchorage Thr ough Route 1'5,000 15,000 

Total 130,000 130, 000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEPERAL 

Denali Highway (FA) 250,000 250,000 

Canyon Creek Bridge (Contract) 250 250 

Susitna Bridge (Contract) 278,500 278,500 

Cache Creek & Hick Creek Bridges (Cont) 4,700 4,700 

Sterling D-1, Survey and Design 10,000 10,000 

Sterling B-2 (Contract) 2,000,000 10,000 

sterling B-1~ E (Contract) 925,000 925 000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche (FA) 

1283 2f King River Bridge 

1294 2h Campbell Creek Bridge (Contract) 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche studies 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Improvement (Contract) 

1314 2f Glenn Bridge Replacement (FA) 

10,000 

2,500 

24,500 

10,000 

135,000 

15,000 

1315 2f Moose, Eska and Granite Bridges (Cont) 230,000 

1)16 2f Glenn Redesign Surveys 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway - BPR Claim 

1318 2f City of Palmer Paving 

1319 2p sterling D2-C, SUrvey and Design 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 

1J21 2n Ship Creek Bridge Riprap (FA) 

1324 2h Seward-Anchorage Guard Rail 

1325 2n Ft. Richardson Arterial Paving (Cont) 

Total 

10,000 

141,172 

50,000 

140,ooo 

100,000 

15,000 

10,000 

40,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - TERRITORIAL 

1327 2x Talkeetna-Cache Creek 

1328 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 

1)29 2x Dillingham-Aleknagik 

1330 2x Homer East End Road 

1331 2x Eagle River 

1107 Jj Mendeltna Bridge 

1186 Ji Chickaloon Bridge 

Total 

RECONSTRUCTION 

2 

60,000 

75,000 

25,000 

25, 000 

23 ,000 

208,000 

21,800 

27,000 

10,000 

2,500 

10,000 

2,000 

15,000 

10,000 

140,000 

10,000 

15,000 

1,692,950 

60,000 

75,000 

25,000 

25,000 

21,000 

208,000 

21,800 

27~000 



~ Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1190 Jb sterling Highway 60,000 60,000 

1261 3a Dillingham-Wood River 20,000 20,000 

1305 Jc Boniface Road 130,000 5,000 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20,000 20,000 

1307 Jd Palmer-Matanuska-Wasilla 90,000 5,000 

1308 Jd Scott Road 20,000 20,000 

1309 3d Fishhook Road 20,000 20,000 

1310 3d Reconstruction SUrveys 20,000 20,000 

1311 3e Palmer-Wasilla-Willow Crossing Signals ~8,000 18,000 

1312 3d Spenard Road Improvements (Contract) 15,000 

1313 3d Bodenburg Loop 20,000 20 , 000 

1322 3d strawberry Road 7,000 7,000 

1323 3d Raspberry Road 10, 000 10, 000 

Total 498,800 273,800 

MAINTENANCE 

11 5a Glenn Highway 208, 000 208,000 

12 5a Seward-Anchorage Highway 104,ooo 1~4,ooo 

13 5a Anchorage-Spenard 28,000 28,000 

14 5b Matanuska Valley Feeders 55,500 55,500 

15 5b Sterling Highway and Kenai Apur 180,000 180,000 

17 5b McKinley Park-Kantishna 3,700 3,700 

18 5b Sterling Landing-Ophir 29,000 29,000 

19 5b Iditarod-Flat 7,000 7,000 

110 5b Dillingham-Wood River- Kanakanak 32,000 32,000 

112 5b Glenn Highway Locals 43,000 43,000 

113 5b Matanuska Valley Locals 7051000 70 000 



{ 
Work 
Order Description Tentative Prdgram Programmed to Date 

114 5b Mountain Locals 15,000 15,000 

115 5b Anchorage Locals 90,000 90,000 

116 .5b Sterling Highway Locals 54,500 54,500 

117 5b Homer Locals 86,500 86,500 

118 5b Takotna Locals 7,000 7,000 

119 5b Flat Locals 12,000 12,000 

120 5b Kodiak Locals 75,500 75,500 

121 5b Talkeetna-Cache Creek 8,000 s,ooo 

122 .5b Colorado-Bull River 2,000 2,000 

123 5b Bethel Locals 25,000 25,000 

124 5b Naknek Locals 37,000 37,000 

125 5b D.iamna Bay-Iliamna Lake s,ooo a , ooo 

146 5a 94-Mile Camp 10,000 10,000 

194 5b Medfra-Nixon 1,500 1,500 

198 5b Iliamna-Nondalton 1,850 1,850 

1118 5b Red Mountain Road a,ooo 8,000 

1146 5b Cantwell-Railroad-Summit 8,ooo a,ooo 

1216 5a Anchorage Garage Heating 1,200 1,200 

1229 .5b Soldotna Depot 10,000 10,000 

1234 5b Karluk Bridge 1,000 1,000 

1240 5b Soldotna Garage (Contract) 9,000 9,000 

1242 Sa International Airport Road 6,300 6,300 

1244 .5b Soldotna Residence (Contract) 3,000 3,000 

1245 5a Palmer Garage (Contract) 54,000 54,ooo 

1271 Sa .Anchorage Service Shop 1 000 1 000 

4 



l 
Work 
Order Dsscriotion Tentative Program .Programmed to Date 

1274 Sa Palmer Garage (FA) 10,000 10,000 

1288 Sa Anchorage Materials Lab No, 1194 3,000 3,000 

1290 Sa Anchorage Depot Drainage 2,000 2,000 

1301 5b Naknek Garage 40,000 40,000 

1302 5b Homer Garage 7,000 7,000 

Total 1,357,s50 1,317,550 

5 
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ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/ 3/57 

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT 

Te11~~tive Program Programmed to Date 

1 

2 

3 

5 

Construction in Progress 

Maintenance 

130,000.00 

4,446,422.00 

477,000.000 

1, 320_,350. 00 

Total 6,373,772.00 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

Work 
Order Description 

190 a Farm Road Surveys 

1130 d Seldovia- Jackalof Bay 

1151 e Pittman-Willow 

1249 c Cadastral-Matanuska Valley 

1303 n Kasilof- Kenai Sterling 

1304 o .Anchorage Through Route 

Total 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

127 2d Denali Highway (FA ) 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

1197 2d Canyon ~eek Bri dge (Cont. ) 250 

1241. 2d Susit na Bri dge (Cont o) 278, 500 

1250 2f Cache Creek & Hicks Bridge (Conto) 4, 700 

1251 2p Sterling D2-C, Survey & Design 140,000 

1252 2p Sterling B- 2 (Conto) 2,000,000 

1253 2p Sterling B=lE (Conto) 925~000 

130,000.00 

1,690,450.00 

273,800.00 

l_, 304 , 350. 00 

3,398,600 

30,000 

10,000 

50,000 

25,000 

_12=' 000 

130, 000 

250,000 

250 

4,700 

10,000 

925,000 



Work 
Order !)es c~iption Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1266 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche (FA) 10,000 10,000 

129L:. 2h Campbell Creel~ Bridge (Cont.) 24,000 

1297 2h Seward-Anchorage Avalanche Studies 10,000 10,000 

1298 2f Glenn Highway Iriiprovement (Cont.) 135,000 2,000 

13JJ~ 2f Glenn Bridge Replacement (FA) 15,000 15,000 

1315 2f Moose Eska & Granite Bridge (Cont.) 230,000 

1316 2f Glenn Re-design Surveys 10,000 10,000 

1317 2h Seward-Anchorage Hwy-BPR laim 141,172 

131G 2f City of Palmer Paving 50,000 

1319 2p Sterling D-1 Design 10,000 10,000 

1320 2h City of Seward Paving 100,000 10,000 

1321 2n Ship Creek Bridge Rip Rap (FA) 15,000 

1324 2h Seward-Anchorage Guard Rail 

1325 2n Ft. Richardson Arterial Paving ( c) f±O:iOOO --------\ 
4,446,4-22 1,690,450 

RECONSTRUCTION 

1107 3j Mendeltna Br i c1ge 21,800 21 ,800 

1186 3i Chickaloon BBridge 27, 000 27 , 000 

1190 3b Sterling Highway 60,000 60, 000 

1261 3n Dil lingham-Wood River 20, 000 20, 000 

1305 3d Boniface Road 130, 000 5, 000 

1306 3d Mill Bay Road 20,000 20,000 

1307 3e Palmer-Ma tan us ka-Wa s illa 90 ~000 5,000 

1308 3d Scott Road 20,000 20,000 

2 



~ 
Work 
o~g.er Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1309 3d Fishhook Road 20,000 20,000 

1310 3d RecGnstruction Surveys 20,000 20,000 

1311 3e Palmer :was illa-W illow Crossing l D,ooo 18, 000 
Signals 

1312 3d Spenard Road Impr ovements (Cont.) 15 , 000 

1313 3d Bodenburg Loop 20, 000 20, 000 

1322 3d Strawberry Road 7,000 7,000 

1323 3d Haspberry Road .J:.0 , 000 10, 000 

477,000 273, 800 

MAIMENANCE 

11 5a Glenn Highway 208, 000 208, 000 

12 5a Sewar d-Anchorage Highway 104,000 104,000 

13 5a .Anchorage-Spenar d 28 , 000 28,000 

14 5b M::lt anuska Valley Feeder s 55 , 500 55,500 

15 5b Sterling Highway & I~enai Spur 180, 000 180,000 

17 5b McKinley Par k-Kantishna 3, 700 3,700 

18 5b Sterl ing landing-Ophir 29, 000 29 , 000 

19 5b Idit arod-Flat 7, 000 7 , 000 

110 5b Dillingham-Wood River-Kanakanak 32, 0GO 32,000 

112 5b Glenn Highway Locals 43, 000 43,000 

113 5b Matanuska Valley Locals 70, 000 70, 000 

114 5b Mountain Locals 15,000 15,000 

115 5b Anchorage locals 90,000 90,000 

116 5b Sterling Highway Locals 54,500 54,500 

117 5b Homer Locals 86, 500 86 , 500 

118 5b Takotna Locals 7,000 79000 

3 



r Work 
Order Description ~entative Program Progrannred to Date 

119 5b Flat Locals 12,000 12,000 

120 5b Kodiak Locals 75,500 75,500 

121 5b Talkeetna-Cache Creek s,ooo s,ooo 

122 5b Colorado-Bull River 2,000 2,000 

123 5b Bethel Locals 25,000 25,000 

124 5b Na.knek Locals 37,000 37,000 

125 5b Iliamna Bay-Iliamna lake 8,ooo s,ooo 

146 5a 94 Mile Camp 10,000 10,000 

194 5b Medfra-Nixon 1,500 1,500 

198 5b Iliamna-Nondalton 1,850 1,850 

1118 5b Red Mountain Road s,ooo s,ooo 

1146 5b Cantwell-Railroad-Summit 8,000 8, ooo 

1229 5b Soldotna Depot 10,000 10,000 

1234 5b Karluk Bridge 1,000 1,000 

1242 5a International Airpor t Road 6, 900 6,300 

1245 5a Palmer Garage (Cont.) 54,000 54,000 

1271 5a Anchorage Service Shop 1,000 1,000 

1274 5a Palmer Garage (FA ) 10,000 10,000 

1288 5a Anchorage Materials lab 3, 000 3,000 

1290 5a Anchorage Depot Drainage 2,000 2,000 

1301 5b Na.knek Garage 40,000 

1302 5b Homer Garage _ _ 72000 _____J_, oop 
Total 1,320,350 1.9304,35.0 

4 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARrMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
JUNEAU, ALASKA 

OPERATIONS ORDERS - VALDEZ DISTRIGr 
Effe~tivo March 5, 1956 

GENERAL 

J J j. 

SEASON 1956 

The following instructions and discussion outline the program 
for the Val~ez District during the 1956 construction year. This program 
is generally based on District recommendations as ~eviewed at the D~strict 
Engineers' Conf e:cence. S,ince Congressional action has not yet been con­
cluded on .Alaska Road Commission appropriations, some later modifications 
of the Operations Orders or individual Work Orders may be ngcessary. 

It is again desired to stress the importance of close financial 
control on all ptdjects4 Work Orders will be issued in total amount only. 
and it tvill be the Districts ' responsibility to provide field forces with 
amounts of direct labor to be used for control purposes, if that method 
of control is ut ilized. Cost Reports, published at Headq~arters , will be 
i s sued as soon as possible after each accounting period. Thes~ should be 
carefully scrutinized and compared with District records to assure that 
t hey are in substantial agreement. The Allotment statement , submitted on 
ARC For m 18, will no longer be required. 

Completion and/or Suspension Notices are to be pr epared and sub­
mitt ed t o Headquarters as pr ovided in Field Manual No. 10. Simil arly, 
cost s should bs recorded on field documents in accordance with t he coding 
specifi ed on the Work Order and in conformance with instruct ions contained 
in Field Manual No. 10. 

The~e Operations Or ders cover the f ull year's work ending 
March J, 1957, except for t he ne.cessary modifications t hat ~ay be qcca­
s i oned by appropriation adj ustment s, or new work for oth~r agencies not 
presently s cheduled. 

PLANS AMP SUfW~YS 
Rgute 121 ~ Willow cr,ek to Chitina 

~ are progr ammed to cover a complete survey arrl materials 
investigation 0£ thi s route from t he Richardsqn Highway to Chitina. The 
detailed site S\llF'Vey of the Lower Tonsina Bridge will be ~ef rred until 
fina1 location of the road on either side has been determined, but h \U.d 
be aeeomplish d bef o e. the survey craw i s pulled out at the end of th 

eason<;l 



Exe8pt for the £ir~t three or ~our mile~ .ast of the Rieha:rdson 
Highway, the survey will prob-.bly C06form closely to the exi~ting road, 
at least -.s f-.r as Lower Tonsina. Crew~ should be -.ble to work out of 
either the Tonsina or Copper Center Ro-.dhouses -.t the start, later 
working from the lodge at Lower Tonsin-. and, finaD.yl' from Chitin-.. This 
will eliminate need of -. mess but will require tent or trailer housing at 
Lower Tonsina. 

Route 123 - Copper River-Bering River 

Funds programmed are to cover location survey of this route. 
Work should begin at the Copper River junction when access is possible 
over the Copper River Highway Section C project. The possibility of 
river freighting up the Martin River with outboard craft should be ex­
plored. 

Route '321 - Nabesna-Chisana-White River 

.An aerial reconnaissance of this proposed route i' to be made 
with funds programmed for this project. The District is to arran~e for 
this flight at some time convenient to the Chief Engineer, wh~ desires 
to accompany District personnel on this trip. 

Route 124 - Chitina-McCarthy 

survey of this route is to be scheduled after the Richardson 
Highway-Chitina survey is completed, as the same crew is to be utilized 
for both projects. 

The tractor and truck th-.t have been placed across the Copper 
River are to be started up the old railroad grade early; in the summer 
swamping out a truck trail for use by the suryey later i n the season. 
Two men, boarding themselves, should be able tb accomplish this project , 
which will serve the two-fold purpose of (1) providing a transportation 
route for the survey crew and (2) de.livering the tractor to McCarthy to 
r eplace the old Allis- Chalmers machine used on maintenance . 

COffSXRUCTIO_N Jt\ .~9GfiESS 

BY GOVERNMENr FORCES 

Rout e 821 ~ Denali Highway 

Work on t hi s project will •epend upon results of the bid~ re­
eei ved on Section B. 

If Section B is placed under contract, t he District will receive 
funds to complete f i nal shaping, grading and surfaci ng to Feeder Road 
standards on tha secti on between Paxson and Mile 120 

If Section B is not placed under contract, the only work to be 
performed between Paxson and the MacLaren River will be completion of t he 

2 



cut at Mile 7, and all efforts will be concentrated on constructing a 
pas~able all-weather road ftom the MacLaren River to the Susitna River. 
In the event this situ~tion materializes, crews from the Anchorage 
District may be working eastward from the Susitna crossing if equipment 
can still be put across the river on the ice - or later in the summer if 
the bridge is completed in time by the contractor. 

Route 120 . - RipraP Tazlina and Gulkana Bridges 

Funds will be progr~ed to cover all costs incurred in placin' 
rock riprap around the bridge-end fills. This rock is to be picked up by 
government forces from the ditches and side slopes along Richardson Sec- . 
tion F and from the gravel pits at Miles 111 and 126. 

Route 120 - Richardson Hi~hway, Robe River Culverts 

The existing bridge is to be removed and replaced with two 
10-foot diameter full-round pipes by District forces. A detour is to 
be constructed above the bridge and all traffic by-passed while work is 
in progress. 

Route 320 - Glenn Highway, Gakona and Chistochina Bridges 

Rock Riprap is to be pla~ed around the west abutment and alon~ 
the bank above the west abutment of the Ga~ona Bridge by t~e craw per­
for ming the same work at the Tazlina and Gulkana Bridges . 

Government forces are to complete the weldtng on the walers 
on the face of the steel sheet piles protecting the approach fills to 
the Chistochina bridge. This work was eliminated from the briqge con­
t~act. Work Order in the a~ount of such deletion will be issued. 

Route 320 ~ Chistochina and Ahtel Creek Bridges 

District forces are to dismantle the old Chistoehina Bridge, 
salvage the stringers, and stockpile them at the Glenpallen Depot whiie 
the crane is at the site to load them. Fairbanks District may also 
obtain stringers while loading equipment is at the bridge sitq; they 
should be kept informed. 

The old Ahtel Creek truss is to be carefully dismantled and 
match=marked for re-er ection on the Steese Highway nea~ Central~ Dis­
;nantli ng should be defe+red until after tn~ Steese Highway is open, so 
that the Fairbanks District can haul tpa mqterial direct to Central. 

BY CONTRACT 

Route 122 = Copper River Highway9 . seet~on C 

Funds will be programmed in the estimated amount of the re­
maining cost of this projectp which should be completed during the coming 
seas Ono 

3 



Route 120 - Valde~ Area Paving 

Fuz:Kis will be programmed to cover the regrad:tng :md pairl.hg ot 
Alaska ~venue · within the town of Valdez, placing an asphalt mat surfac~ 
on the Richaros·on Highway from the end of Bridge No. 1 to the bridge at 
Mile 0.9, and on the section of road at Mile 2 that suff~red a washout 
·two years ago. When bids· have bean received and award apprsved.~ ta. Work 
O+cier will be issued. 

Route ,120 - . Richardson Highway, Section ~-1 Pgving 

Funds are being programmed in the estimate~ amount r equired 
to complete this prQject, which will become active as soon as weather 
conditions permit. 

Formal notice to resume work is to be given the contractor 
when weath$r conditions are suitable and spr~ng cleanup has been complet ed . 

ROUte ·120 - Richardson Highway - Tonsina snd ~ut~nfi ~idges 
. . 

~a~ will be programmed in the estimated amo\Uit required !or 
the t<;>t~l Qo.~t of replacing these st:ruotures when bids have been re- · 
oeived. an4 award approved. · 

~ 120 ·- Riqhargson Highway, Se.eti.QD ,E-1 Paving 

Pr9grammed f'Q.nds are to cover qll cost~ ~neurred in completing 
t hi$ project • 

. Fq~al notice to re~'11Jle work should be given the contractor 
'W'hen weather conditions are suitable ~nd spring cleanup has been completed. 

Route 120 - Richar dson Hj~hw~i, ' Sect~on D~ 1 Paving 

Thi~ . pr oject will ~ adverti~ed for b~dding early in the 
·summer and funds will be pr ograltlilled in the estimated amount of the 
total cost of t he j ob. 

IWute 120 -:- . Ri 9h_actson Highw93 .... 4" steel Bridges 

An invitatio~ tq bid will pe is~µed for the r~placement of the 
,Phelan Creek, Upper Miller, : Lower Mil .ler, and Ca st ner Qreek :Sridges early · 
ln the season and funds will be programmed in the ~stimated amount of the 
total cQst when Gward has been approved. 

Route 120 - Richardson Highwav· ... ; Qulk~na and Tazlina Bridge Apptoacll'es 

Funds will be programmed tQ cover the total cost of the project 
when bids have been received and award approvado 

~~prq.ac}l SPa.11.S are to be constructed at both end$ of tile Tazlina 
bridge anq ·~r04~~ til~~ at the Gulkana bridge are to be protected with 
new bulkh~ -. ~~ a~ f~l.l . o · 

4 



Route· 320 - Glenn Highwav - Moose Creek .Bridge 

Re~e~al c:fr the pr'esent timber structure at Glennallen will be 
included in the: contract for the replacement; Of· the Tonsina and Klutina 
Bridges. . Funds wi'll _be programmed in the amount'· estim·~ted as total cost 
when bids have been received and award · approved. 

Route 821 - Denali Highwai - MacLa~en .River: Br idge 

Programmed funds are to cover costs o~ · the minor work re­
maining to complete this strudture.- Handrails are to be ~stalled and 
painting of structural steei completed. · 

Route 821 - Denali Hii hw,ay, $action B. 

Invitations to bid on the construction of this section by 
contract will be adv~rti$ed early in tha spring and evaluated against 
the cost of construction by government forces. 

It' favorable prices are received; award w~i1 be recommended 
and construction staking scheduled to begin as soon as weather condi~ 
tions permit. Ih any avant, the Di.striqt should pla~ on opening the 
MacLaren River camp a~ soon as weather conditions permit , as it wi+l be 
needed either by engi neering personnel setting stake~ for the contractor , 
ori by government cohstrq.ction forces. 

None• 

NEW. CON$TRUCT.ION 

Non~. 

MAINTENANCE - THROUGH ROADS ~· -.,.- . 

Route 120 , : · Richardson Highway,. Valdez to Rapid's 
I 

F\ulds progr ammed are .to cover ·summer and ·winter main~enance 
of the entire route from Valdez to Rap:l,:ds and District recommendations 
cover~ng cr~ws and equipment are approved . Separate Work Orders will 
no lqhge~ be i ssued for t he winter maintenance of Thompson and Isabel 
Passes, therefore, cl ose Gontrol of ftinds will be r equired of the 
D:isttict to :insure that summ~r - and winter work is correctly scheduledo 

Winter maintenance, ganerally, ·will · con~ist of snow removal, 
sanding, and ice controlo The practice of reporting separately in the 
situation report~ on tha work performed on '. the two passes should be 
eontinued Of prime importance is; tne pl·~cing of · marker poles alon~ 
the +oad st+oulders on· Thompson: Pas$ .. and stakes· for snow. f~nce on the 
Valdez Gla~ier flats ~nd · in ·the Isab~l Pass areao Snow fences offer a 
means of +eduGing maintenanee "c"(l)sts and ·shohlQ. be: fully utilized and 
possible locations· constcttJ.tly studied o 
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Surnmer ·maintenance is to consist of surface blading on gra­
veled roads, asphalt pavement repair, shoulder blading, drainage main­
tenance, b~sh control · and sign repair and replacement. Sections E-1 
and G-1, presently under contr~ct for paving, will be turned over to 
the contractors for comi:>lete maintenance early in the summer, and Sec­
tion D-1 will be partiallY, urid~r contractor maintenance after the middle 
of the summer. This will re~u~e the District's activities consid~rably 
~nd. should permit full atterttidn to be given to repatr of pavem~nt 
disto.rtions on Section·. F. 

Cracks in the a~phalt mat should be sealed as e~ly as pos­
sible in the sp+ing while they are $till open. Only clean sand or 
chips is to be used for olotting material in this operation. 

I 

A thorough check is to be ma.de of all warning signs and IJQ.le-
posts, and repair and repi~cement accomplished when necessary. Route 
marker signs are to be in~talled in accordance with previo~s ~structions. 

Repair of majo~ distortions in the pavement on Richardson 
Highway Seotion Fis t~ _ he accomplished as early a~ possible in the 
summer, using ~to~kpiied. pre.,.rrQ.xed materiql .now on hand. 

Struqtural s t eel in the Upper Lowe River and Sheep Creek 
Bridges is to be cl~'Qfted and painted and also the h~qraiis on the 
Mile 0.8 bridge, in accordance with Mr. Bolton's memo qf OctQber 12, 
19;5, to M:r. DeLaHunt ~ a copy of which has been furnish~d the ni~trict. 

Ro~k r~p~ap should be ~hot in t he quarry at Mile 1~ to be 
available for bank prot~ction and for use in prqtecting tne diyersiqn 
dike cons tructed .in Lowe River near Mile 13. This protectiv~ armoring 
should be per formed early in the spr ing befor~ high w~ter i s d~e. · 
Rock shQuld also h~ haui ed and piac~d . on the diversion dike at Miie 1 
t o reinfor ce any Weak spots . 

Rpute 320 - _Gl91¥) Highway 

Dist riqt recommendat i qns f or summer and winter maintenance 
of th~s route are apprqved and funds will oe programm~d as req~ested. 

In ~dqition t o t he normal features of work, such as snow 
removal,. sanq~ng , ice control, seali ng cracks in the a~phalt mat, 
shoulder blading, drainage clearance, brush cQntrol and sign repair and 
:reP~.~~ement, extensive repair of the paved surfaoe wi ll be requi~ed. 
Ther · are many severe distortion~ of the subg~ade and surface between 
Mile 118 and the Richardson Highway· Clond all those constituting a ha;arq 
to traffic at~ to be repai~ed by removing t he mat, level ing th~ $Ubgrade 
and replacing the mat. P~rt~cula~ attention i s to b~ given to the ten~ 
mi.le section immediately west of the Ricpardson Highwayo 

The District $hQuld plan Qn accomplishing r.epai~ of the 
asphalt surf~oe on Richardso~ Highway Section F as first priortty ~nd 
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on the Glenn Highway as second ·prio~i.ty, ·using the s'ti'cfa'kp{ 1E§d' ,pre~~Et<?l· 
asphal.t presently on hand. When tpi-s has been used, the crew anii- p{jrt;:~ 
.able plant shQl,lld be moved into the Anchorage District and begin 
-patching and preparation of maintenance stockpiles. This operation 
can prqceed eastward until reaching· the end bf patching performed eut. 
of Glennqllen, and wind up the season at the ~~e 111 pit on the 
.:Richardson stoekp~ltng new p~tchizlg material. 

Route ·marker · signs, id~ntifying. \his rQ~te. -~s · :At~~l(a R0u.t$· ·)?;. 
ar~- t.e be erected as previota:sly inst~cted ... 

'Bridge repair and pa~nting O\ltlined as· being needed Qn thi$' 
route by Mr· Bolton's mf)mo of OCtober 12, 1955, te> Mr. DeLcdfunt.,. shGli·lli' 
be accomplished if not already q~pleted~ · 

MAINrENAN~ ~ FEEDER RQApS. 

Rout.J 121 .- Fdgerton Cutorr· 

Fund~ will 'Qe prQgrammed as recommended by the Distr~t ·f t;lr 
t~$ summer and winter maintenance of this route. 

Only the usual features ~f wo~k ~e to be perfor.med, s~ow 
removal, ice control and sand~ng in the winter months, and surface 
bl~ding, spot gravellng, drainage maintenance and b~sh control dl.lring 
the ~~r months. · 

Rou~~ 12~ -, Slana-~abesna fioad 

Funds will be p~ogrammed as requested l;>y the District and are 
to cover min~ summer maintenance of this route. 

Surf ace blading and brush cont~ol ar~ the principal items ot 
work to be perfo:rmed, with ·spot graveling and drainage clearance as 
required by the very light trafric on this road.· 

Boute 821 ~ .Denali Highway 

SUmm$r maintenan.ee only is to be performed with !unds programmed 
for this .rou1;.e. 

E~rly OMniil_g ~t the rc,>ad in the spring i s to be charged to 
the ~on~~ru~ion Wcirk Order; and summer maintenance will prqpably be 
limited ~o occasional surf~ce blaqing. 

MA.MEN,WCE -, LOCAL RO@S· 

3Q\ftas 120.1s. i2o .• z, 120+1 _ = Richardson ·Highvav 1oc?l§. 

Programmed flµld~ are to cover summer maintenanc~ of thes~ 
routes and wi~ter mairitenance of the Tazlina Road and Vald~~ A~rpQrt R do 
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Work during the summer is to consist of surface blading, 
drainage clearance and repair, brush control and spot graveling, 
Winter maintenance will consist of snow removal and occasional sanding. 

Route 320.1 - Gler..n Highway ,Locals 

Though not included in the District recommendations, funds 
are being programmed for the summer maintenance of the Lake Louise Road 
and Mentasta Loop Road. 

Work on the Mentasta Road will c0nsist only of surf ace blading 
and drainage control. The Lake Louise Road is of extremely low-standard 
construction, therefore, as much improvement as possible within the funds 
allotted should be accomplished. The feasibility of a two or three man 
fly-camp crew, boarding them~elves , should be considered. 

Route 020.1 - McCarthy Locals 

Funds ar e programmbd to cover minimum summer m~intenance on 
this lightly traveied system~ 

dAlVIPS AND DEPOTS 

Valdez Garage and .Storage Shed 

Decision on construction of tnese facilities must be held until 
final construction-year costs have been deter mined. However, design is 
being completed fb~ quick advertising. 

I f suffi cient f unds ar e avai lable fo~ the pr oject , pr ovi sion 
will be made t o cover Dist~i~t costs of site clear ing and pr eparat ion 
for contract construction. 

Glen,nalJ.en Depat 

Dist~ict recommendat ions to paint t he exterior of the apart­
ment ho~ses and util~ty building are approved. No Work Order i~ require(i. 
An eariy e~timate of cost f or storm windows s~ould be s~b~tted ~s tq~ir 
lack is causi ng a water nuisance to inhabi tants and prqb~biy resulting 
in excessive heating costs. 

Slgna Depot 

Programmed f~ds are to cover completion of qlearing, leveling 
and graveling the parking and storage ?reas at this new depoto 

EQUIPMENT 
I 

The following items ot new equipment are now on ord r for th 
Di,strict 0 
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1 each 4-door Sedan 
7 each Pickups, t ton 
4 each Dump Trucks, 3 cubic yard 
1 each Material Loader, 1t yard 
1 each Motor Grader, 75 h.p. 
1 each Asphalt Distributor 

One of the eight pickups originally ordered for the District 
has been diverted to Nome and replaced with the sedan listed above. 

Six of the present IHC 5-yard dump trueks are to be trans­
ferred to the Fairbanks District upon request and all parts for these 
units, except those required for the one remaining truck, are to be 
transferred ~t the same time. 

If the Denali Section B project is placed under contract , the 
remaining TD-24 tractors and dozers are to be transferred to the 
Fairbank~ District, with all parts. 

REIMBURSABLE 

A Work Order will be issued covering the gravel and rock haul 
necessary to protect certain telephone poles along the Richardson 
Highway between Miles 8 and 13 for the Alaska Communications System. 
ACS personnel will designate just what work is requ:i:red. 

Interior - ARC - Juneau 

) / I . ·.t • 
~,~:f/u't)!t/4H«---

wm. J. Niemi 
Ch:l..ef Engineer 
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BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
Division Ten 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

VALDEZ DISTRICT 

Budgetarx Ac~ivity 
Tent~tive 

Progt;am 

1 Preparation of Plans 205,000 

s,105,350 

'50,000 

2 Construction in P~ogress - Federal 

Territorial Program 
.... .. 

5 Maintenance ' l,083,000. 

10,043,350 

PREPARATION Of. PIAN_§ 
Work 
QIS!fil: Description 

224 g Willow Creek~Chitiria l40,000 

293 f .Bering River Survey 40,000 

2102 g Copper IH ver t> 15.,-000 

2136 q Nabe·sna-Chisana Reconnaissance 10,000 

2137 m Chitina-McCarthy -o-

205,000 

CONSTRl!QTION IN PROGRESS 

29 2d Denali Uighway (FA) 100,000 

211 2b Richardson D (Contract) 110,000 

212 2b Richardson G 'c9iaims) . 320·,ooo 

Revision No.. 7 
November 20, 1956 
Operation Division 

Programmed 
to date 

205,000 

8,397,350 

50,000 

1.083,000 

9,735,350 

140,000 

40,000 

15,000 

10,000 

=Q- -
205,000 

100,000 

110,000 

l~,000, 



l Work Tentative Prog!temIIled 
Order Description Program to date 

257 2f Chistochina Bridge (Contract) 350 350 

278 2g Copper River C (Contract) 1,650,000 l,650,000 

279 2d MacLaren River Bridge (Contract) 16,000 . 16,ooo 

282 2f Glenn Highway Thermal Studies 12,000 12,000 

2107 2b Gulkana and Raxlina Bridges (FA) 20,000 20,000 

2110 2b Robe Lake Culvert 20,000 20,000 

2111 2d Denali Section B (Contract) l,86o,OOO l,86o,OOO 

2112 2f Gakona Bridge Riprap (FA) 15,000 15,000 

2115 2b Richardson E-1 (Contract) 1,477,000 1,477,000 

2117 2b Richardson G-1 (Contract) 945,000 945,000 

2126 2f Dismannle Chistochina & Ahtel 
Bridges (FA) 15,000 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D- 1 (Contract) 1,550,000 1,550,000 

2129 2b Valdez City-Richardson Hwy. 
Paving (Contract) 80,000 80,000 

2138 2b Tonsina & Klutina Bridges (Cont.) 370,000 370,000 

2139 2f Moose Creek Bridge, M 186.2 (Cont. ) 40,000 40,000 

2141 2b Gulkana & Tazlina Approaches (Cont . ) 55,000 55,000 

2146 2b Denali Highway, Sec. "A" 50.000 50 .000 

8,705,350 8,397,350 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

297 2x Mineral Creek 10,000 10,000 

2147 2x Lake Louise Road 30,000 30,000 

2150 2x Vald z Glacier Road 10.000 10,000 

50,000 50~000 

-2~ 



-1 
Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

MAINTENANCE 

21 5a Richardson Highway 625,000 625,000 

23 5a Glenn Highway 235,000 235 ,000 

21+ 5b Edgerton Cutoff 22 ,000 22 ,000 

25 5b Nabesna Road 4,000 4,000 

26 5b Denali Highway 5,000 5,000 

27 5b Ri chardson Highway Locals 5,000 5,000 

28 5b McCarthy Locals 4 ,000 4 ,000 

299 5a Slana Camp (Cont . and FA) 5,000 5,000 

2134 5b Glenn Locals 15 ,000 15,000 

2135 5a. Valdez Garage #2133 163 .ooo 163 .000 

1,083, 000 1 ,083 ,000 

REI MBURSABI.E 

232 Niscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

238 Valdez Airport 8,434.50 

2122 Gulkana. TACAN Sit e 500, 00 

2131 ACS Snow Removal Open 

2142 ACS - Glennallen 22,800. 00 

2i.~.3 ACS - Tazlina-Mentasta-Chistochina 1,200.,00 

2144 ACS - Pole Line 5,000oOO 

2145 CAA - Gulkana Airport 375000 

2148 Corps of Engineers Open 

2149 Lake Louise Road Extension 15J)000o00 

2152 Fish & Wildlife = 129016 400000 

-3-



) 
Work 
Ord et 

2153 

2154 

Description 

Fish & Wildlife - 139.6 

Copper River Highway 

Tentative 
Program 

Programmed 
to date 

100.00 

15,000.00 



.A.LASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM StJ'M!viARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

VALDEZ DISTRICT 

Tentative 
Budgetary Activity PrQ!ram 

l Preparation of Plans 156,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal s,705,350 

Territorial Program 4o,ooo 

5 Maintenance i.o45,ooo 

9 ,946,350 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Orde~ Description 

224 g Willow Oreek-Chitina 91,000 

293 f Bering River Survey 4o,ooo 

2102 g Copper River D 15,000 

2136 q Nabesna- Chisana Reconnaissance io.ooo 

2137 m Chitina-McOart~ - 0-

i56,ooo 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

29 2d Denali Hi ghway (FA) 100 ,000 

211 2b Richardson D (Contract) 110,000 

212 2b Richa rdson G (Claims ) 320 , 000 

257 2f Chiatoobina Bridge (Contrac t) 350 

278 2g Copper River C ( Contract} 1, 650 ,000 

279 2d MacLa.ren River Bridge (Contract) i6.ooo 

Revision No. 5 
September 5, 1956 

Programmed 
to D2te 

i56,ooo 

8,397 .350 

40,000 

930,000 

9 ,523 ,350 

91,000 

4o,ooo 

15,000 

10,000 

- 0 -

156,ooo 

100 ,000 

110 ,000 

12,000 

350 

1, 650 • 00 ,'1 

1611000 



Work Tentative Programmed 

( 
Order Description Program to Date 

282 2f Glenn Highway Thermal Studies 12,000 12,000 

2107 2b Gulkana and Raxlina Bridges {FA) 20,000 20,000 

2110 2b Robe Lake Culvert 20,000 20,000 

2111 2d Denali Section B (Contract) 1,860,000 1,860,000 

2112 2f Gakona Bridge Ri'Prap (FA) 15,000 15,000 

2115 2b Richardson E-1 (Contract) l ,477 ,000 l ,477 .ooo 

2117 2b Richardson G-1 (Contract) 945,000 945,000 

2126 2f Dismantle Chistochina & Ahtel 
Bridges {FA) 

15.000 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D-l (contract) 1,550.000 1,550.000 

2129 2b Valdet City-Richardson Rwy 
Paving (Contract) 

80,000 80,000 

2138 2b Toneina & Klutina Bridges (Cont.) 370,000 370,000 

2139 2£ Moose Creek Bridge. M 1S6.2 
(Cont.) 

4o,ooo 4o,ooo 

2141 2b Gulkana & Tazlina Approachee 55,000 55,000 
(Cont.) 

2146 2b Denali Highway, Sec. "An 50,000 50,000 

s.705,350 8,397.350 

TEBRI TORIAL PROGRAM 

297 2x Mineral Creek 10,000 10,000 

2147 2x Lake Louise Road 30 , 000 30 , 000 

4o ,ooo 4o,ooo 

MA.lNTENtWCE 

21 5a niohardson Highway 625.000 625,000 

23 5a Glenn Highway 235, 000 235 ,00 '"'1 

24 5b Edgerton Cutoff 22, 000 22 9 000 

25 5b Nabesna Road 4eOOO 4.ooo 
-2-



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Pro~ra.m to Date 

26 5b Denali Highway 5,000 5,000 

27 5b Richardson Highway Locals 5,000 5,000 

28 5b ~·icCarthy Locale 4,000 4,000 

299 5a Slana Camp (Cont. and FA) 5,000 5,000 

2134 5b Glenn Locale 15,000 15,000 

2135 5a Valdez .Garage #2133 1222000 io 1000 

1,045,000 930,000 

REIMBURSABLE 

232 Miscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

238 Valdez Airport 434.50 

2122 Gulkana TAC.AN Site 500.00 

2131 ACS Snow Removal Open 

2142 ACS - G1ennallen 22,800.00 

2143 ACS - Tazlina-Mentasta-Chistochina 1,200.00 

2144 ACS - Pole Line 5.000.00 

2145 CAA - Gulkana Airport 375.00 

2148 Corps of Engineers Open 

2149 Lake Louise Road Extension 15,000.00 
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ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM S tn-1MARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

VALDEZ DISTRICT 

Revis ion No. 3 
May 28, 1956 

-~~~tivity Tentativ-e Program Programmed to Dai€. 

1 Preparation of Plans 156,ooo 156,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 8,675,350 7,860,350 

Territorial Program 10,000 10,000 

5 Maintenance 1,045.000 930,000 

Total 9,886,350 S,956,350 

PIIBPARATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Order Descrintion Tentative Program Programmed to Dat~ 

224 g Willow Creek-Chitina 55,000 55,000 

293 f Bering River Survey 40,000 40,000 

2102 g Copper River D 15,000 15,000 

2136 q Nabesna-Chisana Reconnaissance 10,000 10,000 
~ 

2137 m Chitina-McCarthy I Tottl 

36,000 36,000 

156, ooo 156, ooo 

CONSTRUCTION n.I PROGRESS 

29 2d Denali Highway (Fi 100,000 100, 000 

211 2b Richardson D (co~ract ) 110,000 110,000 

212 2b Richardson G ~aims ) 320,000 12,000 

257 2f Chistochina~ridge (contract) 350 350 

278 2g 1,650,000 Copper Ri:?1r C (contract ) 1,650,000 

279 2d Maclaren !River Bridge (contract ) 16,ooo 16,ooo 
I 

282 2f Glenn w'ighway Thermal Studies 12,000 12,000 I 

2107 2b Gulkana and Tazlina Bridges (FA). 20,000 20j)OOO 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Progrannned to Date~ 

2110 2b Robe lake Culvert 20,000 20,000 

2JJ..l 2d Denali Section B (contract) 1,860,000 1,860,000 

2112 2f Gakona Bridge Riprap (FA) 15,000 15,000 

2115 2b Richardson E-1 (contract) 1,477,000 l,1+77,000 

2117 2b Richardson G-1 (contract) 945,000 / 945,000 

I 2126 2f' Dismantle Chistochina & Ahtel Bridges (FA) 15,000 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D-1 (contract) 1,550,0~ 1,,550,000 

2129 2b Valdez City-Richardson Hwy Paving (contract) 100,~0 1,000 
I 

2138 2b Tonsina & IQ.utina Bridges (contract) ;tooo 1,.000 

2139 2f Moose Creek Bridge, M. 186.2 (contract) o,ooo 1,000 

2141 2b Gulkana & Tazlina Approaches (contract) 55.000 

Total 8,675,350 7,860,350 

TERRITORIAL PROQ 

297 2x Mineral Creek I 10,000 10,000 

Ml\INT~NANCE 

21 5a Richardson Highway 625,000 625,000 

23 5a McCarthy Locals 235,000 235,000 

24 5b Edgerton Cutoff 22,000 22,000 

25 5b Nabesna Road 4,000 4,000 

26 5b Denali Highway 5,000 5,000 

27 5b Richardson Highw y 1£>cals 5,000 5,000 
I 28 5b McCarthy locals 4,000 4,000 I 

299 5a ontract and FA) 5,000 5,000 

2134 5b 15j000 15j000 

21.35 5a Valdez qarage # 2133 1251000 103000 
I 

Total lj045~000 930~000 
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Work 
Q~ 

2.32 

23S 

2122 

2131 

2142 

2143 

2144 

2145 

REIMBURSABIE I 
Description Tentative Program Prog_rannned to Dat0 

Miscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

Valdez Airport 434. 50 

Gulkana TACAN Site 486. 72 

ACS Snow Removal Open 

ACS - Glennallen 12 ~ 800. 00 

ACS - Tazlina-Mentasta-Cbistochina 1,200.00 

ACS - Pole Line 5,000.00 

CAA - Gulkana Airport 375.00 
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ALA.SKA. ROAD CO:MfviISG ION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/Li/56 · 3/ 3/57 

VALDEZ DISTRICT -· -

2 Construction i1 Pr og!'ess ~ Federal 

Torritorial Pr oer am 

5 :M9.intennnce 

Totn l 

Work 
Or.§er p~~ er ipt io.n 

22Li- g Will ow CreekNChitin.a 

293 f Bering Hiver Survey 

2102 g Copper River D 

2136 q Nabesna-.Chisana neconna i s sance 

2137 m Chitirn1-.McCa r t hy 

CONSTIWCT ION I N PI~OGHFSS 
~~~-~· ~-----·--- ... ~ -... 

29 2d Denal i Hi ghway (FA.) 

211 2b Ri chards on D (contr2ct) 

212 2b Tiicharc1.s on G ( Cla. i ms ) 

257 2f Chis tochina Bridge (Contra ct ) 

278 2g Copper River C (contract ) 

279 2d 1-19.claren River Bri(Jge (contract) 

282 2f Gl enn Hi ghway Thermal Studies 

2107 2b Gu.lkana nncl. Ta zlina Bridges (FA ) 

156,ooo 

10,000 

9, 672,350 

Rev i s ion No. 2 
May 9, 1956 

156,ooo 

6, 306,350 

__ _23 0,.000 

7, 392,350 

55, 000 55,000 

40,000 40,000 

15,000 15,000 

10, 000 10,000 

..l.?..1..ooo _]_~,Lqoo 

156,000 

100,000 

110, 000 

320 , 000 

350 

1 , 650.9000 

16,ooo 

i ;2 ' 000 

20,000 

156,ooo 

100,000 

110,000 

12, 000 

350 

l ?. , 000 

20,000 



Work 
Order Te1ltative Program ProEQ'ammed to Date 

2110 2b Robe lake Culvert (FA.) 

2111 2d Denali Section B (contract) 

2112 2f Gakona Dridge Riprap (FA) 

2115 2b Richardson E-1 (contract) 

2117 2b Richardson G-1 (contract) 

20,000 

1,860,000 

15,000 

1,477~000 

915,000 

2126 2f Dismantle Chistochina & Ahtel Bridges(FA.) 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D-1 (contract) 

2129 2b Valdez City Paving (contract) 

2138 2b Tonsina & Elutina Bridges (contract) 

2139 2f Moose Cr. Bridge, M. 186,2 (cont.) 

21~:-l 2b Gulkana & Tazlina approaches (cont.) 

Total 

TERHITORIAL PROG11AM 

297 2x Mineral Creek 

21 5a Richardson Hi ghway 

23 5a McCarthy Locals 

24 5b Edgerton Cutoff 

25 5b Nabesna Road 

26 5b Denali Highway 

27 5b Richardson Highway Locals 

28 5b McCarthy Locals 

299 5a Slana Camp (contract an0 FA) 

2134 5b Glenn Locals 

2135 5a Valdez Garage ·i:~ 2133 

Total 

2 

l,L~40, 000 

75,000 

330,000 

31,000 

.55,000 

8,461,.350 

10,000 

625,000 

235,000 

22,000 

L.,., 000 

5,000 

5,000 

4,000 

5,000 

15,000 

~-- 12 ia..Q~90 

1,045,000 

20,000 

1,860,000 

15,000 

1,477,000 

Sl5,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1, 000 

1,000 

- __55, 000 

6,306,350 

625,000 

235,000 

22,000 

4,000 

5,000 

5,000 

4,000 

5,000 

15,000 

_)-0.$.00.Q 

930,000 



Work 
Order _..,. ... _-.. 

2.32 

238 

2122 

2131 

21Li-2 

2143 

2144 

RE IMB URS A.BLE 

Miscellant:ious Reimbursable 

Valdez h.irport 

G'l.1.lkana TAC.AN Site 

f\..CS Snow Removal 

A.CS - GJ.ennallen 

liCS - Tazlina-Mentasta-Chistochina 

ACS ~ Pole Line 

3 

Open 

434.50 

L:J36. 72 

Open 

2,000.00 

1,200.00 

5,ooo.oo 



.: 

Activity 

1 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

v ALDEz nrsrRICT 

R6Vision Noo 1 
March 15, 1956 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

156,000 156,000 

2 Constructi n in Progress 8,115,350 

1.045,000 

4,J48,350 

920, 000 5 Maintenance 

Total 9,316,350 

PfilJPARATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Order Description Tentative Program 

224 g Willow Creek-Chitina 55 ,000 

293 f Bering River Survey 40,000 

2102 g Copper River D 15, 000 

2136 q Nabesna- Chisana Reconnaiss 10,000 

2137 m Chitina- McCarthy 36 . 000 

156,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN P 

29 2d Denal i Highway ( FA) 

211 2b Richardson D (contract ) 

212 2b Richardson G (Claims) 

257 2f Chistochina Bridge (Contract) 

278 2g Copper River C (contract ) 1,650,000 

279 2d MacLaren River Bridge (contract) 16,000 

282 2f Glenn Highway Thermal Studies 12,000 

2107 2b Gulkana and Tazlina Bridges (FA) 20p000 

5,424,350 

Programmed to Date 

55,000 

40,ooo 

15,000 

10,000 

16 . 000 

156 , 000 

100 , 000 

24,ooo 

350 

1,650,000 

16,000 

12,000 

20 000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

2110 2b Robe Lake dulverf1 (FA) 

2111 2d Denali se~tiort B (cont~act) 

2112 2f Gakona Bridge Riprap 

2115 2b Richardson E-1 (contract) 

2117 2b Richardson G~1 (contract) 

20,000 

1,600,000 

15,000 

1,477,000 

915,000 

2126 2f Dismantle Chistochina & Ahtel Bridges 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D-1 (contract) 1,440,000 

2129 2b Valdez City Paving (contract) 75,000 

2138 2b Tonsina & Klutina Bridges (contract) 330,000 

2139 2f Moose Cr. Bridge, M. 186.2 (cont.) 31,000 

2141 2b Gulkana & Tazlina approaches (cont.) 55 , 000 

Total 8,115,350 

MAINTENANCE 

21 5a Richardson Highway 

23 .5a Glenn Highway 

24 5b Edgerton Cutoff 

25 .5b Nabesna Road 

26 5b Denali Hi ghway 

27 5b Richardson Hi ghway Locals 

28 5b Mc Carthy Locals 

299 .5a Slana Camp (contract and FA) 

2134 5b Glenn Locals 

2135 .5a Valdez Garage 

Total 

2 

625,000 

235,000 

22 , 000 

4,ooo 

5, 000 

5, 000 

4,ooo 

5,000 

15,000 

125. 000 

1,045, 000 

20,000 

25,000 

15,000 

1,477,000 

915,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

55 , 000 

4,348 , 350 

625 , 000 

235 , 000 

22 , 000 

4,ooo 

5, 000 

5, 000 

4, ooo 

5,000 

15 ,,000 

920 000 



c2/ 31:, 

c:z1.s1 

1 

2 

A.LAS KA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRA.M SUMMARY 

of Plans 

3/4/56 - 3/ 3/57 

YALDEZ J?ISTRICT 

Con truction in Progress 

156,000 

8,500,350 

3 Reconst ruction 

5 :tvia intenance 

Total 9 ,701,350 

Work 
Or.fl:~.!: De_scription f1 en"t.?J~ iv§__ P:rogr arr! 

224 g vJillow Creek- Chiti a 55 ,000 

293 f Ber ing River Survey 40,000 

2102 g Copper I":iver D 15,000 

-:3Bf, q Ha l:Bsn8. - Chisana 10,000 

~ m Chi t ina-McCa.rthy _)§_,OOQ 

156, ooo 

C O.F? TR UCT IQL JT .. ?fi.9GLES ' 

29 2d Denali Highway (FA ) 

211 2b Rich2rc.son D (Contract ) 2~ 000 

212 2b Hi chardson G (Claims ) 320, 00)0 

257 2f Chistochina Bridge (Contract) 350 

270 2g Copper River C(Contract ) 1,650,000 

279 2d hcLaren River Bridge (Contract) 16,ooo 

282 2f Gl enn Eighway Thermal Studies 12, 000 

156,ooo 

,4.,264 , 350 

___ 9~Q.! OOQ 

5,340, 350 

PiggTam!!!_ed_ ~9_P.~~ 

55 , 000 

40, 000 

15 , 000 

10 , 000 

. 36, ooo 

156,ooo 

100, 000 

24,000 

350 

l, 650y000 

16, 000 

12,000 



) 
Work 
Q!2-~E-

2107 2b Gulkana & Tazlina Bridge (FA) 

2110 \ b Robe lake Culvert (FA) 

2111 Denali Section B (Contract) 

2112 2f Gakona Bridge Rip Tiap 

2115 2b R~chards on E-1 (Contract) 

2117 2b G-1 (Contract) 

20,000 

20,000 

1,600,000 

15,000 

1,4.77 ,000 

915,000 

2126 2f Chistochina & Ohtel Bridges 15,000 

2128 2b Richardson D-1 (Contract) 1,440,000 

2129 2b Valdez City Paving (Contr8ct) 75,000 

213G 2b Tonsina. & Klut :bna Bridges (Contract) 330,000 

2139 2f Moose Creek Bri~g M. 186.2 (Contract) 31,000 

2140 2b 2Mr illers, Castner & Phelan Br. (Cont.) 385, 000 

2141 2b Gulkana & Tazlina Approaches (Cont.) 

21 

23 

2Li-

25 

26 

27 

28 

299 

21311-

2135 

Richardson Highway 

Glenn Highway 

Edgerton Cutoff 

Nabesna Road 

Denali Hi ghway 

Ri chardson Hi ghway Locals 

McCart hy Locc:. l s 

Sl ana Camp (Contract & FA ) 

Gl enn Local s 

Val dez C-arage 

Total 

2 

55,000 

8 ,500,350 

625,000 

235,000 

5, 00 

4, 000 

5, 000 

15, 000 

1 , 01:.5 ' 000 

20,000 

20,000 

15,000 

l,L.,.77 , OOO 

915,000 

15,000 

4,264,350 

625,000 

235,000 

22 ,000 

4,000 

5, 000 

5,000 

Li-,000 

5,000 

15,000 

920, 000 



UNTIED ST ATES 
DEPARrMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
Juneau, Alaska 

OPERATIONS ORDERS - FAIRBANKS DISTRICT - SEASON 1956 
Effective March 5, 1956 

GENERAL 

The following instructions and di~cussion outline the program 
for tha Fairbanks District during the 1956 construction year. This pro­
gram is generally based on District recommendations as reviewed at the 
District Engineers' Conference. Since Congressional action has not yet 
been concluded on Alaska Road Commission appropriations, some later 
modifications of the Operations Orders or indiviqual Work Orders may 
be necessary. 

It is again desired to stress the .importance of close financial 
control on all projects. Work Orders will be ~ssu6d in total amount only, 
and it will be ths Districts' responsibil1ty to provide field forcas with 
amounts of direct labor to be used for control purposes, if that method 
of control is utilized• Cost Reports, published at Headquarters, will 
be issued as soon as p~ssible after each .accounting periocl. These should 
be carefully scrutinized and compared with D~strict re~ord~ to assu+e 
that they ar·e in substantial agreement. The Allotment Statement, sub-
mitted on ARC Fotm 181 ~ill no longer be. required. · 

Completion ahd/or suspension Npt~ces are to be prepared and 
submi~tad to Headquarters as provided i~ Fi~+.~ Manual No. 10. Similarly, 
costs should be ra6orQ.~d on field dqcuments in accordance with the eodi~g 
spe-cifted on the Work Order and in conformance witq :i,.nstructions con­
tained in Field Manual No. 10. 

. These Operations Orders cover th~ fUll year's work ending 
March 3, 1957, except fbr the necessary ~odifiqat~ons that m~y be occa­
sioned by approp~iation adjustments, or new work for 9the~ agencie$ not 
pre~ently schedl?l~d. 

PLANS, A.Np SQRVEYS 

Cad~stral, 

DistFiet ~eCQ!l\mend~ttons for th~ prosee~tion of this work are 
approved and funds will be progrcµnmed a~ reque~ted fo~ tne vari9~s ro~tesQ 



Scheduled projects include completion of office work on pre­
vious surveys and as-built surveys; with section corner ties on the 
Fairbanks Locals, Chena Hot Spri ngs and Steel Creek Roads, and survey 
of the Steese Htghway Local routes. 

Farm and Industrial Roads 

Funds will be programmed as indicated for the survey and in~ 
ve.stigation of petitioned roads of this type. 

Town Surveys 

Funds are programmed to cover costs incurred in surveying a 
route through the City of Fairbanks connecting the Ricl:a~dson and Steese 
Highways via the new Chena Bridgeo The City is to designate the rcute 
desired and agree to secure necessary right-of-way prior to actual 
survey for design. 

Nenana-McKinley Park Survey 

Funds are programmed to complete office work on prior surveys 
and to cover a r~connaissance trip over the route through the Nenana 
Canyon, from McKinley Park Station to Healy, on t he r i ght limit of the 
Nenana River. A two-man party should su!fice for this investigation 
and late summer or early fall will be satisfactory. Soundings are to 
be taken through the ice at the proposed crossing of the Nenana River 
at Rex on the Alaska Railroad this spring, 

Livengood• Eur eka Survey 

Substantial Territor ial funds will be programmed to begin con­
struction of this route during the coming season and it is imperative 
t hat t he final location be established on the ground . Funds progr ammed 
f or t his activity ar e to cover location survey west of the cr ossing of 
t he West For k of the Tolovana River . Staking botween Livengood a~d the 
West Fork i$ considered construction staking and a par t of the oonst ruc­
tion Work Or der. 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

BY GOVERNMENT FORCES 

Route 331 , - Tayl ?r ~ighway 

Dist rict r ecommendations for work t o be performed on this 
route are approved and funds will be programmed as indicated 0 

Principal features of this program include surf acing and minor 
~rading between Miles ~O and 67~ 86 to 88, and 96 to 106 Ftnal g+ading 
is to be completed between South fork and Chicken, rock work is to be 
completed between the 40-Mile River and Polly Creek Summit and between 
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O'Brien Creek Camp and Upper O'Brien. Final grading and graveling is 
to be completed between Eagle and Liberty. 

An investigation is to be made in the American Creek Canyon 
to determine the feasibility of a line change that would reduce the 
number of bridges, and site su~veys made of all bridges in that area 
that may be scheduled for replacement. 

Route 631 - Fairbanks-Ncn~na Road 

Funds for work on this project will be programmed in a reduced 
amount from tha,t indicated in the J.,ec:ommendat.ions, but should cover the 
work contemplated by the Distri~t. St!'ipping is to bf' c0mplet.ed to the 
river crossing opposite. Nenana :i and all ~urveys anc m3fa;r.iaJ s investi­
gations complE:tad . .so th.s.t contract constru0.tion pl.aris ean ba prepared 
for the ram~i~d9r uf the proj8ct. 

Bggte 631.1 - Chena Hot ~ings Road 

Construction -will be continued on this route with Territorial 
funds. District rec.ommendatians on the prosecution of this work are 
approved and equipment will be made available as indicated. 

A permanent deck is to be placed on the Little Chena Bridge 
and handrails and guard :;, .. ails installed. Overlay of the soft ground 
on either side of the Little Chena is to continue until material suit­
able for grading is encounteredo Consideration should be given to es­
tablishing a camp at the Little Chena River crossing, as construction 
is progressing too far to operate from Fairbanks. 

Route 731_ - Livengood-Eur~ka 

As discussed at tbe conference, the Territory is programming 
funds to initiate major construction on this route. 

Work is to begin at Livengood and be carried forward in the 
same manner as the Fairbanks-Nenana construction last season. Strtpping, 
where required, is to be performed full width, drainage instailed, and 
a "tote 0 road buiJ..t ~o provide access to the advanqe crew. 

A camp will be required at Livengood and additional equipment 
will be provided by purcha$a and transfer from other Districts. 

FAR;~ AND_ INDUSTRL~~ ROADS 

A deta~led breakdown of tpis program will be provided at a 
later date when fi~m details have been r eceived from the Territor~al 
Highway Engineer. 
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Route 110 - Richarcison Highway 

Funds are being programmed to cover field surveys of those 
sections of the highway the.t have proved inadequate or dangerous to 
traffic, with particular emphasis on Richardson Section B. 

Route 210 - Alaska Highway 

Funds will be programmed in a reduced amount from that indi­
cated in the recommendations, and are to cover fiold study and investi­
gation of se"\'.reral sharp cu~:· es on Section B-1 of thi:-; ro',j:te. 

BY CONT !i19T 

Route 2~0 - Alaska H~_g_hway, Section C-2 

Funds are being programmed in the estimated amount required 
to complete this p:i:-ojGct. Formal notice to resume work should be given 
the contractor whe:"l weathBr conditions are suitable. 

The large ARC st~ndard No. 10 signs, w~~ning of construction 
ahead, should bo ox-ected at ea.~h end of this project. 

Route 230 - Alaska ~~"\.~.:.way. Section A-1, B-2 

Funds will be programmed in the estimated amount of the total 
cost of this project when bids have been received and award approved. 

Route 210 - A1aska , Hi~hway ~ Be~v~~. Berry, Little Gerstie Bridges 

Funds are being programmed in the estimated amount required 
to complete these structures. 

Route 210 - Alaska Highway - Eight Small Bridges 

Funds are being programmed in the estimated amount of the 
total cost of the contract replacement of the structures at Miles 1338.1, 
1338.6, 1338.7, 1342.2, 1357.3, ·1358.7 and 1417.0. 

District forces are to prepare the necessary approach fills 
on the detours. 

Route 111 - Taylor Highway 

Funds will be programmed in the e$timated amount required t • 
cover all contract costs of painti~g the steel truss briqges on this 
r outeo 
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Route 633 - Fairbanks-Nenana Road 

Programmed funds are to cover all costs for grading and 
drainage work by contract on the first section of this route, a dis­
tance of approxµnately 15 miles. 

The project will be advertised as soon as the District has 
completed design ozythis section and it is contemplated that work will 
be completed during the coming season. 

RECON$TRUCT.ION 

BY GOVERNMENT FORCES 

Route 631 - Steese Hi~hway 

District recommendations to utilize the old Ahtel Creek truss 
to replace the timber span at Crooked Creek, Mile 127, are approved and 
funds will be programmed accordingly. Arrangements should be made with 
the Valdez District to pick up tne Ahtel truss when it is dismantled 
early in the summer. 

Routes 11Q.2, 132.1 - Fairbanks Locals 

Pistrict recornmenoations to reshape and gravel certain roads 
in this system are approved and funds will be programmed a$ req~ested, 
The routes on ~hich this work is to be performed are: 

Ra~tes 1)0.23 - Gr~iman Road 
130.24 - Peede Ra~d 
130.25 - Nordale~Tonseth-Freeman Road 
130.26 - Thirty Mile Slough Road 
130.27 - Keeling Road 
132.13 - Becker~Dale-Conn Road 
132.15 - Pager Road 
132.16 - Van Horn Road 
132.17 - Moore-Cartwright Road 

Roy.t~s 630.
1
1, 631.1, 631.2 - .steese Highway Lo~als 

Funds will be programmed as requested for the improvement of 
this sy$tem as recommended by the District. Regrading and graveling 
of the Farmers Loop aqd Isabelle Creek Roads is to be completed, low 
section~ of the Chena Hot Springs Road, between ~Ii.le 0 and Mile 5• are 
to be r~ised and surfaced, appro4imately 2 miles of the Steel Creek 
Road are to be resu+f aced and the Crossman-Fideler and Ballaine- Rickert 
Roads a~e to be reshaped where n~cessary and r esurfacedo 
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BY CONI'RACT 

Route 630 - Steese Highwav 

Funds will ,be programmed to permit contract reconstruction 
of approximately two miles of subgrade beyond the present end of paving 
at the Farmers Loop intersection. As discussed at the District Engin­
eers' Conference, the length of this project to be advertised will 
depend upon estimates mad~ at completion of design. 

MAINTENANCE - THROUGH ROADS 

R~utes 130 • . 132 ~ Richardson Hi~hway, International Airport Road 

District recommendations for the summer and winter mainten­
ance of these routes a~a approved and funds will be programmed as 
requested. 

Normal activities, including snow removal, ~anding and ice 
control during the winter, and asphalt pavement repair, shoulder blading, 
drainage cl~arance , and brush control during the summer months will pre­
vail. 

In addition ~ major pavement distortions are to be corrected 
by removal of the mat, leveling of. the subgrade and repiaoement of the 
mat and seal coat. This work is to be accomplished in five locations, 
between 1'1.ile 356 and 362; in the vicinity of Birch Lake; in the Canyon 
Creek area just east Of Richardson; on the Tenderfoot Flats; and between 
the Tanana Br idge and Big Delta Junction. Other minor distortiop~ are 
t o be repair ed as time , funds anq weather conditions p~rmit. 

Center line stripi ng is to be renewed bet ween Fa~:rbanks and 
the south gate of Eialson Airfor ce Bas~, and from the Tanana Bridge to 
t~e south gate of Fott Greeley. ' 

Both U.$. 97 and Alaska Rqute 1 signs ar e to be installed as 
previously in$tructed and all br idges are to be marked with t he r oute 
numbe+ and mileage as outli ned i n Field Manual No . 10. All war ning 
signs shoul tj. be r eviewed for confor mance with the Manual on Uniform 
Traffic Control Devices . Richardson Section c, Big Del ta t o Rapids, 
not presently signe4, i s to be marked this summer i n accordance wit h 
standard procedures . · Mileposts shoul d be checked and set at t heir 
proper locatiQhs, using r evised mileage carried from Val de z to Rapids. 

Necessary r epair is t o be acq~mplished on the timber decks of 
those bridges requi ring this work and rocker shoes on all bridges so 
construc~ed are to be cleanedo St ruQtural steel i n the Moose Cree~ 
Bridge at Mile 345 is to be cleaned and painted, and the creek channel 
on the east Side of the road qt Nile 230 is to .be cleaned outo 
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Route 230, AJ..aska Highway 

Funds will be programmed as requested by the District to cover 
normal summer and winter maintenance of this routeo 

Work to be performed includes snow removal, ice control and 
sanding during winter months, and surface blading, pavement repair, 
drainage maintenance, brush control and bridge maintenance during the 
summer. 

No major asphalt pavement repair is anticipated on this route, 
as the contract covering Section A-1, B-2 will include all sections in 
poor condition. Surface blading will be required on the unpaved portion 
of Section C-1 and, for a short period in the spring and early summer, on 
Section C-2 prior to turning the entire section over to the contractor 
to complete regrading and surf acing. 

Route markers, both U.S. 97 and Alaska Route 2, are to be in­
stalled, and warning signs installed and repaired as required. Bridge 
marking signs are to be placed on all permanent bridges. 

Rout~ 310 - Glenn Hi~hway - Tok Cutoff 

Summe+ and winter maintenance is to be performed on this route 
and funds are being programmed in the amount recommended by the District. 

Only normal maintenance activities should be required on this 
section, though some repair work is necessary on the Tok River and Tok 
overflow bridges as outlined in Mr. Bolton's memo of October 12, 1955, 
to !"1.r . DeLatlunt, a copy of which has been furnished the District. 

Route marker signs and bridge numbe~ing signs are to be placed 
and warning signs snould be renewed or installed as required. 

Route 630, 632 - Steese Highway, Fp,irb.anks to Farmers Loop;. Fairbanks­
Nenana Road, Noyes Slough. to Unive~sity 

Funds are programmed as requested by the District for normal 
sum.mer and wi~ter maintenance activities. 

Asphalt repqir, brush control, drainage maintenance and shoulder 
bladi~g are to be performed dur ing the summer months~ as is centerline 
stripingo Snow removal, ice control and sanding will be the principal 
winter maintenance pr ojects . Majo~ interse.ctio~s wili require constant 
sanding when slipper.Yo 

MAINTENANCE - FEEDER R.OADS 

Route 231 - Northway Feeder 

Funds programmed for thiq route cover the usual summer and winter 
maintenance work, including snow removal» ice control 9 sanding, s~rf ace 
blading~ graveling brush control and d+a~nage maintenal)ce9 
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Route 331 .- Taylor Highway 

Programmed funds are to cover summer maintenance only on this 
route, between the dates April 1 to October 15. The cooperative agree­
ment with the Alaska Freight Lines expi:res April 1, 1956, and no costs 
are to be charged to that special Work Order after this date. 

Activities will consist of surface blading, ditch and culvert 
cleaning, spot graveling, brush control, and bridge maintenance. 

}Uleposts should be checked and replaced as required and suit­
able warning signs erected throughout the entire route, except in areas 
where construction is still in progress. 

Routes 611 , 633, 63~ - , Steese Highway and Branches 

Funds are programmed in an increased amount over those in the 
District recommendations to cover summer maintenance of these routes 
and wint er maintenance of the Farmers Loop-Chatanika section of the Steese 
Highway and University~Nenana section of the Fairbanks-~enana Road. 

In addition to the usuai features of summer maintenance, such 
as surface blading, spot graveling, drainage maintenance and ·brush con­
trol, a stepped-up program is to be scheduled on the Steese Highway and 
Circle Hot Springs Branch to restore many weak sections to th~ir original 
strength. Culverts are to be repi aced where necessary and extende~ to 
full :roadway width between Twelvem~le Summit and Mile 70, drainage im­
proved and narrow sections widened. Particular attention is ~o be give~ 
to the sectidns between Central arid Circle City, and Ceptral and Circle 
Hot Springs. These sections both need eJct,enqive regrading, ditching and 
graveling to permit al l -weather travel. 

Funds will be programmed by separate Work Order for ~he summer 
and winter maintenance of the University- Nenana section of the Fair banks­
Nenana Roaq• SUmmer maintenance of this route will consist of the normal 
featur es of work on the section between the Univer~ity and Ester, and 
occasional s~rface blading on the tote road beyond the section ~nder con­
tract . Winter ma~tenance is to consist of normal snow r emovpl , s~~ding 
and ice control between the Univer sity and Ester, anq snow removai only, 
f ollowing storms , and/or equipment ~s available on the Ester-Nenana seetion. 

ftoute 7'31 - Ellic:>t t H.i ghway 

Programmed funds are to pr ovide summer maintenance over t he 
enti re r oute and winter mainteqance on t he 9-mile Fox-Olnes sect i ono 

Summer maintenance is to consist of the usual features such 
as surface blading, spot graveling~ drai nage maintenance and brl.lsh con­
trolo Winter maintenance features include snow removal, ice control and 
oceasional sanding~ 
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Additional drainage is required in the vicinity of Wickersham 
('. Dome, as demonstrated by last season's heavy rains, and attempts should 

be made to correct this s~tuation. 

Route 7'32 - Manl.ey Hot ?orings-Eureka 

Funds programmed are to cover summer maintenance only of tnis 
system. 

Operation$ are expected to consist only of the normal feature$ 
of work, with the exception of replacing the bridge over Eureka Creek. 
The District should provide the necessary equipment to permit chemical 
spray brush control in this area. 

Approval is granted for District plans to transfer funds oetween 
this route and the Tofty Road if local conditions should warrant. 

Rout e 031 - Rubv-12ng-Poorman 

District recommendations for work on this route are approved 
and :funds will be programmed for summer maintenance as requested. 

Principal features of work will be grading, ditching and sur­
facing, with this work oeing extended beyond Long toward Sulatna if weather 
conditions permit. 

MAINTENANCE - LOCAL ROADS 

Routes 130.1-130. 5 including 132.1 - Fairbanks and Richardson Highway I.oca1s 

Funds will be programmed as recommended by the Distr.ict for 
summer maintenance of the entire 65 miles of these systems and for the 
winter maintenance of those roads for which this work is authorizAd in 
ARC Order No. 40, Revised, totaling approximately 55 miles. 

Work is to cons~st of the normal aotivities involved in main­
taining grqvel roads, namely, surface blading, spot graveling , drainage 
contr ol , brush control, snow removal, sanding and ice control . 

All roads in these syetems ar e "t<o be marked at eacp inter­
seoti on wi th the names of the intersecting r outes , using the standar d 
devei oped in the Anchor age Distr i et . This impor tant signing i s to be 
accompli shed dur ing the corning $.Uilli'ller . 

Route 2J Oo1 - Alaska Highway Locals 

Summer and winter maintenance of the r oad to the Tanacros s 
airfield i s to be perfor med with f unds pr ogrammed f or t his route 

In addition 9 ~ccasional snow r emoval i s to be perfor med to 
the village of Tanacros s during the winter months 9 ~s time a~~ equipment 
per mitso 

9 



Routes 311.1, 331.2 - Tavlor Highway Locals 

Programmed funds are to cover summer maintenance on the Jack 
Wade Junction-Canadian Boundary road and the Eagle-Mission road. 

Work contemplated includes opening of these roads in the spring, 
protection during the runoff, surface blading, spot graveling, brush con­
trol and drainage maintenance. 

Routes 6J0.1, 6)1.1-631.4 Incl, 632.1, 633.1, 634.1 - Fairbanks and steese 
Highway Locals 

Funds will be provided in the amount recommended by the District 
for the summer maintenance of this 163-mile system and for winter maL~­
tenance of approximately 60 miles. Winter maintenance is to be performed 
on those routes sq listed in ARC Order Nor. 40, Revised. 

Activities are expected to consist of tqe usual features of 
work, the exception being the replacement of the Mammotn Creek Bridge 
near Miller House. The Harrison Creek road i$ to be regraded and gra~ 
veled as required to restore it to good condition. 

Route 731.1 - Elliott H~ghway Branqhe~ 

Minimum funds are being provided for the summer maintenance 
of the Livengood-~rooks, Wilour Creek and Arrry Creek roads. 

Route 732, 1, - MM.nl~y Hot Springs-Tofty 

rrogramrned funds are to cover summer maintenance of this route. 
Operations will depend largely upon mining aqtivity in the area, and it 
may be necessary to shift funds from this route to the Eureka Road. 
Culverts are to be replaced where required and ditches and drainage 
structures cleaned. 

Routes 030.1, 030.2 :- Coal Creek Road, R.Ampart-Little Minook 

No work is contemp4.ated on these routes, h9wever, a 3-yard 
dump truck ii+ fair condition is to be made available to Gold Placers, 
Inc., at Circle City, for use by that company in maintaining the road 
from Woodchopper to Coal Creek. 

Route 030 . 3, 010 . 7 - Wiseman LC?cals , Wiseman-Porcugine Trail 

Funds programmed are to cover summer matntenanoe, including 
$Urface blading, spot gr aveling and drainage repair on the Wiseman~Earrunond~Emrna 
Creek-Porcupine Trail. · 

Route 03004 ... Ruby Airfield Road 
I I 

Programmed funds are to provide summer maintenanee on the access 
road from Ruby to the airfield~ ~onsisting of repair of spring washouts 
and surf~ce maintenanceo 

10 



CAMPS AND DEPOTS 

Gardiner Creek Camp 

Funds are programmed in a reduced amount from that indicated 
in the recommendattons, and are to cover plotting of the stte survey and 
layout of the proposed new buildings. 

Faii'=banks Depot 

District recommendation9 to paint the main office building, 
warm storage and materials lab, and the apartment house are approved. 

A Work Order will be issued to cover a study of the drain~ge 
problem in the main Depot area. 

Tok Denet 

Improvement of this installation by placing met·~l roofing on 
buildtngs 327, 328, 331, 332, and 334 is approved and separate Work 
Orders will be issued in the amounts requested. 

Bi~ Delta Depot 

Funds will be programmed in the esttmated amou~t required to 
complete the contract construction of the garage and duplex apartment 

. house. 

E9UIPMENT 

The following new equipment is ~ow on order for tne District : 

1 each 4~door Sedan 
4 each Pickups, t~ton 
2 each Pickups, 3/4- ton 
8 each Dump Trucks , 3-yard 
8 each Dump Trucks , 5-ya:rd 
8 eqch Dump T:rucks , 8-yar d 
1 each Flatbed Truck 
1 each Lowbed Trailer, i5-ton 
2 each Grader, 75 hp . 
2 each Tractor w/ dozer, D-7 s~ze 
1 each Compressor, 315 cu. ft. 

In addition, 6 each dump trucks, 5 cubic-yar d size, will be 
t ransferred from the Valdez District, as will 6 each TD- 24 traetor s 
with dozers, and a 1 cubic yar d Bay City shovel. 

Inte~ior ~ ARC = Juneau 11 



iHfflEAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
DIVISION TEN 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 
Revision No. 9 
December 26, 1956 
Operations Division 

Budgetary Activity 

1 Preparation of Plans 

2 Construction in Progress 

3 Territorial Program 

5 Maintenanc e 

Work 
Order Description 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 

Construe tion Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRBANKS DISTRICT 

Tentative 
Program 

115 ,coo 

- Federal 3,538,000 

552,000 

1,352,500 

5,924,500 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

20,000 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park 15,000 

3148 c Cadastral - Richardson Higt"1ay 1,000 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 1,000 

3150 c Cadastral - Fairbanks & S tee• Locals 28,000 

3171 i Livengood.Eureka 40,000 

3194 0 Fairbanks Through Route 10,000 

Programmed 
to date 

115 ,coo 

3,538,000 

535,000 

1,352,500 

5,907,500 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

28,000 

40,000 

10,000 



/) 
Work Tentative Programned 
Order Desc rip ti on Program to date 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

321 2a Taylor Highway (FA) 425,000 425,000 

346 2£ Glenn Highway, Sec. D2,E (Cont.) 12,000 12,000 

391 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. Al ,B2 (Cont.) 780,000 780,000 

394 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. C2 (Cont.) 1,270,000 1,270,000 

3102 2c Alaska Highway Bridges, Sec. C2 s,ooo 5,000 

3141 2c Little Gerstle Bridge (Cont.) 68,000 68,000 

3156 2c Little Beaver Bridge (Cont.) 36,000 36,000 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 155,000 155,000 

3173 2b Fairbanks Area Paving 1,000 1,000 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign 
Survey 10,000 10,000 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 7,000 7,000 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Highway Bridges (Cont) 18,000 18,000 

3206 2q Fairbanks-Nenana, Sec. A (Cont.) 480,000 480,000 

3207 2c Alaska Highway Redesign Survey 5,000 5,000 

3208 2c Eight Bridges (1338.l-1416.3)(Cont) 264,000 264,000 

3221 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. Cl, C2 2 ,000 . 2,000 

3 ,538 , 000 3, 538,000 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

3111 2x Chena Ri dge Road 17,000 17,000 

3115 2x Broadway ... Badge r 12,000 12,000 

3116 2x Canaday Road 13,400 13 ,400 

c.2= 



Work 
Order Description 

3118 2x Harding Lake Extension 

3128 2x Goldstream Road (Sheep Creek) 

3138 Sx Tanacross Road 

3151 2x Lawler-BLM Road 

3153 2x Laurence-Moose Dike Road 

3166 2x Richardson-Peger (Reconstr.) 

3209 2x Steele Creek (Marantha) 

3210 2x Chena Hot Springs Road 

3211 2x LivengoodOEureka (Elliott Hwy) 

3215 2x Remington 

3217 2x Davis Road - Airport Road 

3218 2x Ruby-Sterling Landing (Reconstr.) 

3219 2x Rozik 

3223 2x Pikes Landing Road 

3224 2x Buffalo Center 

2x Rampart 

2x Starnpede-Toklat (Engr.) 

RECONSTRUCTION 

338 Jf Peede Road 

340 3f BeckermDale-Conn 

362 3f Farmers Loop Road 

Tentative 
Program 

25,500 

27,000 

1,000 

7,500 

16,600 

2,000 

3,000 

150,000 

197,500 

28,000 

9,000 

10,000 

1,500 

9,000 

5,000 

12,000 

5,000 

552,000 

8,000 

10,800 

20,000 

Programmed 
to date 

25,500 

27,000 

i.ooo 

7,500 

16,600 

2,000 

3,000 

150,000 

197,500 

28,000 

9,000 

10,000 

1,500 

9,000 

s,ooo 

535,000 

8,000 

10,800 

20,000 



) 
Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road 8,000 8,000 

3110 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114 3f Greiman Road 4,000 4,000 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont.) 3 7 ,000 37 ,ooo 

3149 3a Steese Highway (Sec. A-2) 3,500 3,500 

3157 3a Steese Highway (Cont.) 7,000 7,000 

3158 3a Steese Highway (FA) 20,000 20,000 

3159 3f Nordale-Tonseth-Freeman Road 8,500 8,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9,000 9 , 000 

3161 3f Feger Road 8,000 8,000 

3162 )f Isabelle Creek Road 8,000 8,000 

3165 3f Moore-Cartwright Road 8,000 8,000 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1,700 1,700 

3197 3f Van Horn Road 6,000 6,000 

3198 Jf Phillips Field Road 4,000 4,000 

3199 3f Crossman-Fideler Road 4,000 4,000 

3200 Jf Ballaine-Rickert Road 2,000 2,000 

3201 3f University of Alaska Paving 67,500 67,500 

3202 3a Steese Highway Grading (Fanners 
Loop-Fox) 96,000 96,000 

3225 Ja Steese Highway Surf acing 11,000 11,000 

3231 3a Birch Creek Bridge 2,000 2,000 

3232 Ja Steese Highway, Sec. Ao2 3,000 3,000 

367,000 367,000 
=4= 



Work 
Order Description 

31 Sa Ric,hardson Highway 

32 Sa Alaska Highway 

33 Sa Glenn Highway 

34 Sa Steese-University 

35 Sb Northway Feeders 

36 Sb Taylor Highway 

37 Sb Steese Highway and Feeders 

38 Sb Elliott Highway 

39 Sb Manley-Eureka 

310 Sb Ruby-Long-Poonnan 

311 Sb Fairbanks Locals 

312 Sb Taylor Highway Locals 

313 Sb Fairbanks & Steese Locals 

314 Sb Elliott Branches 

315 Sb Manley-Tofty 

3.16 Sb Wiseman Locals 

317 Sb Ruby Airfield Road 

3103 Sb Alaska Highway Locals 

3147 Sa Big D elta Facilities (Cont.) 

3169 Sa Big Delta Facilities (FA) 

Tentative 
Program 

230,000 

170,000 

16,000 

8,500 

75,000 

280,000 

65,000 

22,000 

37,500 

42,000 

1,000 

113,000 

1,500 

15,000 

6,500 

1,500 

1,500 

16,000 

5,000 

3183 5b Taylor HighwayoSpecial Winter Maint. 60,000 

3187 Sa Tok Depot = Building 327 2,500 

3188 Sa Tok Depot - Building 328 2,500 

Programmed 
to date 

230,000 

170,000 

23,000 

16,000 

8,500 

75,000 

280,000 

65,000 

22,000 

37,500 

42,000 

7,000 

113,000 

1,500 

15,000 

6,500 

1,500 

1,500 

16,000 

s,ooo 

60,000 

2,500 

2,500 



~ 

) 
Work Tentative Programned 
Order Description Program to date 

3189 Sa4 Tok Depot - Building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 Sa Tok Depot - Building 332 1,300 1,300 

3191 Sa Tok Depot .. Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 Sa Gardiner Creek Camp 5,000 s,ooo 

3193 Sa Fairbanks Depot 3,000 3,000 

3195 Sb Crossing Signals 13,500 13,500 

3214 Sa Birch Lake Depot 100,000 100,000 

3216 Sa Fairbanks Garage & Warehouse 6,000 6,000 

3226 Sa Ferry-Eva-Moose Creek Road s,ooo 5,000 

3228 Sa Ladd Fuel Depot 15,000 15,000 

1,352,500 1,352,500 

REIMBURSABLE 

344 Miscellaneous Open 

353 Meadows Road 13,791.79 

371 u. of Alaska Campus Open 

376 ACS Snow Remov al Open 

3121 Ruby Airfield 2,203.24 

3129 Ruby Airfield s,000.00 

3140 Circle Hot Springs Airport 3,190.67 

3175 Gerstle River Test Site 8,341.30 

3212 ACS-Tok 12,000.00 

3213 CAA~Fox & Badger Road Open 

3220 Uo of Alaska Geophysical Institute 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

3222 u.s.c. & G.S. Access Roads Open 

3224 Buffalo Center Road s,000.00 

3227 Manley Hot Springs Airfield 1,500.00 

3229 Tok School 800.00 

3233 Northway - Corps of Engineers 500.00 

3236 Federal Communications System Open 

Commerce-Roads~Juneau 



J1uc1.getar"r Arti ".ri ty 

1 Prepara.tion of Plans 

2 Construztion in PrcgTess 

Territorial Program 

3 Reconstruction 

5 Maintenance 

Work 
~ Description 

BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS" 
DIVISION TEN 

PHOGRAM STTMMARY 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRBANKS DISTRICT 

Tentati·~·e 

Program 

115,000 

- Federal 3,538,000 

553,500 

363,500 

..LlJ112lQ 

5,907,500 

PRF:PAHATION OF PLANS 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 20,000 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park 15,000 

3148 c Cadastral - Richardson Highway 1,000 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 1,000 

3150 c Cadastral - Fairbanks & Steese Locals 
28,000 

3171 i Livengood-Eureka 40,000 

3194 0 Fairbanks Through Route 10.000 

115,000 

Revision No. 8 
November 20, 1956 
Operations Division 

Programmed 
to date 

115,000 

J,538,000 

536,500 

363,500 

l, 337 ... 200 

5,890.500 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

28,000 

40,000 

lOaOOQ, 

115,000 



Work 
~ Description 

Tentative 
Program 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

321 2a Taylor Highway (FA) 425,000 

346 2f Gleru:i. ~ighway, Sec. D2,E(Cont.) 12,000 

39:1.. 2c Ah. f' 1 ~:-~ :L1.g:iway, Sec. Al,B2(Cont.) 780 ~ 000 

39-·:- 2c Alr-i:,~:. :~ · •. :.: ; &,:1way, Sec. C2(Cont.) 1 :127n ') L'OG 

3102 2c Alcska Highway Bridges, Sec. C2 5,COO 

3141 2c L:tttle Gerstle Bridge (Cont.) 68,000 

3156 2c Lj_ttle Beaver Rridge (Cont.) 36,ooo 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 155,000 

3173 2b Fairbanks Area Paving 1,000 

3203 ~b Richardson Highway, Re«esign 
Survey 10, 000 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 7,000 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Highway Bridges (Cont.) 18,000 

3206 2q Fairbanks- Nenana, Sec . A (Cont.) 

320'7 2c Alaska Highway Redesign Survey 

3208 2c Eight Br idges (1338.1- 1416.J) 
(Contract) 

3221 2c Alaska Highway , Section Cl , C2 

480,000 

5,000 

264,000 

2 .000 

3, 53 8,000 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

3111 2x Chena Ri dge Road 

3115 2x Broadway-Badger 

3116 2x Canaday Road 

- 2-

17,000 

12 ,000 

13,400 

Programmed 
to date 

425,000 

12,000 

'?80 ~· 000 

1 ' 270', cioo 

5,000 

68,000 

36,000 

155,000 

1,000 

10,000 

7,000 

18,000 

480,000 

5, 000 

264 ,000 

2 ,000 

3 ' 53'8,000 

17,000 

12,000 

1351400 



) 
H~a~r 

Teatative Programmed 
Description Program to date 

3118 2x Harding Lake Extension 25,500 25,500 

3128 2x Goldstream Road (Sheep Creek) 27,000 27,000 

3151 2x Lawler-ELM Road 7,500 7,500 

3153 2x L:--.1n· :::·1c .. J-M0ose Dike Road 16,600 16,600 

3166 2x Rj_,~·-.. t...~ ·j_.:;cm-Peger (Reconstr.) 2 ,orJo 2 :,COO 

3209 2-x St€.alu Craek (Marantha) J,O'JO 3,000 

3210 2x C~·~en '1 Hot Spri.~gs Road 150 ~ 000 150,000 

3211 2x Li vengood-:r-:t..1.raka (Elliott Hwy) 200,ooc 200"000 

3215 2x Remington 28,000 28,000 

3217 2x Davis Road - Airport Road 9,000 9,000 

3218 2x Ruby-Sterling Landing (Reconstr.) 10,000 10,000 

3219 2x Rozik 1,500 1,500 

3223 2x Pikes Landing R0ad 9,000 9,000 

3224 2x Buffalo Center 5,000 5,000 

2x Rampart 12,000 

2x Stampede-Toklat (Engr.) 5.000 

553,500 536,500 

RECONSTRTTCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 8,000 8,ooo 

340 3f Becker-Dale-Conn 10,800 10 ,800 

362 Jf Farmers Loop Road 20,000 20,000 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road 8,000 8,000 

3110 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

- 3= 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

3114 3f Greiman Road 4,000 4,000 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont.) 37,000 37,000 

3157 3a Steese Highway (Cont.) 7,000 7,000 

3158 3a Steese Highway (FA) 20,000 20,000 

3159 3f Nordale-Tonseth-Freeman Road 8,500 $,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9,000 9,000 

3161 3f Peger Road 8,000 8,000 

3162 3f Isabelle Creek Road 8,000 ~,ooo 

3165 3f Moore-Cartwright Road 8,ooo 8,000 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1,700 1,700 

3197 3f Van Horn Road 6,ooo 6,ooo 

3198 3f Phillips Field Road 4,000 4,000 

3199 3f Cr ossman-Fideler Road 4 ,000 4,000 

3200 3f Ballaine-Rickert Road 2,000 2,000 

3201 3f University of Alaska Paving 67 ,500 67,500 

3202 3a Steese Highway Grading (Farmers 
Loop-Fox ) 96,000 96,ooo 

3225 3a Steese Highway Surf acing 11,000 11 , 000 

3231 3a Birch Creek Bridge 2,000 2,000 

3232 3a Steese Highway, Seco A- 2 3.000 3,000 

363,500 363,500 

-4-



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

' · . . 

MAINTENANCE 

31 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

32 5a Alaska Highway 170,000 170,000 

33 5a Glenn Highway 23,_QOO 23,000 

34 5a Steese-University 16,000 16.,000 

35 5b Northway Feeders 8,500 8,500 

36 5b Taylor Highway 75~000 75,000 

37 5b Steese Highway and Feeders 280,000 280,000 

38 5b Elliott Highway 65,000 65,000 

39 5b Manley-Eureka 22,000 22,000 

310 5b Ruby-Long-Poorman 37,500 37,500 

311 5b Fairbanks Loc-als 42,000 42,000 

312 5b Taylor Highway Locals 7,000 7,000 

313 5b Fairbanks & Steese Locals 113,000 113,000 

314 5b Elliott Branches 1,500 1,500 

315 5b Manley-Tofty 15,000 15,000 

.316 5b Wiseman Locals 6,500 6,500 

317 5b Jtjby Airfield Road 1,500 1,500 

3103 Sb Alaska Highway Locals 1,500 1,500 

3147 5a Big Delta Facilities (Cont.) 16,000 16,ooo 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities (FA) 5,000 5,000 

.3183 5b Taylor Highway-Special Winter Maint. 60,000 60,000 

3187 5a Tok Depot - Building 327 2,500 2,500 

3188 5a Tok Depot - Building 328 2,500 2,500 

=5-



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to date 

3189 5a Tok Depot - building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 5a Tok Depot - Building 332 1,300 1,300 

3191 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Ca.mp 5,000 5,000 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depot 3,000 3,000 

3195 5b Crossing Signals 13,500 13,500 

3214 5a Birch Lake Depot 100,000 100,000 

3216 5a Fairbanks Garage & Warehouse 6,ooo 6,000 

3226 5a Ferry-Eva-Moose Creek Road 5,000 5,000 

3228 5a Ladd Fuel Depot Open Open 

1~337,500 1,337,500 

REIMBURSABLE 

344 Miscellaneous Op~"r 

353 Meadows Road 13, 791. 79 

371 u. of Alaska Campus Open 

376 ACS Snow Removal Open 

3121 Ruby Airfield 2,203.24 

3129 Ruby Airfield 5,000 . 00 

3140 Circle Hot Springs Airport 3,190.67 

3175 Gerstle River Test Site 8,341. 30 

3212 ACS-Tok 12,000.00 

3213 CAA-FO'>C & Badger Road Open 

3220 U. of Alaska Geophysical Institute 5,000.00 

-6-



Work 
Order 

3222 

3224 

3227 

3229 

3233 

Description 

TT.S.C. & G.S. Access R.oads 

Buffalo Center Road 

Manley Hot Springs Airfield 

To~ School 

Northway - Corps of Engineers 

-7~ 

Tentative 
Program 

Programmed 
_!:.o date 

Opell 

5,000.00 

1,500.00 

800.00 

500.00 



\. 

ALA.SKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGIWi SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

Revision No. 6 
September 5, 1956 

FAIRBANKS DISTRICT 

Bud.getary Activitf 
Tentative 
Program 

1 Preparation of Plans $ 115,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Fed. 3,537.000 

548 ,500 

358 ,500 

1,337.500 

$ 5. 896, 500 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

Territorial Program 

3 Reconstruction 

5 Maintenance 

Work Tentative 
Order Descript ·...QA Program 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 20.000 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park i5;000 

3148 c Cadastral-Richardson Highway i,·ooo 

3149 c Cadaetral-Steese Highway 1,000 

3150 c Cad.astral-Fairbanks & Steese 28,000 
Locals 

3171 i Livengood-Eureka 4o,ooo 

3194 0 Fairbanks Through Route 10 ,000 

115,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

321 2a Tayl or Hi ghway (FA) 425,000 

346 2f Glenn Highway , Sec o D-2, E 12 9 000 
( Cont ract) 

391 2c Alaska Highway 0 Se co A-l u 780 000 
B- 2 (Contract) 

Programmed 
to Date 

$ 115,000 

3 ~ 537 ~000 

531,500 

35s,500 

1,337.500 

$ 5.s79,500 

Programmed 
to Date . 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

l,000 

28,000 

40,000 

10,000 

115,000 

12 000 

780 0000 



Work Tentative Programmed - Order Description Program to Date 

394 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. C-2 (Cont.)1.270,000 1,270,000 
3102 Alaska Highway Bridges. Sec. 2-C 5,000 5,000 
31li1 2c Little Gerstle Bridge (Cont.) 68,000 68 ,000 

3156 2c Little Beaver Bridge (Cont.) 36,000 36,000 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 155.000 155.000 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign 10,000 10,000 
Survey 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 7,000 7,000 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Highway Bridges (Cont.) 18,000 18,000 

3206 2q Fairbanks-Nenana, Sec. A (Cont.) 480,000 480 ,000 

3207 2c Alaska Hi ghway Redesign Survey 5,000 5,000 

3208 2c Eight Bridges (1338.1-1416.3) 264,ooo 264,ooo 
(Cont.) 

3221 Alaska Highway, Sec. C-1, C-2 2 ,000 2 .000 

3,537,000 3,537 , 000 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 
(Not necesearil1 to be performed by ARC) .. 

3111 2x Chena Ridge Road 17,000 ·17,000 

3115 2x Broadway Badger 12,000 12,000 

3116 2x Canaday Road 9,4oo 9,400 

311g 2x Harding Lake Extension 25,500 25,500 

3128 2x Goldstream Road (Sheap Creek) 27,000 27,000 

3151 2x Lawler-BLM Road 7,500 7,500 

3153 2x Laurence-Moose Dike Road 16,600 16,600 

3166 2x nicbardson-Peger (Reconsto) 2,000 2.000 

3209 2x Steele Creek (Marantha) 3~000 39000 

3210 2x Chena Hot Spring Road 150,000 1500000 

- 2-



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to Date 

3211 2x Livengood-Eureka (Elliott 200,000 200,000 
Hwy.) 

3215 2x Remington 25.000 25,000 

3217 2x Davis Road-Airport Road 15,000 15,000 

3218 2x Ruby-Sterling Landing (Reeonst.) 10,000 10,000 

3219 2x Rozik 1.,500 1,500 

3223 2x Pikes Landing Road 10,000 10,000 

2x Rampart 12,000 

2x Stampede-Toklat (Engr.) 5.000 

5x Tanacross Maintenance 

$ 548.500 $ 531, 500 

RECONSTRUCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 8,000 8,000 

34o 3f Becker~Da.le-Conn 10,800 10,800 

362 3f Farmers Loop Boad 20,000 20,000 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road 8,000 8,000 

3110 3f Ohena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114 3f Greiman Road 4,ooo 4,000 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont.) 37,000 37,000 

3157 3a Steese Highway (Cont.) 7,000 7,000 

3158 3a Steese Highway (FA) 20,000 20,000 

3159 3f Nord.ale-Tonseth-Freeman Road s,500 s,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9,000 9,000 

3161 3 f P eger Road 8»000 s .. oo: 

3162 3f Isabele Creek Road 8,000 8,000 

3165 3f Moore-Cartwright Road 81)000 80000 

.... 3._ 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to Date 

3196 3f Xeeling Road 1,700 1,700 

3197 3f Van Born Road 6,ooo 6,000 

3198 3f Phillips Field Road 4,000 4,000 

3199 3f Crossman-Fideler Road 4,ooo 4,000 

3200 3£ Ballaj.ne-Ri cker~ Road 2,000 2,000 

3201 3f Uni venli ty of ~laska Pavi~ 67,500 67,500 

3202 3a Steese Highway Grading (Farmers 96,.000 96,000 
Loop-Fox) 

3225 3a Steese Highway Surfacing 11,000 11,000 

358,500 35s,500 

MAINTENANC.E 

31 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

32 5a Alaska Highway 170,000 170,000 

33 5a Glenn Highway 23,000 23,000 

34 5a Steese-University 16,000 16,000 

35 5b Northway Feeders s,500 8,500 

36 5b Taylor Highway 75,000 75,000 

37 5b . Steese Highway and Feeders 280 ,000 280,000 

) 8 5b Elliott Highway 65,000 65.000 

39 5b Manl ey-Eureka 22.000 22 ,000 

310 5b Ruby-Long-Poorman 37 , 500 37,500 

311 5b Fairbanks Local s 42, 000 42,000 

312 5b T~vlor Highway Locals 7,000 7,000 

313 5b Fairbanks & Steese Locals 113,000 113,000 

314 5b Elliott ~ranches l,500 1, 500 

-=4-
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Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program h Date 

315 5b Manley-Tofty 15,000 15,000 

316 5b Wiseman Roads 6.500 6,500 

317 5b Ruby Airfield Road 1,500 1,500 

3103 5b Alaska Highway Locals 1,500 1,500 

3147 5a Big Delta Facilities (Cont.) 16,ooo 16,ooo 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities (FA) 5,000 5,000 

3183 5b ~aylor Highway-Special Winter 6o,ooo 60,000 
Mintenance 

3187 5a Tok Depot - Building 327 2,500 2,500 

31gg 5a. Tok Depot - :Building 328 2,500 2,500 

3189 5a Tok Depot - Building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 5a Tok Depot - Building 332 1,300 1,300 

3191 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Oamp 5,000 5,000 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depot 3,000 3,000 

3195 5b Crossing Signals 13,500 13,500 

3214 5a Bir<:b Lake Depot 100,000 100,000 

3216 5a Fairbanks Garage & Warehouse 6,ooo 6,ooo 

3226 5b Ferry-Eva-Moose Creek Road 5,000 5,000 

$ 1,337,500 $ 1,337,500 

REIM13URSilLE 

344 Niscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

353 Meadows Road 13. 79lo 79 

371 U o of A. Campus open 

376 ACS Snow Removal Open 

3121 Ruby Airfield 1,203024 

3129 Ruby Airfield 5 000 00 

=5= 



'? 

Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Desor1pti on Program to Date 

314o Circle Bot Springs Airport 94o.67 

3:J.75 Gerstle River Test Site 8,341.30 

3212 ACS Tok 12,000.00 

3213 CAA-FO X & :Badger Road Open 

3220 U. of A. Geophysical Institute 5,000.00 

3222 u.s.c. & G.S. Access Roads Open 

3224 Buffalo Center Road 5.000.00 

3227 Manley Hot Springs Airfield 1,500.00 



- . ,, 
< 

ALASKA ROAD COI'-1MISS ION 
PROGRAM S U1'1MARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 Revision No. 4 
May 28, 1956 

Activity Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1 Preparation of Plans 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 

Territorial Program 

3 Reconstruc·tio.n 

5 Maintenance 

Work 
Order ~:!P.tion 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park 

3148 c Cadastral - Richardson Highvray 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 

3150 c Cadastr al - Fairbanks & Steese 

3171 i Livengood - Eureka 

3194 o Fair banks Through Route 

Total 

Total 

115,000 

3,313,000 I 
570,000 I 

I 

3?2, 500 I 

115,000 

2,028,000 

140,500 

267,500 

1 ,231.500 

3,782,500 

Programmed to Date 

20,~oo 20,000 

15,000 15,000 

1,000 1,000 

1,000 l , 000 

28,000 28,000 

40, 000 

10, 000 

115,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

321 2a Taylor Highway (FA ) 7 lt25' 000 425,000 

346 2f Glenn Highway, Sec. D-2, E (cont r. ) 12,000 

391 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. B .... 2 (cont. 600,000 

394 2c Alaska Highway, Seco 1,270,000 

3141 2c Little Gerstle Bridge 68~000 

3156 2c Little Beaver Bridge 36,000 36,ooo 



Work 
Or.der Description Tentative Prog;i::am ProK;'.ammed to Date 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (F.A) 155,000 155,000 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign Survey 10,000 10,000 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 7,000 7,000 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Hwy Bridges (cont.) 25,000 

3206 2q Fairbanks-~fonana, Sec. A (cont.) 480,000 

3207 2c Alaska Highway Redesign Survey 5,000 5,000 

3208 2c E:tght Bridges (1338.l-1416.3)(cont.) ~Q,000 5 2000 

Total 3,313,000 2,028,000 

TERR IT OP JAL PROGRAM 
(Not necessari ly to be performed by .ARC) 

3111 2x Chena Ridge Road 17,000 17,000 

3116 2x Canaday Road 9,400 9,400 

3128 2x Goldstream Road (Sheep Creek) 17,000 17,000 

3151 2x I..e.wler-BLM RoJ.d 7,500 7,500 

3153 2x Laurence-:V10ose Dilce Road 6,600 6,600 

3209 2x Steele Creek (Harantha) 3,000 3,000 

3210 2x Chena Hot Spring Road 150,000 30,000 

3211 2x Livengood-:ZtTeka (Elliott Hwy) 200,000 50,000 

2x Ruby-Sterling landing (Reconst . ) 10,000 

2,c Flat-Crooked Creek (Engr. ) 5,000 

2x Harding Lake E~ctens ion 15,500 

2x Richardson-Feger (Reconst. ) 2,000 

2x Airport Loop 15,000 

2 .. ,. ..... Davis Road-Airport Road 15,000 

2x Bradway-Badger (conste) lOjOOO 

2x 11 II (neconsto) 2,000 

2 



Werk 
Order Description Tentative Pr.Q_gram Progranuned to Date 

2x Remington 25,000 

2 .. r ..... Nelson-Lawrence 10,000 

2-J:: Rozak 1,500 

2x Rampa.rt 12,000 

2x Stampede-Toklat (En~.) 5,000 

2x Fo:r-t Yukon 7,000 

2x McGrath 7,ooo 

2x Aniak 7,000 

2~,. ..... Bethel 10}000 

5x Tana cross Mai!1tenance 

Total 570,000 140,500 

RECONSTRUCT ION 

338 3f Peede Road s,ooo 8,000 

340 3f Becker-Dale-Conn 10, soo 10,800 

362 3f Farmers ~op Road 20,000 20,000 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road s,ooo 8,ooo 

3110 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114 3f Greiman Road 4,000 4,000 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont . ) 37,000 37, 000 

3157 3a Steese Highway (Cont . ) 1G, ooo 18,ooo 
3158 3a Steese Highway (F.A ) 20,000 20,000 

3159 3f Nordale-Tonseth-Freeman Road 8,500 8,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9~000 9,000 

3161 3f Peger Road s,ooo s,ooo 
3162 3f Isabelle Creek Road e,ooo 89000 

3 



Work 
Drder Description Tentative P-.cogram £1:2grammed to Date 

3165 3f Moore-Cartwright Road 8!'000 8,000 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1:,700 1,700 

3197 3f Van Horn Road 6~000 6,ooo 

3198 3f Phillips Field Road 4 .. ooo 4,000 

3199 Jf Crossman-Fid.eler Read. 1,.,000 4,000 

3200 3f Ballaine-Rickert P.oat 2,000 2,000 

3201 Jf University of Alaska Paving 67' 500 • 67,500 

3202 3a Steese Highway Grading (Farmers Loop-Fox) llO~QQ 5,000 

Total 372,500 267,500 

MA.INTENANCE 

31 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

32 5a Alaska Highway 170,000 170,000 

33 5a Glenn Highway 23,000 23,000 

34 5a Steese-University 16,000 16,ooo 

35 5b Northway Feeders 8, 500 8,500 

36 5b Taylor Highway 75,000 75,000 

37 5b Steese Highway and Feeders 280,000 280,000 

38 5b Elliott Highway 65,000 65 ,000 

39 5b Msnley-Eureka 7,000 7,000 

310 5b Ruby-Long-Poorman 37,500 3?,500 

311 5b Fairbanks Locals 42,000 42,000 

312 5b Taylor Highway Locals 7,ooo 7,000 

313 5b Fairbanks & Steese Locals 113,000 113,000 

314 5b Elliott 3ranches 1,500 1,500 

.315 5b lYklnley-Tofty 15!1000 15,000 

.316 5b Wiseman Roads 6,500 6,500' 

4 



Description Tentative .Program Pro_g)'.'aw.med to Dat~ 

317 5b Ruby Airfield Road 

3103 5b Alaska Highway Locals 

3147 5a Big Delta Facilities (Cont.) 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities (FA) 

3183 5b Taylor Highway - Special Winter M9.int. 

3187 5a Tok Depot - Build:i.ng 327 

3188 5a Tok Depot - Building 328 

3189 5a Tok Depot - Building 331 

3190 5a Tok Depot - Building 332 

3191 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Camp 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depot 

3195 5b Crossing Signals 

3214 5a Birch Lake Depot 

Total 

RE IMBURS.ABLE 

344 

353 

371 

376 

3121 

3140 

3175 

3212 

3213 

}1iscellaneous Reimbursable 

Meadows Road 

U. of A. Campus 

ACS Snow Removal 

Ruby Airfield 

Circle Hot Springs Ai rport 

Gerstle River Test Site 

ACS-Tok 

CAA-Fox & Badger Road 

5 

1 ;) 500 

1,500 

16,000 

5,000 

6ojooo 

2,500 

2.,.500 

1,200 

i,;oo 

1,500 

5,000 

3,ooo 

13,500 

___?0,000 

1,231,000 

1,500 

1 , 500 

16,000 

5,000 

60,000 

2,500 

2,500 

1,200 

1,300 

1,500 

5,000 

3,000 

13,500 

20, 000 

1,231,500 

Open 

Open 

940.67 

3,34L30 



· .. - . 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM S UMlvffi.RY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRBANKS DISTRICT 

Revision No. 3 
May 9, 1956 

Activitx_ Tentative Progrfil!! Programmed to Do.ta 

1 Prepa:cation of Plans 

2 Construction in P ogress 

Territorial Program 

3 

5 

Reconstruction 

Maintenance 

Work 

- Federal 

115,000 115,000 

3,312,000 2,006,000 

570,000 140,500 

370,000 200,000 

1..t211,)00 J:...,011_,_500 

Total 5,578,500 3,673,000 

PLANS 

Order Descri_ption Tentative P~·ogram Progranuned to Date 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 

.3108 j Nenana.-McLinley Park 

31M~ c Cadastral - Richardson Highway 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 

31SJ c Cadastral - Fairbanks & Steese Locals 

3171 i Livengood - Eureka 

3194 o Fairbanks Through Tioute 

Total 

20,000 20,000 

15,000 15,000 

l,ooo l,ooo 

28, 000 

40,000 

115,000 

1,000 

28,000 

Li-0,000 

... J.OsOQQ 

115,000 

CONSTHUCTIOH I N PHOG~illSS - FED1Tit,l~ 

321 2a Taylor Highway (FA ) Li-25, 000 

346 2f Glenn Highway , Se co D~2, E ( contr o) 12,000 12,000 

.391 2c A.la ska Highway, ~ .. ec o ll. -1, B-2 (Conto) 600,000 15,000 

394 2c lUaska Highway, ,Sec o C- 2 (Cont o) 1,270,000 1,270,000 

JlL:-1 2c Little Gerstle Br idge (Cont.) 689000 68,000 

3156 2c Little Bea.ver Dr idG;e (Cont o) 36,ooo 36~000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Pro.gram Programmed to Dat~. 

f 3170 2q Fairbanks--Nenana (FA) 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign Survey 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Hwy Bridges (Cont.) 

3206 2q FB.irbanks-Nenana> Seco A (cont.) 

3207 2c [1.laska Highway Redesign Survey 

155,000 

10,000 

6,ooo 

25,000 

480,000 

5,000 

3208 2c Eight Bridges (1338 .1-1416. 3) (Cont.) __ 220.i 000 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 
(Not necessarily to be performed by ARC) 

3111 2x Chena Ridge Road 

3116 2x Canaday Road 

3128 2x Goldstream Ilea ~ (Sheep Creek) 

3151 2x Lawler-ELM Road 

3153 2.x Laurence- Moose Dike Road 

3209 2x Steele Creek (Varantha) 

3210 2x Chena Hot Spring Road 

3211 2x Livengood-Eureka (Elliott Hwy) 

2x ~uby-Sterling landing (Reconst.) 

2x Flat- Crooked Creek (Engr.) 

2x Har ding Lake F.'xtens ion 

2:c Ti ichardson- Peger (Heconst. ) 

2 .. ,. J \. Ai r port Loop 

2x Dav i s Road-~ irport Road 

2x Bradway-B~. dgAr (Const o ) 

2x ii ll (Reconsto) 

2 

1'7,000 

7,500 

6,600 

3,000 

150,000 

200,000 

10,000 

5,000 

15,500 

2.,000 

15,000 

10,000 

2 ,000 

155,000 

10,000 

7,000 

5~000 

3 2 000 

17,000 

9 , 400 

17,000 

7' 500 

6,600 

3,000 

30,000 



Work 

r 9rder. Des9_riTitJ-on Tentative Program Progr ammed to Dai?. 

2"'" ., .. nemington 25,000 

2x Nelson-Lawrence 10,000 

2x Rozak 1,500 

2x Hampart 12,000 

2x St ampede-Told.at (Engr.) 5, 000 

2x Fort Yukon 7,000 

2x McGrath 7,000 

2x lmiak 7,000 

2x Bethel 10,000 

5-. .. J .. To.nacr oss Ma intenance ------·--· 
'I'ot al 570, 000 l/~O, 500 

r~CONSTRUCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 8,ooo 8,000 

340 3f Becker-Do.le- Conn 101800 10, eoo 

362 3f Farmers Loop Road 20,000 20,000 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road 8, 000 8,ooo 

311.0 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114. 3f Greiman Road 4,000 L~ , 000 

3142 .3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont. ) 37, 000 37, 000 

3157 3a Steese Highway (Cont. ) 18,000 18? 000 

3158 3a Steese Hi ghway ( F~,_ ) 20, 000 20, JOO 

3159 3f Nordale-Tons eth-l~reeman Road B~500 8,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9,000 9~000 

3161 Jf Pe[ or Road 8 ~000 s, ooo 

3162 3f Isabelle Creek Road 8,ooo 8, ooo 

3 



-:; 

Work 
Order~ pesc.r~tion Tentative Program Programmed to D~~~ 

3165 3f Moore-Cartwright Road s,ooo 8,000 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1,700 1,700 

3197 Jf Van Horn Road 6,ooo 6,ooo 

3198 3f Phillips Field Road 4,000 4,000 

3199 3f Crossman-Fldeler Road 4,000 Li-, 000 

3200 3f Ballaine-R.ickert Road 2,000 2,000 

3201 3f University of l\.laska Paving 65,000 

3202 3a Steese Highway Grading (Farmers Loop-Fox) 

Total 370,000 2.00, 000 

tiA.INTENANQ~ 

31 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

.32 5a Alaska Highwny 170,000 170,000 

33 5a Glenn Hi ghway 23,000 23,000 

34 5a Steese-University 16,ooo 16,000 

35 5b Northway Feeders 8,500 8,500 

.36 5b Taylor Highway 75,000 75,000 

37 5b Steeoo Hi ghway and Feeders 280,000 280,000 

38 5b Elliott Highway 65,000 65,000 

39 5b Manley-Eureka 7~000 7,000 

310 5b Ruby-Long-Poorman 37,500 37,500 

311 5b Fairbanks Locals 42,000 42, -:..00 

312 5b Taylor Highway Locals 7,ooo 7,ooo 

313 5b Fairbanks & St eese Locals 113,000 1139000 

314 5b Elliott Branches 1,500 1,500 

315 5b l'·h nley-Tofty 159000 15,000 

316 5b Wiseman Tioads 6,500 6~ 500 

4 



' '-

Work 
Order 
-- ~--

317 

3103 

3147 

3169 

3183 

3187 

3188 

3189 

3190 

3191 

3192 

31? .3 

3195 

344 

371 

376 

3121 

.3140 

3175 

3212 

3213 

5b 

5b 

5a 

5a 

5b 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5a 

5b 

Des criJ?tio~. 

Ruby Airfield Road 

Alaska Highway Locals 

Eig Delta Facilities (Cont.) 

Di g Delta Facilities (FA) 

~entative Program Progr ammed to Dr~.t; 

1,500 

1,500 

16,000 

5,000 

1,500 

1,500 

16,ooo 

Taylor Highway - Special Winter Ma.into 60,000 

5,000 

60,000 

2,500 Tok Depot - BuilC.ing 327 

Tok Depot - Buildinc 328 

Tok Depot - Builc~_ing 331 

Tok Depot ~ Euilcl.ing 332 

Tok Depot M• Building 334 

Gardiner Creek Camo 

Fa irbanks Depot 

Crossing Signals 

Total 

REIMBURSABIB 

Miscellaneous Reimbursnble 

Meadows Ft.oD. d 

U o of A. • Campus 

A.CS Snow Removal 

Ruby Airfield 

CircJe Hot Sprines ~irport 

Gerstle River Test .Site 

hCS -~Tok 

CM\. - Fox & Badger Roa d 

5 

2,500 

2,500 

1,200 

1,300 

1,500 

57000 

3,000 

_ 13' 500 

1,211,500 

2,500 

1,200 

1,300 

1,500 

5,000 

3,000 

13,500 

Open 

G, 791. 79 

Open 

Op on 

3, 341. JO 

12 ,000.00 

Open 



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRaANKS DISIRiqr 

Revision No. 2 
March 20, 1956 

Actiyity Tentatiye Program Programmed to Date 

t 

2 

3 

5 

Preparation of Plans 

Construction in Progress 

Territorial Program 

Reconstruction 

Maintenance 

Work 
Order Deseriotion 

365 a FarmrRoad Surveys 

)108 j Nenana- McKinley Park 

- Federal 

3148 c Cadastral - Riobard.son Highway 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 

~otal 

3151 c Ca«ast r al - Fairbanks & steese Locals 

3171 i Livengood - .Eureka 

3194 o Fairbanks Through Route 

Total 

115,000 

3,312,000 

.570,000 

370,000 

1.170.000 

.s,537,001 . 

20,010 

15,000 

1,000 

28,000 

40,000 

10 , 000 

115, 000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDI~RAL 

J 21 2a Taylor Hi ghway 425, 000 

346 2f Glenn Highway , Sac. D-2, E 12,000 

391 2c Alaska Highway, Sec A=1, B-2 (Cont o) 60Q,OOO 

394 2c Alaska Highwayp See.., C=-2 (Conto) 1,270,000 

3141 2c Little Gerstle Bridge (Cont o) 68,000 

J 1.56 2~ Little Beaver Bridge (Conto) 36 000 

115,000 

2,000,000 

140,500 

200,000 

1,154. 000 

J,609,500 

Programmed to Data 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

28,000 

42.5, 000 

12,000 

10,000 

1,270,000 

68,000 

36 000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign Survey 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Hwy Bridges (Cont.) 

3206 2q Fairbanks-Nenana, Seo. A (oont.) 

3207 2o Alaska Highway Redesign Survey 

3208 2o Eight Bridges (1338.1-1416.3)(Cont.) 

Total 

1.5.5,000 

10,000 

6,ooo 

25,000 

480,000 

.5,000 

220 , 000 

3,312,000 

TERRITORIAL PROGPAM 
(Not necessarily to be perfo~med by ARC) 

3111 2x Chana Ridge Road 

3116 2x Canaday Road 

J128 2x Goldstream Road (Sheep Creek) 

3151 2x Lawler- BLM Road 

31.53 2x Laurence- Moose Dike Road 

3209 2x Steele Cr eek (Marantha) 

J210 2x Chana Hot Spr ing Road 

3211 2x Livengood-Eureka (Elliot t Hwy) 

2x Ruby-sterling Landi ng (Reoonst. ) 

2x Flat-Crooked Creek (Engr. ) 

2x Harding Lake Extension 

2x Richardson-Pager (Reconst. ) 

2x Airport Loop 

2x Davis Road=Airport Road 

2x Bradway=Badger (Consto) 

2x 00 00 (ReGonst o) 

2 

17,000 

9,400 

17,000 

7,500 

6,600 

3, 000 

150, 000 

200, 000 

10, 000 

5, 000 

15,500 

2,000 

15,000 

15,000 

10, 000 

155,000 

10,000 

6,ooo 

s,ooo 

) , OQO 

2,000,000 

17, 000 

9,400 

17,000 

7.500 

6 , 600 

3 , 000 

J0 , 000 

,50, 000 



/ 

Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

2x Remington 25 , 000 

2x Nelson-Lawrence 10, 000 

2x Rozak 1, 500 

2x Rampart 12, 000 

2x stampede-Toklat (Engr. ) 5 , 000 

2x Fort Yukon 7, 000 

2x McGrath 7, 000 

2x Aniak 7, 000 

2x Bethel 10 , 000 

5x Tanacr oss Mai ntenance 500 

Total 570 , 000 140, 500 

BECON$T RUCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 8 , 000 a,ooo 

340 3f Becker-Dale-Conn 10, aoo 10, 800 

362 3f Farmers L~op Road 20, 000 20 , 000 

3107 3f Steele Creek Road 8,ooo 8,ooo 

3110 3f Chana Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114 Jf Greiman Road 4, ooo 4,ooo 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont. ) 37,000 37,000 

3157 Ja staese Highway (Cont.) 18,000 18,000 

3158 3a steese Highway (FA) 20,000 20$000 

3159 )f Nordale- Tonseth- Freeman Road 8,500 8,500 

3160 3f Thirty Mile Slough Road 9,000 9,000 

3161 3f Pegar Road 8,000 8 000 

3162 Jf Isabelle Creek Road s,ooo a,ooo 

3 



/' 

Work 
Order Description Tentative Prbg.i;Oam Prograqnned to Dat~ 

Ji65 Jf Moore-Cartwright Road a,ooo a,ooo 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1,700 it70b 

3197 Jf Van Horn Road 6,ooo 6,oob 

J198 3f Phillips Field Road 4,ooo 4,006 

3199 3f Crossman-Fideler Road 4,ooo 4,ooo 

3200 Jf Ballaine-Rickert Road 2,000 2 ~ 000 
I 

320.1 3f Uhiversitv of Alaska Paving 65.000 

)202 Ja steese High~ay Grading (~armet-~ tobp-
Fox) 110,000 5, 000 

Total 370, 000 200,000 

MAINrENANQE 

Jl 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

32 5a Alaska Highway 170,000 170,000 

:n 5a Glenn Highway 23,000 23, 000 

34 5a Steese-University 16,000 16,008 

35 .5b Northway Feeders a,500 a ,500 

36 .5b Taylor Hi ghway 75,000 75 , 000 

37 5b steese Highway and Feeders 280,000 280,000 

38 5b Elliott Highway 65,000 6;,ooo 

39 .5b Manley-Eureka 7,000 7,000 

J10 .5b Ruby-Long-Poorman 37,500 37,500 

311 .5b Fairbanks Locals 42,000 42,000 

312 .5b Taylor Highway Locals 113,000 113,000 

314 5b Elliott Branches 1,500 1,500 

315 .5b Manley=Tofty 15,000 15,000 

316 ·.Sb Wiseman Roads 6 500 6,500 

4 



) 
Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

317 .5b Ruby Airfield Road 1,500 1,500 

3103 .5b Alaska Highway Loeals 1,500 1,500 

3147 5a Big Delta Facilities (Cont.) 16,000 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities (FA) 5,000 5,000 

3183 5b Taylor Highway - Special Winter Maint. 20, 000 20,000 

3187 5a Tok Depot - Building 327 2,500 2, 500 

3188 Sa Tok Depot - Building 328 2,500 2,500 

3189 Sa Tok Depot - Building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 Sa Tok Depot - Building 332 1,300 1,300 

3191 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Camp 5,000 5,000 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depot 3,000 3,000 

3195 5b Crossing Signals 12,QOO 12, 000 

Total 1,170,000 1, 154,ooo 

REIMBURSABLE 

344 Miscellaneous Reimbursable 

353 Meadows Road 

371 u. of Alaska Campus 

376 Snow Removal - ACS 

3121 Ruby Airfield = Snow Removal 

3140 Circle Hot Springs Airport - Snow Removal 

3175 Gerstle River Test Site Road 

5 



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PRdGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRBANKS DIST Ridi' 
I ' 

Revi~ion No. 1 
March 15~ 1956 

Activity Tentative ~ogtam Progt ammed to Date 

1 Preparation of Plans 115,000 115,000 

2 Construction in Progress 3,312,000 2,000,000 

3 Reconstruction 370,000 200,000 

5 Maintenance 1,170,000 1,154,000 

Total 4,967,000 3,469,000 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park 

3148 c Cadastral - Richardson Highway 

3149 c Cadastral - steese Highway 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

3150 c Cadastral Fairbanks & steese Locals ~ 28 , 000 

3171 i Livengood Eureka 

3 194 o Fair banks Thr ough Route 

Total 

40 , 000 

10, 000 

115', ooo 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

321 2a Taylor Highway 425, 000 

346 2f Glenn Highway, Sec. D- 2, E 12, 000 

391 2c Alaska Highway, Sec. A-1, B-2 (Cont. ) 600 ,000 

394 ' 2c Alaska Highway, Sac o C-2 (Cont. ) 1,270,000 

3141 2c Little Gerstle Bridge (Conto ) 68,000 

31.56 2c Little Beaver Bridge (Conto) 36p000 

20,000 

15,000 

1,000 

1,000 

28 , 000 

40 , 000 

10, 000 

115, 000 

425, 000 

12, 000 

10, 000 

1,270,000 

68,000 

36~000 



f Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programihed to Date 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 1.5)~000 155,000 

3203 2b Richardson ighway, Redesign Survey id.coo 10,000 

3204 2q Fairbanks~Nen4fla Crossing Signals 6,ooo 6,ooo 

3205 2a Paint Taylor HW:V Bridges (Cont.) 25,000 

3206 2q Fairbanks-Nenana, ' Sec. A (Cont.) 480,000 

3207 2c Alaska Highway Redesign Survey 5,000 5,000 

3208 12c Eight Bridges (1338.1- ~416.J)(Cont.) 220,000 J,000 

Total 3,312,000 2,000,000 

REC0NSTRUCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 8,ooo a,ooo 

340 Jf Becker-Dale-Conn 10,800 10,800 

362 3f Farmers Loop Road 20,000 20,000 

3107 Jf Steele Creek Road s,ooo 8,000 

3110 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 10,000 10,000 

3114 3f Greiman Road 4,ooo 4 , ooo 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont.) 
~ 

37,000 37,000 
.. 

3157 3a steese Highway (Cont.) .. 18,000 18,000 

3158 3a Steese Highway (FA) 20:, 000 20,000 

3159 3f Nordala-Tonseth- Freeman Road 8, 500 8,500 

3160 3f Thir ty Mile Slough Road 9, 000 9, 000 

3 161 3f Peger Road 8, 000 a,ooo 

3162 Jf Isabelle Cr eek Road B,ooo 8, 000 

)165 Jf Moore-Cartwright Road a , ooo a , ooo 

3196 3f Keeling Road 1,700 1p700 

3197 Jf Van Horn Road 69000 6p000 

3198 Jf Phillips Field Road 4p000 4 000 

2 



Work 
Order Descrip~ion Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

3199 3f Crossman- "deler Road 

3200 3f Ballaine-Rickert Road 

3201 3f University of Alaska Paving 

3202 Ja steese Highway Grading (Farmers Loop­
Fox) 

Total 

MAINTENANCE 

31 5a Richardson Highway 

32 5a Alaska Highway 

33 5a Glenn Highway 

34 5a staese-Univarsity 

35 .5b Northway Feeders 

36 5b Taylor Highway 

37 5b steese Highway and Feeders 

38 5b Elliott Highway 

39 5b Manley-Eureka 

310 5b Ruby-Long Poorman 

311 5b Fairbanks Locals 

312 5b Taylor Highway Locals 

313 5b Fairbanks and steese Locals 

314 5b Elliott Branches 

315 5b Manley-Tofty 

316 5b Wiseman Roads 

317 5b Ruby Airfield Road 

)103 5b Alaska Highway Locals 

3147 5a Big Delta Facilities (Conto) 

3 

4,ooo 4,ooo 

2;000 

65,000 

110.000 

:no,ooo 

230,000 

170,000 

23,000 

16,000 

8,500 

75,000 

280,000 

65,000 

?,000 

37,500, 

42,000 

7,000 

113,ooc 

1,500 

15,000 

. 6,500 

1,500 

1,500 

16p000 

2,000 

5,000 

200,000 

230,000 

170,000 

23,000 

16,000 

8,500 

75,000 

280,000 

65,000 

7,000 

37,500 

42,000 

7,000 

113, 000 

1,500 

15,000 

6,500 

1,500 

1,500 



Work 
Order Description Tentativa Program Programmed to Date 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities (FA) 5,000 5,000 

3183 .5b Taylor Highway - Special Winter Maint • 20,000 20,000 

3187 .5a Tok Depot - Building 327 2,500 2,500 

3188 5a Tok Depot - Building 328 2,500 2,500 

3189 5a Tok Depot - Building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 5a Tok Depot - Building 332 1,300 1,300 

3191 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Camp 5,000 5,000 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depot I 3,000 3,000 

3195 5b Crossing Signals 12.000 12,000 

Total 1,170,000 1,154,000 
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r: 

Activity 

1 Preparation of Plans 

2 Construction in Progress 

3 Reconstruction 

5 Maintenance 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

FAIRBANKS DISTRICT 

Tentative Program 

115,000 

J,301,000 

370 ,ooo 

1,166,000 

Total 4,952,000 

I / 

Programmed to DRte 

115,000 

1,997,000 

195 ,ooo 

1, iso. '-:oo 

3,457,000 

Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

365 a Farm Road Surveys 20,000 20,000 

3108 j Nenana-McKinley Park 15,000 15,000 

3148 c Cadastral - Richardson Highway 1,000 1,000 

3149 c Cadastral - Steese Highway 1,000 1,000 

3150 c Cadastral - Fairbanks & Steese Locals 28,000 28,000 

J171 i Livengood-Eureka 40,000 40,000 

3194 0 Fairbanks Through Route 10,000 10. 00 '1 

115, 000 115, 000 

J21 2a Taylor Highway 425,000 425,000 

346 2f Glenn Highway, Sec. D-2, E 12,000 12,000 

39 1 2c Alaska Highway, Sec, A-1,B-2 600,000 10,000 

394 2c Alaska Highway, Seco C-2 (Cont.) 1,270,000 1,270,000 

J141 2c Little Gerstle Bridge (Conto) ,68,000 68,000 

3156 2c Little Beaver Bridge (Conto) 36,ooo 36,000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Progra.n1ffied to Date 

3170 2q Fairbanks-Nenana (FA) 

3201 2c Eight Bridges (1338.l-1416.3)(Cont.) 

3203 2b Richardson Highway, Redesign Survey 

3204 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Crossing Signals 

3205 2a Paint Taylor Hwy Bridges (Cont.) 

3206 2q Fairbanks-Nenana A (Cont.) 

3207 2c Alaska Redesign Survey 

RECONSI'RUCTION 

338 3f Peede Road 

340 3f Becker-Dale-Conn 

362 3f Farmers Loop Road 

3107 3f steele Creek Road 

3110 3f Chena Hot Springs Road 

3114 Jf Greiman Road 

3142 3k Berry Creek Bridge (Cont.) 

3157 3a steese Highway (Cont,) 

3158 3a Steese Highway (FA) 

3159 3f Nor dale-Tonseth-Fr eeman Road 

3 160 3f Thirty Mil e Slough Road 

3161 3f Peger Road 

3162 Jf Isabell e Creek Road 

3165 Jf Moore-Cartwright Road 

3196 3f Keeling Road 

3197 3f Van Horn Road 

3198 3f Phillips Field Road 

155,000 

220,000 

10,000 

6,ooo 

25,000 

480,000 

5,000 

3,301,000 

8,ooo 

10,800 

20,000 

8,ooo 

10,000 

4,ooo 

37,000 

18,000 

20,000 

8 , 500 

9 , 000 

8 , 000 

8 , 000 

8 , 000 

1, 700 

6,ooo 

4p 000 

155,000 

16,000 

6,ooo 

5,000 

1,997,000 

8,000 

10,800 

20,000 

8,000 

10,000 

4,ooo 

37,000 

18,ooo 

20 , 000 

8 , 500 

9 , 000 

s,ooo 

8, 000 

8,ooo 

1,700 

6, ooo 

4~000 



Work 

) Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

3199 3f Crossman-Fideler Road 4,oon 4,ooo 

3200 3f Ballaine-Rickert Road 2,000 2,000 

3201 3f University of Alaska Paving 65,000 

3202 steese Highway Grading (Farmers Loop-
Fox) 110,000 

Total 370,000 195~000 

MAIN.rENANCE 

31 5a Richardson Highway 230,000 230,000 

32 5a Alaska Highway 170,000 170,000 

33 5a Glenn Highway 23,000 23,000 

)4 5a steese-University 16,000 16,000 

35 5b North~ay Feeders 8,500 8,500 

36 5b Taylor Highway 75,000 75,000 

37 5b Steese Highway and 280,000 280,000 

38 5b Eliott Highway 65,000 65,000 

39 5b Manley-Eureka 7,000 7,000 

310 5b Ruby-Long- Poorman 37,500 37,500 

311 5b Fairbanks Locals 42,000 42,000 

312 5b Taylor Highway Locals 7,000 7,000 

313 5b Fairbanks and steese Locals 113,000 113,000 

314 5b Elliott Branches 1,500 1,500 

315 5b Manley-Tofty f!),000 15,000 

316 5b Wiseman Roads 6,500 6,500 

317 5b Ruby Airfield Road 1,500 1,500 

3103 5b Alaska Highway Locals 1,500 1si500 

J147 .5a Big Delta Facilities (Conto) 16,000 
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Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

3169 5a Big Delta Facilities 5,000 .s,ooo 

3183 5b Taylor Highway - Sp~ci 1 Winter Maint. 20,000 20,000 

3187 5a Tok Depot - Building 327i 2,500 2~500 

3188 .Sa Tok Depot - Building 328 2,500 2,500 

3189 5a Tok Depot - Building 331 1,200 1,200 

3190 .Sa Tok Depot - Building 332 1,3co 1,300 

319i 5a Tok Depot - Building 334 1,500 1,500 

3192 5a Gardiner Creek Camp i~COO 1,oGb 

3193 5a Fairbanks Depbt 3,000 3,000 

3195 .Sb Crossing Signals 12.000 12,000 

1,166,000 1,150,000 

4 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

ALASKA .ROAD .. COMMISSION 
Juneau, Alaska 

OPERATIONS ORDERS - NOME D!STRIGT • SEASdN 19,56 
Effective March 5, 1956 

GENERAL 

The following instructions and discussion outline the program 
for the Nome District during the 1956 construction year. This program is 
generally based on District recommendations as reviewed at the District 
Engineers' Conference. Since Congressional action has not yet been con"" 
eluded on Alaska Road Commission approp~iations, some later modifications 
of the Operations Orders or individual Work Orders may be necessary. 

It is again desired t0 st~ess the importance of close financial 
control on all projects. Work Orders will be issued in total amount only, 
and it will be the Districts* responsibility to provide field forces with 
amounts of direct labor to be used for control purposes , if that method 
of control is utilized. Cost Reports , published at Headq~arters , will be 
issued as soon as possible after each accounting period . These snould be 
carefully scrutinized and compared with District records to assure th~t 
they are in substantial agreement. The Allotment statement, submitted on 
ARC Form 18~ will no long~r be required. 

Completion and/or Suspension Notices a~e t o be prepared and sub­
mitted to Headquarters as provided in Field Manual No. 10. Simil arly, 
costs should be recorded on field documents in acco~anoe with the coding 
specified on t he Work Order and in conformance with instructions contai ned 
in Field Manual No . 10. 

Thes~ Operations Orders cover the full year 's work enqing March J, 
1957, except for the necess~r:v modifications that may be oc~asiQned by 
appropriation adjustments, o:r- n e.·r work for other agencies not presE>ntly 
scheduleCie 

CONSTRUCTION IN fROGRESS 

BY GOVERNMENT FORCES 

Route 04~ - Nome-Kougarok 

As discussed at the D~strict Engineers• Conferencep Territorial 
funds will be available to cover a full season s work on this routeo The 
Dist:rict 0 s recommendations to prosecute three separate and distinct phases 
is approved This will inelur,ie preliminary grading 9 pit stripping and 



surfacing of short sections with .n advance crew using two tractors and 
dozers; culvert installation, final grading and partial surfacing with 
a second crew using tractors , scrapers , and perhaps the tournapulls; and 
final surfacing with equipment rented by the Territory. 

Funds provided by the Work Order are to cover all costs for con­
struction survey and staking, all costs of Phases 1 and 2, and costs fQr 
supervising the rented equipment and oper~tors engaged in Phase 3. Pay~ 
ment for the rented equipment will be accomplished by the Territory from 
r ecords submitted by the District and as instructed by the Territorial 
Highway Ei1gineer. 

Headquarters .will attempt to recruit an engineer to handle the 
necessary advance reconnaissance, flagging and construction staking on 
this project. 

MAINTENANCE - FEEDER ROADS 

Route 041 - Nome~Council 

District recommendations for the summer maintenance of this 
route are approved except for the construction of a fi+l to replace the 
Solomon ferry. As discussed a~ the Conference , the necessary Corps of 
Engineers forms, requesting permission to constr uct th~s fill , are to be 
pr epar ed by the District and submitted to Headquarters. 

Major items of work to be accomplished on this r oute, in addi­
tion to nor mal maintenance activities , include the construction of a 
steel span to replace the old Sclomon River Bridge , r aising the grade 
wher e the road is flooded by th8 East Fcrk of the Solomon !Q..ver, and com­
pletion of r elocating the grade on the hill side above Fox River . 

Routine maintenance w:i.11 include opening tl1e :road in tl'le ~pring , 
spot graveling , sur face bla.0.:i_ng a~ri cperat i ·:>n of t hE;3 Safet y and Solomon 
f erries . 

Route 042 - Nome-Kougar ok 

Dist rict r ecommendat ions for summer and winter mai ntenance wor k 
on this route are approved and funds will be programmed as requested. 

Summer maintenance will be performed on the entire route and 
include opening the road in t he spr i ng, cl eaning culverts and ditches, 
spot gr aveling of soft sections and surf ace blading as r equired In 
addition 51 the bridge at 1'.d.le 6. 75 is to be r eplaced with a 72u0 culvert 
as originally scheduled for the 1955 se~son, and r oad alignment in that 
vicinity is t o be improved e Also, shor t sections of road on the Anvil 
Mountain Spur are to be raised to el iminate snow trapso 

Winter maintenance will be performed on this r oute between Nome 
and t he ARC Depot 51 and on a reimbursable basis from the depot r oad inter~ 
section to the end of the Anvil Mountain Sp1,1r o 
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Route 04) - Seward Peninsula Railroad 

As recorr.mended, minimum summer maintenanoe is to be per£ormt d 
on that section of the tram still being used. 

MAINTENANCE - LOCAL ROAPS 

R~ute 041.1. Nome-Council Lpcals 

Funds will be programmed as recommended for the summer main~ 
tenance of the Council-Ophir and Shovel Creek Roads. No work is to be 
performed on the Casadepaga or Big Hurrah Roads unless mining. a~tivtties 
warrant and, in any event, the Work Order amount must cover work required 
for all roads in this system. 

Routes 042.1 and 042.2 - Nome Locals 

Recommendations for summer maintenance and minor improvements 
to this system are approved. 

In addition to spring protection, culvert and ditch cleaning~, 
spot graveling and surface blad.i rig, the three timber bridges crossing 
Anvil Creek on the Sunset RoaJ or e to be removed and replaced with a 60" 
culvert, the approach ali&,;nn.01 rc :i.mp:i.·oved r and approximately one nti.le of 
the Submarine-Paystreak Rond cu::-- :i· . .;.,.:Ld wi:t.b g~.·;;i.vcl. Low spots on the ARC 
Depot Spur are to be raised ·~o c~1--L1in·ri-.e sn':)-...J drifts. 

Ro:ute 043. 1 - Bunker Hill-~lli:gS! ·;_:yt 

Minimum summer maint en&~~e is to be performed on thi$ route , as 
recommended by the District o 

Spring washouts a~e tc bo repairen, soft spots graveled and the 
r oute placed in conditi on fe r !18(;e0 ; ,3·.:-y· but infr equent use by miners, 

Route 040.~ - Deering- Inma~u~ 

Funds are being pr ogram.'iled t o cover normal summer maint enance 
of this rol.lte. 

Spring washouts arB t o be repaired~ soft spots graveled and 
surface blading performed as possible wit hin the funds allotted. 

Route 040.1 - Teller-Blu~st..~ 

Light summer maiat.enance as recommended is approved for this 
route a 

Spring washouts are to be rep~i~ed, soft spots graveled and 
ditches cleaneq as required to protect the ex~sting road 
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Route 040.5 - Trails 

Funds will be programmed as recommended for the fla,gin' of 
those trails which are in active use. Usually, only those sections of 
the trails crossing bays or lakes on the ice need annual flagging. 

Nome Deoot 

A Work Order will be issued for the purchase and installation 
of new doors for Building No. 45 when necessary information has been sub­
mitted by the District to permit their design. 

Funds are being progra~.med ~s req~ested to cov~r moving the 
fuse boxes and electrical conduit out of the furnace room, and to line 
the furnace room with asbestos wallboard for fireproofing. 

District: 

EOUIPMEijT 

The follow.ing new equipment has been requi~itioned fer the 

1 each Material Loader, 1-yard, rubber mounted 
1 each Lowbed trailer, 25-ton capacity 
3 each Pic~ps, t ton 
3 each Dump trucks, 3-yard 
1 eaeh Mobile Radio Station 

As discussed at the conference, the purchase of manufactured 
camp trailers is not considered warranted. The District sho~ld give con. 
sideration to fabricating light-weight units from material presently 
available in the area. Anchorage District should have plans for portabla 
camps at Kenai. 

The District should place a requisition for a fuel tank of 
approximately 5,000 gallon capacity, listing the number and sizes of 
fill openings, vent pipes and manholes desired. 

Upon receipt of the new pickup trucks, the 1949 Ford coupe 
is to be sold. 

Interio~ ~ ARC ~ Jv.neau 

J,l; 1 } J . 
'd?/411)/(f)n.Jl,rivC_. 

Wm. J. Niemi 
Chief Engineer 
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ALA.SKA ROAD COW..iISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMA.RY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

NOJ.i.iE DISTRICT 

Budgetary Activity 

2x Territorial Program 

5b Maintenance 

NAINTEN.ANQE 

Work 
Order Description 

41 5b Nome-Council 

42 5b Nome-Kougarok 

43 5b Seward Peninsula Ba.ilroad 

44 5b Nome-OoLncil Locals 

45 5b Nome Locals 

46 5b Bunker Hill-Xougarok 

47 5b Deeri ng-In.machuk 

48 5b Teller-Blues tone 

49 5b Trails 

4;;6 5a. Gapage Improvement 

445 5a ~uilding 416 Improvement 

446 5b Deering-Candle-Kiwalik Trail 

Tentative 
Program 

$ 250,eoo 

139 ,800 

3s9.soo 

68,000 

27,900 

i.ooo 

3 ,000 

18,000 

2,500 

2 ,500 

6 ,000 

i,500 

1.000 

2,000 

4oo 

139.800 

Revision No. 4 
September 5, 1956 

Programmed 
to Date 

$ 145,000 

139 . 800 

284,800 

68 ,000 

27.9JO 

3 ,000 

is.coo 
2,500 

2,500 

6,ooo 

1,500 

7,000 

2.000 

4oo 

139 ,800 



,.. 

Work Tentative Programmed 

J 
Order Description Program to Date 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

424 2x Nome-Kougarok 230,000 145,000 

441 2x Nome-Teller 20.000 

250,000 145,000 

REIMBURSABLE 

413 6 ~1scellaneous Reimbursable Open 

422 6 Anvil Mountain Road 3,467.11 

432 6 Solomon Airfield 4oo.oo 

433 6 Basin Creek Airfield i.154.41 

439 6 ACS-Nome Open 

447 6 ~uartz Creek Airfield 2,000 .; 0Q 

44g 6 Utica Airfield 300.00 

=2-



A.LhSF~ .. ROlrn COMHISS ION 
PROGRli.M S UMMhRY 

3/L~ 156 - 3/3/57 

NOME DISTRICT 

Tentative Prqgram 

2x Territorial Program 

5b Maintenance 

Work 
Orde.r. 

Nome-Council 

Nome-I~ougarok 

Total 

Ml\. INTENll.NCE 

41 

42 

43 

44 

Seward Peninsula Railroad 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

436 

445 

446 

Nome-Council Locals 

Nome Locals 

Bunker Hill-Kougarok 

Deering- Inmachuk 

Teller-Blucstone 

Garage Improvement 

Building L~l8 Improve 

Total 

TERRITORIAL PTIOGRl\M __ _.._ __ 
424 2x 

441 2x Nome -Tel1 c~r 

Total 

250,000 

1..27;200 

27,900 

1,000 

3,000 

lB,ooo 

2,500 

2,500 

6,000 

1,500 

4,400 

2,000 

400 

137,200 

230,000 

_?_Q_i.900 

250,000 

50,000 

137 _, 20Q 

1G7,200 

Prog!'ammed to 

68yOOO 

27,900 

1,000 

3,000 

18,000 

2,500 

2,500 

6,ooo 

1,500 

4,400 

2,000 

400 
~"~ 

137, 200 

50,000 

Dato 

Date 



Work 
Order 
-- ~-

413 

422 

433 

439 

RE IMB URS l\.BLE - - ----

Miscellaneous Reimbursable 

l~nvil Mt. Road 

Basin Creek Airfield 

.L\.CS-Nome 

Open 

3,467.11 

1,154 .. 41 

Open 



Actiyity 

2x Territorial Program 

Sb Maintenance 

Work 
Order 

41 

42 

Descriotion 

Nome-Council 

Nome-Kougarok 

I 

ALASKA ROAD COMiv'ilSSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56. - 3/3/57 

NO:ME DISTRIQT 

Revision No. 1 
March 20, 1956 

Tentatiye Program Programmed to Date 

250,000 50,000 

116,800 116,800 

Total 386,80~ 186,800 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

68,000 68,000 

27,900 27,900 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Seward Peninsula Railroad 1,000 1,000 

Nome-Council Locals 

Nome Locals 

Bunker Hill-Kougarok 

Deering-Inmachuk 

Teller-Bluest one 

Trails 

Gar age Improvement 

49 

436 

44.5 Building 418 Improvement 

Total 

TERRrrOR1AL PRQGRAM 

424 2x Nome-Kougarok 

441 2x Nome-Teller 

Total 

3,000 3,000 

18,000 18,000 

4,400 

2 , 000 

1)6 , 800 

230,000 

20, 000 

250., 000 

2,500 

2,500 

6,ooo 

1,500 

4,400 

2. 000 

1J6 , 800 

50,,000 

,50,010 

: ... J. ' 
I i I 
.-I 
~ 
I 

\J 
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i\I.A;:iL.A ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAH f ' UNMARY 

NOME DISTRICT ----- ..... -._,,,,_ __ 

Work 
O:r:der_ 

41 Nome-Crn .. m~il 

L!.2 ifome-Kougarok 

43 Sewara. Peninsula ·la ilroad 

M+ Nome-C0tmc il 

1!5 Nome Lo ca ls 

Li-6 Bunker Hill-Kougarok 

L..,7 Deering-InmEchuk 

L:I:5 Teller-Blues tone 

L:.9 Tre. ils 

436 Garage lmprovement 

M+5 Buildjng 418 Improvement 

Total 

136,800 136,800 

68,000 68,000 

27,900 27,900 

1,000 1,000 

3,000 3,000 

18,ooo 18,000 

2,500 2,500 

2,500 2,500 

6,ooo 6,ooo 

1,500 

4,400 

. ~ ?.iOOO 

136,800 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INI'ERIOR 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
Juneau, Alaska 

OPERATIONS ORDERS - HAINES SUBDISTRICT 
SEASON 1956 - Effective March 5, 1956 

GENERAL 

The f ollowirtg instructions and discussion outline the program 
for the Haines Subdistrict during the 1956 construction year. This pro­
gram is generally based on District recommendations as reviewed at the 
District Engineers' Conference. S:tnce Congressional action has not yet 
been concluded bn Alaska Road Commission appropriations, some later modi­
fications of the Operations Orders or individual Wor k Orders may be 
necessary. 

It is again desired· to stress the importance of close financial 
control on all pr ojects. Work Orders will be issued in total amount only, 
and it will be the Districts' responsibility to provide field forces with 
amounts. ·of dit-ect labor to be used for control purposes, if that method 
of cont~61 is utilized. Cost Reports, published at Headquarters, will be 
issued as soon as possible after each accounting periQd. These should be 
carefuily scrutinized and compared with District records to as~ure that 
they are ~n substantial agreement. The Allotment statement , submitted on 
ARC Form 18, will no longer be required. 

Completion and/or Suspension Notices are t o be prepared and sub­
mitt ed to ?eadquar ters as provided in Field Manual No. 10. Similarly, 
costs should be recorded on field documents in accordance with the coding 
specified on the Work Order and in conformance with instruct ions contained 
in Field Manual No. 1e. 

These Operations Orders cover the full year ' s work ending. March J , 
1957, except for the necessary modifications that may be occasioned by 
appr op:ri ation adjustments, or new work f or other agenci es not p:resently 
s cheduled . 

PLANS AND SURVEYS 
, I 

Skagway=Ha~nes Reconnaissance 

Ftmds wil l again be progr~mmed for thi s project and every effort 
will be made to complete t he pr eliminary investigation of possible routes o 

Skag;way~Carcross 

As recommended by the District p funds are programmed to cover 
the cost of replacing PI huos with permanent metal markers referenced to 
permanent :markers in order 1;.o prsserve the line that has been staked 



Chilkat Bridge and Road 

Ftl.nds will be provided for a bridge site survey of the proposed 
Chilkat River crossing near Mile 8 on the Haines Highway, and for a loca­
tion survey from this crossing through the University of Alaska land to 
Chilkat Lake. Headquarters will recruit the necessary engineering per­
sonnel to perf orm this work. 

Miscellaneous Surveys 

No Work Orders will be set up for the survey of the Haines Depot 
area, gravel pit reserves on the Lutak Road , or survey of the Presbyterian 
Mission Road. These are minor projects and should be charged to District 
overhead, as most of the work can be performed by the Construction Engin­
eer at odd times, perhaps aided briefly by the Chilkat survey crew. 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

Route 050 . 12 - Skagway- Car cros s 

Territori al funds are being programmed for the continued con­
struction of a low standard road along the shore of Black Lake from the 
south end to the outlet at the north end , and then out of the Black Lake 
Valley and up the right limit of the Skagway River along the established 
survey. 

Rout e 950. 12 - Lutak Road Extension and Improvement 

Territorial funds are being programmed for the i mpr ovement of 
the exi st i ng road to the Chilkoot Lake small boat dock, t he constr ucti on 
of a bridge acr oss the lake outlet and construction of additional new road 
sout h al ong the east shor e of Lutak Inlet . No constructt on is to be 
started west f r om the small boat dock along the snores of Cqilkoot Lake . 
The brid,ge across the lake outlet should be constructed accor ding to 
standard timber br idge plans and specifications. 

MAINTENANCE 

Route 950 - Haines~Boundary 

Distriet recommendations for summer and winter mainten nee of 
this route are approved and ftmds will be programmed in the amount re= 
quested, except that funds will be provided for the purchase and installa~ 
tion of guard rail by separate Work OrderQ 

Normal maintenance activities will include snow removal, sanding 9 

ice eontrolp culvert thawing and cleaning, brush control 9 pavement repair 
and sign repair and installationo Other items of work to be performed 
during the coming summer include protection of fills along the Chilkat 

2 



and IG.ehini Rivers by placing rock riprap, making sufficient repair to 
the decking on ~he Wells Br~dge to keep it safe for traffic until April, 
1957, and p~inting the steel on Big and Little Boulder Creek Bridges. 

Route 950.1 - .Haines Loczls 

Funqs will be programmed as r~quested by the District for the 
summer and winter maintenance of this system. 

Activities are expected to be normal and to consist generally 
of snow removal, sanding, ice control, drainage cleaning, brush control~ 
spot graveling and surface blading. A r0~k point at Mile 3.1 on the Mud 
Bay Road is to be removed and culverts replaced betwee:i.1 Miles 6 and 7. 

Route . 250.2 - Haines Highway Locals 

District recommendations for the summer maintenance and partial 
winter maintenance of this system are approved, and funds will be pro­
grammed in the amount requested. 

Summer maintenance is to consist of the normal activities such 
as drainage clearance , spot graveltng, brush control and surface bladin~. 

Winter maintenance is to be performed on those routes so listed 
in ARC Order 40, Revised, and will consist of snow removal, sanding and 
ice control. 

Rout e 050.1 - Skagway-Dvea . and Locals 

The District recornmendat~ons for summer and winter maintenance 
on this system are approved and funds will be progr ammed as requested. 

In addition to the usual features of summer maintenance such 
as drainage clearance, spot gra~eling, surface blading, and br~sh contrql , 
rock points between Miles 5 and 6, previously drilled, are to be bia~ted 
and removed, and rock riprap is to be placed at Mile 6.25 to prevent 
erosion by the Dyea River. 

Winter maintenance is to consist of snow ~em~val, ice control 
and s~ding as req\U.red. 

Haines Depot 

District recommendations to enclose the Depot area within a 
sec~ity fence ar~ approved. A survey of the area is to be made by the 
Construction Engine r and a plat submitt~d to Headq~arters showin~ the 
location of the fence and locat~on and size of gates Costs of this 
survey are to be charged to the District Overhead ~cco~nto A Work Order 
will be issued to cover the purchase and installation of the fe~ce. 



EOUif MENT 

The following new equipment is on order for the Di.strict: 

1 each Lowbed trailer, 25-ton capacity (Haines) 
1 each D-7 tractor with dozer (Skagway) 
1 each Material Loader, 1 yard, rubber mounted (Skagway) 
1 each Grader, 50 hp. (Skagway) 
2 each Dump trucks, 3 yard (Skagway) 
2 each Pickups, t ton (1 - Haines; 1 - Skagway) 

Attempts will be made to locate q 3/4 y•rd trl,lck-mounted 
shovel/crane in military surplus yards to replace tne Lorain crawler 
shovel. 

2j;u~/;J; ll;_ 
Wm. Jo{Aiemi 
Chief Engineer 
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ALASKA ROAD co~~lI SSI ON 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

Revision No. 5 
Sep~ember 5, 1956 

HAINES SUBDISTRICT 
Tentative 

Budgetary Act i vi t:v Program 

l Preparation of Plans 38,000 

2. Construction in Progress - Federal 

Territori al Program 

5 Maintenance 

10,000 

50.375 

168,500 

$266,875 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

Work 
~ Description 

537 lk Skagway-Caroross 3,000 

545 lk Bai nes-Skagway Reconnais sance 5,.000 

555 lk Chilkat Bridge and Road 30,000 

3s.ooo 
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - FEDERAL 

556 2c Hai nes Highway Guard Rail (FA) 10 , 000 

MAINTENANCE 

51 5a Haines Highway 6o ,ooo 

52 5b Haines Locals 42,ooo 

53 5b Haines Highway Locals 20,000 

54 5b Skagway-Dyea 28,000 

554 5a lJepot Security Fencing 18,500 

168,500 

p·rogrammed 
to Date 

38,000 

10,000 

50,375 

_16s . 500 

$266.s75 

3,.000 

5,000 

30 ,0QO 

38,000 

10 ,000 

6o,ooo 

42,000 

20.000 

28,000 

18,500 

168.500 



Work Tentative Programmed 
Order Description Program to Date 

TERRITQRI.AL fRQ@.Akl 

522 2x Skagway-Oarcross 25,000 25,000 

536 2x Haines-Lutak 25,000 25,000 

558 6 Port Chilkoot Float 250 250 

559 6 Skagway Ferry Landing 125 125 

50,375 50.375 

REIMBURSABLE 

510 Miscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

535 Haines Airport 250.3g 

553 Haines Highway 2,668.145 

557 Skagway Airport i.000.00 

528 Haines Airport 890.96 

529 Skagway .r. irport 326.96 



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

J 
3/ 4/56 - 3/3/57 Revision No. 3 

May 28, 1956 
HAINES SUBDJBTRICT 

~ztivity Tentative Program 

1 Preparation of Plans . 28,000 

2 Construction in Progress 10,000 10,000 

Territorial Program 50,250 

5 Maintenance 168,500 

Total 256,750 

Work 
Order Descriptiop Programmed to Date 

522 lk Skagway-Car cross 3,000 3,000 

51;.5 lk Haines-Skagway Reccnnaissance 5,000 5,000 

555 lp Chilkat Bridge and Road 20, 000 20, 000 

Total 2s,ooo 28,000 

TION IN PROGRESS 

556 2c (FA) 10,000 10,000 

MAINTENANCE 

51 5a Haines Highway 60,000 60,000 

52 5b 42,000 42,000 

53 5b Haines Highway Locals 20,000 20,000 

54· 5b 28 000 28,000 
' 

554 5a curity Fencing 18,500 18,500 

Total 168,500 168,500 



I 

\fork 
Q~ Description 

522 2x Skagway-Carcross 

536 2x Haines-Lutak 

55B 6 Port Chilkoot Fleet 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

Total 

REIMBURSABIE 

. . 25,000 25,000 

25,000 25,000 

250 

50,250 

250 

50,250 

510 

553 

557 

l1:iscellaneous Reimbursable Open 

2,668.45 Haines Highway 

Skagway Airport 1,000.00 

528 Haines Airport 

529 Skagway Airport 326.96 



... , 

) ALASKA ROAD COl-1.USS ION 
PROGRAM S Ul'.:1~1Uff 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

HAINES SUBDISTRICT 

Revision Ibo 2 
Ma:r 9 i 1()56 

Activity_ Tentative Pr~g~am ProgramTied to Date 

1 Prcpa}-ation of Plans 28,000 28,000 

2 Construction in P-~ogrcss 10,000 10,000 

5 V.Ja.intenance 160 7000 160 2 000 

Total 198,ooo 198,ooo 

PREPA.tltATION OF PLANS 
Work 
Ord~ Description Tentative Program Progranuned to Date 

522 lk Skagway-Carcross 

51~5 lk Haines-Skagway Reconnaissance 5,000 5,000 

555 lp Chilkat Bridge and Road 

Total 28,000 28,000 

556 2c Haines Highway Guard Rail (FA) 10,000 10,000 

MAINTENANCE 

51 5a Haines Highway 60,000 60,000 

52 5b Haines Locals 42,000 42,000 

53 5b Haines Highway Locals 20,000 20,000 

54 5b Ska gway-Dyea 28,000 28 , 000 

554 5a Depot Security Fencing 102000 101000 

Total 160.9000 160,000 



' t • 

Work 
Order --- -· 
510 

553 

557 

RE IMBllRSAB IE -----•u 

Mis cellanc:: c_ us Rc~bursa ble 

Haines Highway 

Skagway A.irport 

528 Ha inos Airport 

529 Skagway A.irport 

P:co a:i..· c:-.rirrned to Da t e ·-- .'::) - · . -- · ·- - - ··- ·· 

1,000.00 



ALASKA. ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 ... 3/3/57 

HAINES SUBDISTRICT 

Revision No. 1 
March 15, 1956 

Activity TAntative Program Programn1ed tb Date 

1 Preparation of. Plans 

2 Construction in Pr.ogress 

5 Maintenance 

Total 

Work 
Order Description 

522 1k Skagway-Carcross 

545 1k Haines-Skagway Reconnaissance 

555 1p Chilkat Bridge and Road 

Total 

28,000 

10,000 

160.000 

198,000 

28,060 

10,000 

160.000 

198,000 

Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

3,000 3,000 

5,000 5,000 

20,000 20.000 

28,000 28,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

\ o,ooo 556 2c Haines Highway Guard Rail (FA) 10,000 

MAINTENANCE 

51 5a Haines Highway 60,000 

52 5b Haines Locals 42,000 42,000 

53 5b Hain~s Highway Locals 20,000 20,000 

54 5b Skagway-Dye a 28,000 28,000 

554 5a Depot Security Fencing 10,000 10,000 

Total 160,000 160,000 



,. 

1 

ALAS KA ROA.D CONMISS ION 
PROGEAH S UMHA.HY 

3/4/56 - 3/ 3/57 

HAINES SUBDISTRICT 

of Plans 

2 Constructi0n in Progress 

5 

Total 

Work 
Order -- · · ---~· 

522 k Skagway-C2rcross 

51!5 k 

555 p Chilkat Bridge & Road 

C Q£~~ f.f.~ F9T I01'I_~N. __ !:f .QQRJ~SS 

556 2c Haines Highway Guard Rail (1''A) 

51 Haines Highway 

52 Ha i nes Locals 

53 Haines Highwny Locals 

5L:- Skagway-Dyea 

554 Depot f~ecnrity f encing 

Total 

25,000 

10,000 

~6.9J900 

195,000 

5,000 

25,000 

10,000 

20,000 

28, 000 

~ ~9 . .t.QQQ_ 

160,000 

25,000 

10,000 

16.Q.,OOQ 

195,000 

5,000 

20 000 ·-- -' - - -~ 

25,000 

10,000 

60,000 

42,000 

20,000 

2s,ooo 

lo ono 
~- · · . ·' . . -~ 

160,000 



BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
DIVIS ION TEN 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

Revised: 12/28/56 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

ALL DISTRICTS AND HEADQUARTERS 

Tentative 
Budgetary Activitl Program 

1 Preparation of Plans 529,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal ' l~·,458,522 

Territorial Program 1,442 , 475 

3 Reconstruction 1, 106, 100 

5 Maintenance 4,278,169.78 

23,814 , 266.78 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 
Di str ict 

Anchorage 140,000 

Valdez 205 , 000 

Fairbanks 115,000 

Nome -0 -

Haines 38,000 

Headquarters 31,000 

529,000 

Programmed 
to date 

529,000 

15,919,350 

1,404,475 

996,100 

4,278,169.78 

23,127,094. 78 

140,000 

205 , 000 

115 , 000 

-0-

38,000 

31,000 

529,000 



Tentative Programned 
Program to date 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 
District 

Anchorage 4, 133 ,872 3,902,700 

Vald ez 8, 713 ,350 8,405.350 

Fairbanks 3,538,000 3,538,000 

Nome -0- -0-

Haines 10,000 10,000 

Headquarters 63,300 63,300 

16,458,522 15,919,350 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 
District 

Anchor a gee 524,500 523,500 

Valdez 50,000 50,000 

Fairbanks 552,000 535,000 

Nome 265,000 245,000 

Haines 50,975 50,875 

Headquarters -0- -0-

1,442,475 1,404,475 

RECONSTRUCTION 
Distr ict 

Anchorage 656,600 546,600 

Valdez ... o ... ... o .. 

Fairbanks 367,000 367,000 

Nome ... o ... ...o ... 

Haines ... Q ... ...o ... 

Headquarters 82,500 82,500 

1, 106, 100 996, 100 

... 2 ... 



Tentative Programmed 
Program to date 

MAINTENANCE 
District 

Anchorage 1,481,469.78 1,481,469.78 

Valdez 1,083,000.00 1,083,000.00 

Fairbanks 1,352,500.00 1,352,500.00 

Nome 143,900.00 143,900.00 

Haines 168,500.00 168,500.00 

Headquarters 48,800.00 48,800.00 

4. 278,169.78 4,278,169.78 



BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS 
DIVISION TEN 

PROGRAM STTMMARY 

Construction Year 
3/4/56 & 3/3/57 

Revised: 11/20/56 

ALL DISTRICTS AND HEADQUARTERS 

Tentative Programmed 
Budgetary Activity Program to date 

l Preparation of Plans 529,000 529,000 

2 Construction in Progress - Federal 16,350,522 15,581,350 

Territorial Program 1,445,475 1,403,475 

3 Reconstruction 1,102,100 992,100 

5 Maintenance 4.234.969.78 4.234 .969.78 

23,662,066.78 22, 740, ·~4. 78 

PRRPARATlON OF PLANS 
District --
Ancliorage 140 ,000 140,000 

Valdez 205 ,000 205,000 

Fairbanks 115,000 115 ,000 

Nome -0- -0-

Raines 38,000 38,000 

Headquarters 31.0QQ 31.000 

529,000 529,000 



Tentative Programmed 
Program to date 

QON~IRllCIIQli IN PROQRE~ 
Di§trict 

Anchorage 4,043,872 3,582,700 

Valdez 8,705,350 8,397,350 

Fairbanks 3,538,000 3,538,000 

Nome -0- -0-

Haines 10,000 10,000 

Headquarters 53,300 53,300 

16,350,522 15,581,350 

TERRITORIAL PROGRAM 
District 

Anchorage 526,000 521,000 

Valdez 50,000 50,000 

Fairbanks 553,500 536,500 

Nome 265,000 245,000 

Haines 50,975 50,975 

Headquarters -0- - 0 -

1,445,475 1,403,475 

RECONSTRUCTION 
District 

Anchorage 656,600 546,600 

Valdez -o- -0-

Fairbanks 363,500 363,500 

Nome -0- -Q .... 

Haines -0- -0-

Headquarters 82,QP~ 82,00Q . 

1~102gl00 9929100 

-2-



Tentative Programmed 
Program to date 

MAINTEN ANGE 
District 

Anchorage 1,461,469.78 1,461,469.78 

Valdez 1,083,000.00 1,083,000.00 

Fairbanks 1,337,500.00 1,337,500.00 

Nome 139,800.00 139,800.00 

Haines 168,500.00 168,500.00 

Headquarters 44,700.00 44.700.00 

4,234,969.78 4,234,969.78 

- 3-



A.ctivity 

l Preparation of Plans 

2 Construction in Progress 

3 Reconstruction 

5 Maintenance 

ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

HEADQUARTERS 

f.entative Prpgram 

31,000 

281300 

82,000 

3lq~QQ 

Total 172;;500 

PREPARATION OF PLANS 

Revision No. 2 
May 28, 1956 

Programmed to Date 

31,000 

28,300 

2,000 

16,200 

77,500 

Work 
Order Description Tentative Progtapi Programmed to Date 

92 lk Taku Route 15,000 15,000 

98 lk Skagway-Carcross 5,000 5,000 

975 lg Copper River Design 1,000 1,000 

976 lp Chilkat Bridge and Ro~d 9,000 9,000 

997 lk Annette Island Road 1,000 l,00.Q 

Total 31,000 31,000 

CONSTRUCTION lN PROGRESS 

962 2h Seward-Anchorage Highway Design 1,000 1,000 

977 2b Richardson Highway Design 5,000 5,000 

978 2c Alaska Highway Design 5~000 5, 000 

979 2d Denali Highway Design 5,000 5,000 

960 2f Glenn Hi ghway Design 5,000 5, 000 

981 2g Copper River Highway Design 300 300 

983 2n Ft o Richardson Arterial Design 2~ 000 2y000 

984 2n .Anchorage-Elmendorf Des i gn 2yOOO 2jlOOO 

9g5 2p Sterling Highway Design 2 9500 2jl500 



"tlri:r·k 
0:-~~ Description Tentative Progra,m Pro~a~d to Date. 

986 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Highway Design 500 500 

995 2x Palmer-1i-Taailla-Willow 

Total 28,JOO 28,300 

RECONSTRUCTION 

987 Ja Steese Highway Reconstruction Design 1,500 1,500 

988 Jc Petersburg and Ketchikan 80,000 

989 3e 11atanuska Valley 500 500 

Total 82,JOO 2,000 

MAIN.rEN~TC~ 

973 5b Southeast Alaska Roads (BPR) 15,000 5,000 

974 5b Annette Island Roads ( C.A.A) 10,000 5,000 

990 5a Through Road Facilities and Design L:- ,500 4,500 

991 5b Feeder Road Facilities and Design 1,500 1,500 

992 5b Solomon River Bridge 200 200 

Total 31,200 16, 200 

RE IMBURSABIE 

922 Sanctuary Bridge 100. 00 

923 Upper Igloo Bridge 100 •. 00 

924 Stony River Bridge 1 ,096.07 

926 Toklat Protect i on 500.00 

947 Toklat No. 2 Bridge 100.00 

957 Rock Creek Bridge 4,797.94 

958 Igloo Creek Bridge 2,856.08 

959 Ghiglione Creek Bridge 1!1000 00 

993 Bridge & Culvert - 63o6=63e9 300 00 

994 Park Road ~ Section A 3j)500 00 

996 NPS = Glacier Bay 1~050000 



ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM S UMHARY 

3/ 4_/56 - 3.13/57 

HEADQUARTERS 

Revision Nao 1 
M:ly 9, 1956 

Budgetary Activity Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

1 Preparation of Plans 30,000 30,000 

2 Construction in Progress 26,300 26,300 

3 Reconstruction 82,000 2,000 

5 M:i. intenance 319200 16,200 

Total 169,500 74,500 

PREP.AR.AT ION OF PUNS 
Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Program.Lled to Dat e 

92 lk Taku Route 15,000 15,000 

98 lk Skagway-Carcross 5,000 5,000 

975 lg Copper River Design 1,000 1,000 

976 lp Chilknt Bridge and Road 9 2000 9 , 000 

Toto. I 30, 000 30, 000 

CONSTRUCT ION IE PROGRESS 

962 2h Seward-!mchornge Highway Design ·1,000 1,000 

977 2b Richardson Hi ghway Design 5,000 5, 000 

978 2c ,,.lCJ. ska Highway Des i gn 3 , 000 3,ooo 

979 2d DGnal i Highwny Des i gn 5,000 5,000 

980 2f Glem1 Highway Design 5,000 5, 000 

981 2g Copper Rivor HighwGy Design 300 300 

983 2n Ft. Richards on ~rtorial Design 2,000 2,000 

984 2o Anchorage-Elmendorf Design 2,000 2,000 



Work 
Qrder -· Description Tentative Program Programmed to Dat~ 

985 2p Sterling Highway Design 

986 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Highway Design 

995 2x Palmer-Wasilla-Willow 

Totcl 

HECONSTRUCTION 

987 3a Steese Highway Reconst:r:1cti ·:m Design 

988 3c Petersburg and Ketchilran 

989 3e Matanuska Valley 

Total 

MAINTENANCE 

973 5b Southeast Alaska Roads (BPR) 

974 5b Annette Island Roads (CAA) 

990 5a Through Road Facilities and Design 

991 5b Feeder Road Facilities and Design 

992 5b Solomon River Bridge 

922 

923 

924 

926 

947 

957 

Sanctuary Bridge 

Upper I gloo Bridge 

St ony River Eridge 

Tok.lat Protection 

Toklat ~o . 2 Bri dge 

Rock CrGek Bri dge 

Igloo Creek Bridge 

Ghiglionc C~eek Bridge 

Total 

RE IMB URS ABIE 

958 

959 

993 

994 

Br idge & Culvsrt - 6306- 6309 

Park Road - Section A 

2 

2,500 

500 

26,300 

1,500 

80,000 

500 

82,000 

15,000 

10,000 

L.,, 500 

1,500 

200 

31,200 

2,500 

'500 

26,300 

1,500 

2,000 

5,000 

5,000 

4,500 

1,500 

200 

16,200 

100.00 

100 . 00 

1,096.07 

500.00 

100.00 

300000 

1 !1 500.00 



:ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION 
PROGRAM SUMMARY 

3/4/56 - 3/3/57 

HEADQUARI'ERS 

Budgetary ActiV-ity Tent.ative Program Programmed to Data 

1 Preparation of Plans 30,000 30,ooc 

2 Construction in Pr ogress 26,300 26,300 

3 Reconstruction 82,000 2, 000 

5 Maintenance 36.200 16.200 

Total 174,500 74,500 

Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Data 

92 1k Taku Route 15,000 15,000 

98 1k Skagway- Carcross 5,000 

975 1g Copper River Design 1,000 

976 1p Chilkat Bridge and Road 9.000 

Total 30,000 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

962 2h Seward- Anchorage Highway Design 1,000 1,000 

977 2b Richardson Highway Design 5,000 5,000 

978 2c Alaska Highway Design 3,000 3,000 

979 2d Denali Highway Design 5,000 5,000 

980 2f Glenn Highway Design 5,000 5,eoo 

981 2g Copper River Highway Design 300 300 

983 2n Fto Richardson Arterial Design 2,000 2,000 

984 2o Anchorage-Elmendorf Design 2,000 2p000 



Work 
Order Description Tentative Program Programmed to Date 

98.5 2p sterling Highway Design 2, 500 2, 500 

986 2q Fairbanks-Nenana Highway Design 500 500 

Total 26 , 300 26 , 300 

RECO NST RUG!' ION 

987 3a steese Highway Reconstruction Design 1, 500 1, 500 

988 Jc Petersburg and Ketchikan ao ,ooo 

989 3e Matanuska Valley 500 500 

Total 82, 000 2, 000 

MAINrENANCE 

973 .5b Southeast Alaska Roads (BPR) 15, 000 5, 000 

974 5b Annette I s l and Roads (C.AA) 15, 000 5 , 000 

990 5a Through Road Facilities and Design 4 , 500 4,500 

991 5b Feeder Road Facilities and Design 1, 500 1,500 

992 5b Solomon River Br idge 200 200 

Total 36 , 200 16 , 200 

REIMBURSABLE 

922 6 Sanctuary Bridge 100 100 

923 6 Upper Igloo Bridge 100 100 

924 6 stony Cr eek Bridge 1,000 1,000 

926 6 Toklat Protection 500 500 

947 6 Toklat No. 2 Bri dge 100 100 

957 6 Rock Creek Bridge, Mile 1. 8 1,500 1,500 

958 6 Igloo Creek Bridge, Mile 33.6 1,000 1,000 

959 6 Ghiglione Creek Bridge 1,000 1,000 

993 6 Betty 0 s Brook, Ni.le 63 6 JOO JOO 

994 6 McKinley Park Highway, Seco A 1,500 1.500 

Total 7,100 1~100 


	604740-001-001
	604740-001-001-0001
	604740-001-001-0002
	604740-001-001-0003
	604740-001-001-0004
	604740-001-001-0005
	604740-001-001-0006
	604740-001-001-0007
	604740-001-001-0008
	604740-001-001-0009
	604740-001-001-0010
	604740-001-001-0011
	604740-001-001-0012
	604740-001-001-0013
	604740-001-001-0014
	604740-001-001-0015
	604740-001-001-0016
	604740-001-001-0017
	604740-001-001-0018
	604740-001-001-0019
	604740-001-001-0020
	604740-001-001-0021
	604740-001-001-0022
	604740-001-001-0023
	604740-001-001-0024
	604740-001-001-0025
	604740-001-001-0026
	604740-001-001-0027
	604740-001-001-0028
	604740-001-001-0029
	604740-001-001-0030
	604740-001-001-0031
	604740-001-001-0032
	604740-001-001-0033
	604740-001-001-0034
	604740-001-001-0035
	604740-001-001-0036
	604740-001-001-0037
	604740-001-001-0038
	604740-001-001-0039
	604740-001-001-0040
	604740-001-001-0041
	604740-001-001-0042
	604740-001-001-0043
	604740-001-001-0044
	604740-001-001-0045
	604740-001-001-0046
	604740-001-001-0047
	604740-001-001-0048
	604740-001-001-0049
	604740-001-001-0050
	604740-001-001-0051
	604740-001-001-0052
	604740-001-001-0053
	604740-001-001-0054
	604740-001-001-0055
	604740-001-001-0056
	604740-001-001-0057
	604740-001-001-0058
	604740-001-001-0059
	604740-001-001-0060
	604740-001-001-0061
	604740-001-001-0062
	604740-001-001-0063
	604740-001-001-0064
	604740-001-001-0065
	604740-001-001-0066
	604740-001-001-0067
	604740-001-001-0068
	604740-001-001-0069
	604740-001-001-0070
	604740-001-001-0071
	604740-001-001-0072
	604740-001-001-0073
	604740-001-001-0074
	604740-001-001-0075
	604740-001-001-0076
	604740-001-001-0077
	604740-001-001-0078
	604740-001-001-0079
	604740-001-001-0080
	604740-001-001-0081
	604740-001-001-0082
	604740-001-001-0083
	604740-001-001-0084
	604740-001-001-0085
	604740-001-001-0086
	604740-001-001-0087
	604740-001-001-0088
	604740-001-001-0089
	604740-001-001-0090

	604740-001-001-2
	604740-001-001-0091
	604740-001-001-0092
	604740-001-001-0093
	604740-001-001-0094
	604740-001-001-0095
	604740-001-001-0096
	604740-001-001-0097
	604740-001-001-0098
	604740-001-001-0099
	604740-001-001-0100
	604740-001-001-0101
	604740-001-001-0102
	604740-001-001-0103
	604740-001-001-0104
	604740-001-001-0105
	604740-001-001-0106
	604740-001-001-0107
	604740-001-001-0108
	604740-001-001-0109
	604740-001-001-0110
	604740-001-001-0111
	604740-001-001-0112
	604740-001-001-0113
	604740-001-001-0114
	604740-001-001-0115
	604740-001-001-0116
	604740-001-001-0117
	604740-001-001-0118
	604740-001-001-0119
	604740-001-001-0120
	604740-001-001-0121
	604740-001-001-0122
	604740-001-001-0123
	604740-001-001-0124
	604740-001-001-0125
	604740-001-001-0126
	604740-001-001-0127
	604740-001-001-0128
	604740-001-001-0129
	604740-001-001-0130
	604740-001-001-0131
	604740-001-001-0132
	604740-001-001-0133
	604740-001-001-0134
	604740-001-001-0135
	604740-001-001-0136
	604740-001-001-0137
	604740-001-001-0138
	604740-001-001-0139
	604740-001-001-0140
	604740-001-001-0141
	604740-001-001-0142
	604740-001-001-0143
	604740-001-001-0144
	604740-001-001-0145
	604740-001-001-0146
	604740-001-001-0147
	604740-001-001-0148
	604740-001-001-0149
	604740-001-001-0150
	604740-001-001-0151
	604740-001-001-0152
	604740-001-001-0153
	604740-001-001-0154
	604740-001-001-0155
	604740-001-001-0156
	604740-001-001-0157
	604740-001-001-0158
	604740-001-001-0159
	604740-001-001-0160
	604740-001-001-0161
	604740-001-001-0162
	604740-001-001-0163
	604740-001-001-0164
	604740-001-001-0165
	604740-001-001-0166
	604740-001-001-0167
	604740-001-001-0168
	604740-001-001-0169
	604740-001-001-0170
	604740-001-001-0171
	604740-001-001-0172
	604740-001-001-0173
	604740-001-001-0174
	604740-001-001-0175
	604740-001-001-0176
	604740-001-001-0177
	604740-001-001-0178
	604740-001-001-0179
	604740-001-001-0180
	604740-001-001-0181




